SR1054 PARTS MANUAL



GENERAL INFORMATION

SR1054 GENERAL INFORMATION ... I-1
REPAIR PARTS
CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO ... 2-1
CABIN FROO CLASIC AGRITOP .. 2-2
REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS ... .. 2-3
CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1 .. 2-4
CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2 . 2-5
INNER COATINGS CABIN FRO4 CLASSIC ... . 2-6
CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FRO4 ... 2-7
LEVELING BUBBLE ... 2-8
FRAME AND LIGHTS FRO4 .. 2-9
FRAME AND PINS FRO4 . 2-10
TRANSMISSION FRO4 CLASSIC . 2-11
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1 ... ... ... . . . 2-12
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2 ... ... . . 2-13
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3 ... ... . . 2-14
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4 ... .. ... 2-15
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5 .. ... .. 2-16
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6 ... .. .. . . i 2-17
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7 ... ... ... 2-18
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8 .. ... .. . 2-19
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9 ... ... . . 2-20
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10 ....... .. . . . . 2-21
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1 ... . . 2-22
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2 ... . . 2-23
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3 ... .. . 2-24
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4 .. ... . 2-25
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5 ... .. . 2-26
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6 ... ... ... 2-27
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7 ... .. 2-28
STABILIZER FROA 2-29
DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY ... ... ... 2-30
DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS ........................... 2-31
DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST .. ... 2-32
ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING ... 2-33
POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER O INCH ....... ... . 2-34
PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FRO4 .. 2-35
ARM FRO4-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY ... .. 2-36
FIXED ARM FRO4 14M SRI054 . . 2-37
EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY ... . 2-38
EXTENSIONFRO414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY ... .. 2-39
BOOM INCLINOMETER ... 2-40



CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY . 2-43
FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SRO244 2-44
LOAD CHART SET SRI054 FINISH .. ... 2-45
DECAL KIT SRI054 FINAL ... e 2-46
DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH ... 2-47
LOAD CHART SET SRI054 FRENCH ... ... . 2-48
FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH ... ... .. .. 2-49
HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SRI1054 . . 3-1
SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT .. 3-2
FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT . e 3-3
REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT ... . .. . 3-4
QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT . 3-5
REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT ... 3-6
LEVELING CYLINDER FRO4 3-7
STABILIZER CYLINDER 3-8
EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY ... ... 3-9
TILTING CYLINDER FRO4 3-10
LIFTING CYLINDER . 3-11
COMPENSATION CYLINDER FRO4 ... 3-12
HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC ... 3-13
HYDROSTATIC PUMP T1CC 3-14
STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY ... 3-15
POWER STEERING FRO4 ASSEMBLY ... 3-16
BRAKE PEDAL FRO4 ASSEMBLY ... 3-17
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY . ... 3-18
CASAPPA PUMP S1CC e 3-19
HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC ... ... ... .. .. .. ... ........... 3-20
DISTRIBUTION DNB85 FRO4 . . 3-21
PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FROO VERSION 2 ... ... ............... 3-22
FRO4 DISTRIBUTOR .. 3-23
DISTRIBURTOR DNB85 FROZ .. 3-24
DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD .. 3-25
OIL TANK ASSEM BLY 3-26
ELECTRICAL
JOYSTICK FRO4 CLAS SIC 4-1
WRIST RESTS CLASSIC 4-2
ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FRO4 .. .. 4-3
PNPWIRED SENSOR . 4-4
LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING ... . . 4-5
DRIVER SEAT FRO4 BASIC .. 4-6
PUSHBUTTON PANEL FRO4 BASIC ... . 4-7



UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH ... .. 4-9

PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION 4-10
OPTIONS
CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC 5-1
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING ... ... 5-2
KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS .. .. 5-3
SCHEMATICS
SR1054 HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHEMATIC T141745220 ... ... . 6-1
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 1 OF 43 .. ... ... ......... 6-2
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569720F 43 ... .............. 6-3
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A56973 OF43 ... .............. 6-4
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A56974OF 43 .. ... ... ......... 6-5
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569750F 43 ... .............. 6-6
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 6 OF 43 ... .............. 6-7
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 70F 43 .. ... ... ......... 6-8
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 8 OF 43 ... .............. 6-9
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A56979OF 43 ... ............. 6-10
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 100F 43 ... ... ... ... 6-11
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 11 OF43 ... ........... 6-12
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 120F43 ... ... ... ... 6-13
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 13 0F43 ... ... ... ... 6-14
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 14 0OF43 ... ........... 6-15
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 150F43 ... ... ... ... 6-16
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 16 OF 43 ... ... ... ... 6-17
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 170F43 ... ........... 6-18
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 18 OF 43 ... ... ... ... 6-19
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 190F 43 ... ... ... ... 6-20
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697200F 43 ... ........... 6-21
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697210F43 ... ... ... ... 6-22
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697220F43 ... ... ... ... 6-23
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569723 0OF43 ... ........... 6-24
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697240F43 ... ... ... ... 6-25
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697250F 43 ... ... ... ... 6-26
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569726 OF43 ... ........... 6-27
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697270F43 ... ........... 6-28
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569728 OF43 ... ... ... ... 6-29
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697290F 43 ... ... ... ... 6-30
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697300F 43 ... ... ... ... 6-31
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697310OF43 ... ... ... ... 6-32
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697320F43 ... ........... 6-33
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A569733-43 ... ............. 6-34
A A



gsnorkel
SRIOB

REPAIR PARTS

MANUAL

Part Number 159-0025-000
January 2019




ADANGER

The telehandler is not electrically insulated. Death or serious injury will result from contact
with, or inadequate clearance from, an energized conductor.

Regard all conductors as energized.
Allow for electrical wire sag and telehandler boom sway.

If the accessory carrier, accessory, boom structure, or any part of the telehandler contacts a high-volt-
age electrical conductor, the entire machine can become electrically charged.

If that happens, remain on the machine and do not contact any other structure or object. This includes
the ground, adjacent buildings, poles, and any other objects that are not part of the telehandler.

Such contact could make your body a conductor to the other object, creating an electrical shock
hazard resulting in death or serious injury.

If a telehandler is in contact with an energized conductor the operator must warn ground personnel
in the vicinity to stay away. Their bodies can conduct electricity creating an electrical shock hazard
resulting in death or serious injury.

Do not approach or leave the telehandler until the electricity has been turned off.

Do not attempt to operate the machine when any part of it is in contact with a high-voltage electrical
conductor or if there is an immediate danger of such contact.

Personnel on or near a telehandler must be continuously aware of electrical hazards, recognizing
that death or serious injury can result from contact with an energized conductor.

California
Proposition 65 Warning

Battery posts, terminals and related accessories contain lead
and lead components, chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
Wash hands after handling.

California
Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel and gasoline engine exhaust and some of its constituents

are known by the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.




General Information

About This Manual

This manual covers SR1054 telehandlers. Information is
included for machines that have been manufactured to
conform to all applicable requirements of the following
organizations:

- American National Standards Institute (ANSI)
- Canadian Standards Association (CSA)
- European Committee for Standardization (CE)

Part pages include a drawing and a bill of material.
The bill of material lists the item number that is on the
drawing, the Snorkel part number, quantity used and a
description of the item.

While Snorkel has attempted in every way to confirm that
all information in this manual is correct, improvements
are being constantly made to the machine that may not
be reflected in this manual.

If you find information in this manual that is not correct
or is confusing, you are urged to report your findings to
Snorkel for our evaluation. Your input is important to us
and will be used in future printings of this manual.

This machine is covered by a limited warranty that spe-
cifically identifies items warrantied by Snorkel and those
items covered by original manufacturer's warranty. A
copy of the Snorkel Limited Warranty is located on the
inside of the back cover of the telehandler operators
manual.

Repairs and Maintenance
Every person who maintains, inspects, tests or repairs
the machine must be qualified and authorized to do so.

A Caution
Do not modify this telehandler without prior written
consent of Snorkel Engineering Department. Mod-
ification may void the warranty, adversely affect
stability or affect the operational characteristics of
the machine.

Additional Information

All correspondence relative to this machine, such as field
reports, discrepancy reports, requests for information,
etc., should be directed to:

Snorkel International, Inc.

P.O. Box 1160

St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA
Phone: 1-800-255-0317

http://www.snorkellifts.com

SR1054 — 150-0025-000



Service and Parts Information

Ordering Parts

When placing an order for service or repair parts,
please have the following machine information readily
available.

« Model number

Serial number

Snorkel part number
Description of part

Quantity of parts required
Your purchase order number
Address for order to ship to
The desired shipment method

Parts orders may be mailed or faxed to the attention of
the Parts Department at the following location:

Snorkel International, Inc.
P.O. Box 1160
St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA

Phone: 1-800-255-0317
Parts Fax: 1-785-989-3077

Attention: Parts Department

For your convenience, our electronic on-line ordering
system is available at the following Internet location:

http://www.snorkelusa.com

OSHA Compliance

All owners and users of the aerial platform must read,
understand and comply with all applicable regulations.
Ultimate compliance to OSHA regulations is the respon-
sibility of the user and their employer.

Manuals
Manuals are available from Snorkel to support any of
the machines that we produce.

The specific manuals for SR1055 telehandlers are as
follows:

SR1054 — Operator’s Manual ANSI
Snorkel part number — 159-0024-000

SR1054 — Repair Parts Manual
Snorkel part number — 159-0025-000

Machine Information

Model Number:

Serial Number:

Date of Purchase:

Purchased From:

Snorkel Dealer or Distributor:

SR1054- 150-0025-000



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

REPAIR PARTS

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:39:44 UTC 2021 2-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

o7

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:39:44 UTC 2021 2-1



CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:39:44 UTC 2021

CHASSIS AND CARTER FRO00



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

e

387

av

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021 2-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021 2-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

CHASSIS AND CARTER FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021 2-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506062A CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO EA

1 SN-T25058050 RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
FROO IV FINAL

2 SN-T25056650 RADIATOR COMPARTMENT 1 EA
LOWER EXTENDABLE SHEET
FROO

3 SN-T25056950 CABLE COUPLING OF RADIATOR |1 EA
LOWER COMPARTMENT
OPENING FROO

4 SN-T25056750 LEVER BLOCK OF RADIATOR 1 EA
LOWER COMPARTMENT
OPENING FROO

) SN-T25057050 RADIATOR LOWER 1 EA
COMPARTMENT OPENING
LEVER FROO

6 SN-T25056850 RADIATOR LOWER 1 EA
COMPARTMENT OPENING STOP
FROO

7 SN-T25056550 DIESEL PUMP SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET FOR FROO FRAME

8 SN-T25058850 SIDE FIXED SHEET FOR FROO 1 EA
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

9 SN-T25058950 SIDE MOBILE SHEET FOR FROO 1 EA
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

10 SN-541102003 ENGINE HOOD COVER HINGE 5 EA

11 SN-710062502 ENGINE PLASTIC HOOD FROO 1 EA

12 SN-523403104 CAM CLOSURE WITH HEX 2 EA
WRENCH

13 SN-523403105 CLOSURE CAM SOUTHCO 2 EA

14 SN-414018750 FURGOCAR HINGE 2 EA

15 SN-414018750 FURGOCAR HINGE 2 EA

16 SN-25055550 FROO CHASSIS WITH DANA 1 EA
AXLES

17 SN-T25058750 CLOSURE BRACKET FOR HOOD 1 EA
HANDLE FROO

18 SN-T25059950 SUPPORT BRACKET FORHOOD |1 EA
GAS SPRING FROO

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021

2-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

19 SN-T25059350 REAR CLOSING SHEET FOR FROO | 1 EA
CHASSIS

20 SN-T25059550 PLATE CLOSING SHEET FROO 1 EA

21 SN-T25059750 QUEEN CAB SIDE SHEET FROO 1 EA

22 SN-T25059650 ENGINE SITE CLOSING SHEET 1 EA
FROO

23 SN-T25059850 ALIGNER FOR PLATE RUBBER 2 EA
CLOSURE FROO

24 SN-T25059450 ENGINE LOWER COMPARTMENT | 1 EA
CLOSING SHEET

25 SN-T25060550 RUBBER SHEET FOR PLATE 1 EA
CLOSING FROO

26 SN-T25057850 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT |1 EA
DRILLED SHEET FROO

27 SN-T25058350 PUMP COMPARTMENT CLOSING | 1 EA
SHEET FROO

28 SN-T25056150 AIR FILTER CLOSING SHEET 1 EA
FROO

29 SN-T25058150 BATTERY CASING FOR FROO 1 EA
CHASSIS

30 SN-T25058250 BATTERY POLES CASING FOR 1 EA
FROO CHASSIS

31 SN-T25056350 SPACER FOR FILTER GRILLE 1 EA
LOCK FROO

32 SN-T25056250 FILTER GRILLE LOCKING FRAME | 1 EA
FROO

33 SN-T24018250 KINGCAB LOWERED FRONT 1 EA
CASING

34 SN-501000601 REAR TOWING HOOK 6000KG 1 EA

35 SN-804003018 M18 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
19.0x34x3.0

36 SN-804002018 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 GALV. |4 EA
HIGH DIN982

37 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 32 EA
6.4x12x1.6

38 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 30 EA
HIGH DIN982

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021

2-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

39 SN-801706020 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 20 EA
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M6Xx20
CL8.8 DIN7991 GALV.

40 SN-122061601 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X16 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

41 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 6 EA
6.4x18x1.6

42 SN-800106030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x30 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

43 SN-T25059050 CARDAN COVER SHEET FROO 1 EA

44 SN-T25063050 ALIGNER FOR HOOD CLOSURE 1 EA
FROO

45 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20CL |2 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

46 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |2 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

47 SN-122062501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X25CL |2 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

48 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
8.4x16x1.6

49 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 1 EA
HIGH DIN982

50 SN-120086001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X60 |1 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

51 SN-T25062350 RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
FROO IlIA

52 SN-T25062650 EXCHANGER L-SEAL FROO Il1A 1 EA

53 SN-710062551 LOCK FOR BONNET FROO 1 EA

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:39:45 UTC 2021

2-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

REPAIR PARTS

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:46 UTC 2021 2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

44

75

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:47 UTC 2021

2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

%

"

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:47 UTC 2021

2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:47 UTC 2021 2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:48 UTC 2021 2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

PiN SELECTOR SWITGHES
/ 7 p—

PN DISCRIPTION G ,__ﬂ“ Q\“ﬁ
SN-MEOT449542 | WARNING LIGHTS SWITCH S W_w.\u__’___ i /
SN-ME0T445536 | WORK LIGHTS SWITCH > \%
SN-MEQT492596 FRONT WIPER BLADE SWITCH "'{'h.. /
SN-MEQT445536 FLASHING LIGHTS

7
'}
ELC
|

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:48 UTC 2021

2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

(7
45 Ly 29
51 '
. O K -
| ¢ b, ) - ®
’ b S (Foe-—28
e - 4 \\,’ @
I N e R
- r@' / 51
- ’_“\‘ ! &\/ J z &
{ R =) -
i < / a A .
R A
b L @ 24
— 260
5
@ P
* O\ 39
N O e 51
~Z A%

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:49 UTC 2021



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:49 UTC 2021 2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM

- TA3007040A CABIN FROO CLASSIC EA

1 SN-T30182050 NEW CABIN 2013 EA

2 SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 6 EA

3 SN-T28056650 CAB QUEEN CABIN BOTTOM EA
CLOSING SHEET

4 SN-T30183550 FARESIN CABIN BELT 2013 1 EA

SN-T30182250 TELEHANDLER CENTRAL SIDE 1 EA

DASHBOARD

6 SN-T30194550 JOYSTICK AND ABS FIX SUPP. 1 EA
BENT SHEET METAL

7 SN-T30193350 VPS CABIN CONNECTOR 1 EA
FASTENING SHEET

8 SN-T30181450 SUNBLIND FOR CABIN 2013 1 EA

SN-628053250 SUPPORT, MIRROR AND 1 EA

HEADLIGHTS FOR CABIN 2013

10 SN-T30197850 SUPPORT SHEET FOR WURTH 1 EA
CARD 12 RELAYS

11 SN-ME11082B53 CIAM 6 LEDS WORKING LIGHT 4 EA
(ONLY)

Not SN-CUK443501 WORK LIGHT ASSEMBLY EA

Shown

12 SN-T25053950 FRONT PROTECT. GRILLE ON 1 EA
QUEEN CABIN

13 SN-T30194650 ABS QUEEN CAB CABIN 1 EA
UPHOLSTERY ASS.

14 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 16 EA
8.4x16x1.6

15 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

16 SN-ME10852917 DASH DISPLAY 1 EA

17 SN-T28058750 CABIN AIR FILTER CLOSURE 1 EA
GRILLE

18 SN-130050005 M5 PLASTIC COUNTERSUNK 2 EA
WASHER

19 SN-165005101 THREADED INSERT M5 ART. 2 EA
091775 WURTH 5X7X13

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021

2-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM

20 SN-801705016 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 2 EA
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M5x16
DIN7991 GALV.

21 SN-T30181550 CEILING LIGHT FOR NEW CABIN |1 EA

22 SN-T30181650 NEW CABIN GLASS HOLDER 1 EA

23 SN-T30181750 FILTER SCREEN FOR NEW CABIN | 2 EA

24 SN-T30188250 SIDE DASHBOARD IGNITION 1 EA
ASSEMBLY

25 SN-ME07406381 EMERGENCY BUTTON 1 EA

26 SN-MEQ09066027 STARTER BLOCK W/KEY 1 EA

27 SN-MEO7035025 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA

28 SN-ME09466562 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA
GUARD

29 SN-T30192150 CABIN BOX COVER 2013 2 EA

30 SN-707301702 SEAT 951666 WITH 1 EA
MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

31 SN-120080801 SCREW M8X80 CL 8.8 DIN 933 2 EA
ZN

32 SN-522603001 CABIN VIBRATION DAMPER @60 | 4 EA
H30

33 SN-522601302 CABIN VIBRATION DAMPER @60 | 11 EA
H13/17

34 SN-804003120 M20 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 7 EA
22.0x60x4.0

35 SN-800220120 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 4 EA
20x120 DIN931 GALV.

36 SN-804002020 SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 GALV. |3 EA
HIGH DIN982

37 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |8 EA
GALV.

38 SN-122086001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X60CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

39 SN-T60001050 KEY SELECTOR SWITCH 1 EA
DASHBOARD FRO3

40 SN-804003110 M10 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 2 EA

10.5x30x2.5

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021

2-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

41 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

42 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 8 EA
8.4x24x2.0

43 SN-800110040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

44 SN-120083001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X30 | 4 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

45 SN-900006011 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 BAR 1/4 |1 EA
DIN

46 SN-ME96382330 SAR CENTRAL UNIT 1 EA

47 SN-609063570 RADIO WITH FRONT CD AND 1 EA
BLUETOOTH

48 SN-MEO7493597 SELECTOR - 3 FIXED POSITIONS | 2 EA
- DUAL CONTACT

49 SN-ME10401353 INCHING POTENTIOMETER 1 EA

50 SN-MEQ09397A86 CIGARETTE LIGHTER 1 EA

Sill SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20 CL | 13 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

52 SN-ME10778906 RED LED 1 EA

53 SN-MEO7039261 SELECTOR - 3 FIXED POSITIONS |1 EA
- DIAMETER 22

54 SN-800504020 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M4X20 DIN 912 ZN

55 SN-T30187355 GRILLE D82 P236 65718 EA

56 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. EA

57 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

58 SN-ME09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR

59 SN-165061301 THREADED RIVET M6X13 GALV. |9 EA

60 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20 CL |6 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

61 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA

6.4x12x1.6

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021

2-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

62 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

63 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

64 SN-165081501 THREADED RIVET M8X15,5 8 EA
GALV.

65 SN-122082501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X25 8 EA
CL10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

66 SN-628072650 HELLA 2015 PEDAL PLATE 1 EA

67 SN-MEO9072A69 HELLA ELECTRONIC PEDAL 1 EA

68 SN-800208050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x50 | 2 EA
DIN931 GALV.

69 SN-801706020 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 3 EA

FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M6x20
CL8.8 DIN7991 GALV.

70 SN-MEO07534640 COBO PTO BUTTON 1 EA
71 SN-ME1A865C53 BY-PASS BUTTON 1 EA
72 SN-240040070 AIR TOP CABIN AIR FILTER 1 EA
73 SN-ME09080328 ROTATING LIGHT 1 EA
74 SN-704061001 LH MIRROR ARM WITH 1 EA
SUPPORT
75 SN-414025000 REAR W.MIRROR 1 EA
76 SN-TA2506087 SPIRIT LEVEL KIT 1 EA

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2.3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR EA
TELEHANDLERS

1 3028929 CAB/IGNITION AND ENGINE 1 EA
COVER KEY

2 3028930 FUEL CAP KEY 1 EA

3 8030051 1054 AND 9244 REAR COVER A/R EA

REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2.3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1

REPAIR PARTS

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1 Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2-4



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1

ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM

Not PNNA CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1 EA

Shown

10 SN-T30182051 LOCK WITH LEVER 1 EA

20 SN-716211001 TLFH-PRE-JOINTED DOOR 1 EA
GUISNAP

30 SN-521502001 CABIN DOOR FIXING BELT 1 EA

40 SN-706011001 OVAL DLP SLEEVE 176x122 1 EA

50 SN-706012001 GASKET FOR OVAL DLP SLEEVE |1 EA

60 SN-716172301 TLFH-DOOR FRAME NR RAL 1 EA
9005

70 SN-T30182054 LEVER DOOR OPENING DOOR 1 EA
QUEEN CAB

80 SN-T30182753 ABS DOOR WITH NEW HANDLE |1 EA

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1 Tue Mar 23 06:39:50 UTC 2021 2-4




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2

REPAIR PARTS

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2 Tue Mar 23 06:39:51 UTC 2021 2-5



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2 EA

10 SN-715182701 WINDOW HINGE 1 EA

20 SN-706000101 LEFT/RIGHT SLEEVE 110x38 1 EA
NYLON

30 SN-706163101 WASHER EXT.D24 INT.D14 H2 2 EA
EPDM 90SH

40 SN-706172301 TLFH-DOOR GLASS HANDLE NR |1 EA
RAL9005

50 SN-541172301 TLFH-DOOR HINGE NR RAL900S | 2 EA

60 SN-706032001 DOORSTOP PIN DLP-JAP MM70 |1 EA

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2 Tue Mar 23 06:39:51 UTC 2021 2-5




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC

REPAIR PARTS

INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:39:51 UTC 2021 2-6



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC

HRERERN HRERERN 0 0O UOM

- PNNA INNER COATINGS CABIN FRO4 EA
CLASSIC

10 SN-T30182751 ABS FRONT INSTRUMENT 1 EA
PANEL

20 SN-T30182752 ABS LOWER FRONT 1 EA
INSTRUMENT PANEL

30 SN-T30182754 ABS ELECTRIC PANEL DOOR 1 EA

40 SN-T30182756 ABS LOWER RH 1 EA

50 SN-T30182755 ABS STARTER SWITCH CONTROL | 1 EA
PANEL

60 SN-T30182758 ABS CENTRAL UNIT AND A/C 1 EA
CONTROL PANEL

70 SN-T30182768 ABS ANTI OVERTURN COWL 1 EA

80 SN-T30182761 ABS REAR CABIN 1 EA

90 SN-T30182760 REAR LH SIDE ABS WASHER 1 EA
TANK

100 SN-T30182762 ABS RH REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA

110 SN-T30182763 ABS LH REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA

120 SN-T30182765 ABS ROOF LH SIDE 1 EA

130 SN-T30182764 ABS ROOF RH SIDE 1 EA

140 SN-T30182753 ABS DOOR WITH NEW HANDLE 1 EA

150 SN-T30182767 ABS UPPER STEERING WHEEL 1 EA
COVER

160 SN-T30182766 ABS LOWER STEERING WHEEL 1 EA
COVER

170 SN-T30182770 ABS WINDSHIELD FOR ALGA 1 EA

180 SN-T30182769 ABS TELESCOPIC TECNORD 1 EA
JOYSTICK

INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:39:51 UTC 2021 2-6




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

REPAIR PARTS

A

@340 230

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:52 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

G901

a0 Gea

- / (G00)
4 : g T aro)
(40} e -
N :.Eé/\\_:j ,’i% 370
ey — G®

_(330)

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:52 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA CASTING AND PROTECTIONS EA
FRO4

10 SN-T42000450 FRO4 CHASSIS - CARRARO 1 EA
AXLES

20 SN-T30186650 DIESEL TANK COVER + STEP 1 EA

30 SN-T30186850 ADDITIONAL STEP 1 EA

40 SN-710011506 INTEGRAL PLASTIC ENGINE 1 EA
HOOD 2013

50 SN-T42000550 CARDAN COVER CASING FRO4 1 EA

60 SN-T30199550 1 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR HIGH |1 EA
BOOM SENSORS

70 SN-T42001650 REAR LOWER COVER FRO4 1 EA

80 SN-T70003150 LEVELLING PROTECTION 1 EA
CASING

90 SN-541102003 ENGINE HOOD COVER HINGE 3 EA

100 SN-T30190650 ENGINE CASING LAT. SHEET EA
2013

110 SN-T30186550 RAD. COMP. CLOSURE SIDE 1 EA
COVER 8.40

120 SN-T42001050 PLATE COVER CASING FRO4 1 EA

130 SN-T42000950 SUPPORT RIGHT FRAME FOR 1 EA
PLATE CASING FRO4

140 SN-T28015950 MACHINE PLATE CLOSING 1 EA
RUBBER SHEET

150 SN-T42001150 SUPPORT LEFT FRAME FOR 1 EA
PLATE CASING FRO4

160 SN-T42001250 CRADLE INSPECTION CASING 1 EA
FRO4

170 SN-T42001350 BATTERY COMPARTMENT 1 EA
CASING FRO4

180 SN-T30188550 QUEEN CAB FRO2 SIDE COVER 1 EA

190 SN-T42001450 DISTRIBUTOR SIDE CASING FRO4 | 1 EA

200 SN-T42001550 CHASSIS LOWER CASING FRO4 1 EA

210 SN-T30184850 OIL TANK SUCTION CLOSURE 1 EA
CASING

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

220 SN-T28043950 SHEET UNDER 2013 COMPACT EA
ENGINE

230 SN-T28044150 CLOSED COVER ENGINE OIL EA
CHANGE

240 SN-T28050850 CLOSURE BRACKET FOR EA
BONNET HANDLE 2013

250 SN-T28040550 BY-PASS VALVE CLOSURE EA
CASING

260 SN-T30184550 CLOSING SHEET ON PUMP EA
COMPARTMENT 7-9-11

270 SN-T30184650 DPF 7-9-11 COMPARTMENT EA
CLOSING SHEET

280 SN-T28057450 DIESEL TANK PROTECTION EA
CASING

290 SN-T28052050 SUPPORT FOR GAS SPRING 2014 EA

300 SN-T30073450 CABIN FRONT CLOSURE CASING EA
ITALCAB

310 SN-T30194150 CABIN REAR CASING EA

320 SN-T28040250 INTAKE MANIFOLD CHASSIS EA
COMP. CLOSURE

330 SN-T30190250 AXLE CLOSED FRAME FRONT RH EA
ENGINE COMP.

340 SN-T30190350 RIGHT FRONT GRID CLOSING EA
DRILLED SHEET

350 SN-T30190450 AXLE CLOSED FRAME FRONT LH EA
ENGINE COMP.

360 SN-T30190550 LEFT FRONT GRILLE DRILLED EA
SHEET

370 SN-T28055750 FRONT SPLASH GUARD SEAL EA
PROFILE

380 SN-T28052150 ENG. COMPARTMENT LAT. EA
WINDOW EXPANDED METAL

390 SN-T30177750 UPPER REAR COVER 7-17 EA

400 SN-T25059850 ALIGNER FOR PLATE RUBBER EA
CLOSURE FROO

410 SN-T30189350 EXCHANGER LOWER COVER EA

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

ooonO ooonO OO oo UoOM

420 SN-523403104 CAM CLOSURE WITH HEX 2 EA
WRENCH

430 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
10.5x20x2

440 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA

450 SN-800110045 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10x40 CL 8.8 DIN 933 GALV.

460 SN-523403103 ROTATING TYPE PUSH CLOSURE EA

470 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. EA
6.4x18x1.6

480 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |4 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

490 SN-122062501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X25CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.
500 SN-101061001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 4 EA
510 SN-585001401 FRONT GASKET STICKER EA
H=26MM
520 SN-T30103250 CLS SIDE BALLAST 700 KG 2 EA
530 SN-T30179650 FP-PAC BALLAST SPACER 12 EA
WASHER
540 SN-190201501 DOWEL M20X150 EA
550 SN-101202201 SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 6 EA
UNI7473
560 SN-T30029450 LIFTING CYL. SAFETY PLATE 1 EA
570 SN-130080001 FLAT WASHER M8 GALYV. 2 EA
580 SN-111200801 SEAT FLYWHEEL M8x20 2 EA
590 SN-804003112 M12 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 4 EA
13.0x37x3.0

600 SN-800112140 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M12x140 DIN931 GALV. PF

610 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |2 EA
M12 DIN982

620 SN-T30025350 FRONT TOW HOOK PIN 1 EA

630 SN-170048501 SPLIT PINRD5 L78 1 EA

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021

2-7




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

640 SN-502070001 700 N GAS SPRING FOR MAP 1 EA
HOOD

650 SN-710011552 HOOD (COD. 710011506) 1 EA
PLASTIC HANDLE

660 SN-710011551 HOOD (COD. 710011506) LOCK |1 EA
WITH KEY

CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:53 UTC 2021 2-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING BUBBLE

REPAIR PARTS

LEVELING BUBBLE Tue Mar 23 06:39:54 UTC 2021 2-8



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING BUBBLE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA LEVELING BUBBLE EA

10 SN-T30180660 BUBBLE FIXING 1 EA

20 SN-905161101 SPIRIT LEVEL D80 SENS.5 1 EA
PMMA

30 SN-165004101 THREADED INSERT M4 3 EA

40 SN-T30180680 SPRING GEXT6 GINT4.6 H18 3 EA
SPO.7

50 SN-800504030 ;ﬁREW M4X30CL8.8DIN912 |3 EA

LEVELING BUBBLE Tue Mar 23 06:39:54 UTC 2021 2-8



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

REPAIR PARTS

3 o 260

(130

50

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:54 UTC 2021 2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:55 UTC 2021 2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:55 UTC 2021 2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

oY
L \‘\J\ % /
NG TR L7
e R i,/
. T ﬁ
e <) |
\"\ \'v.
TG ~ '
S
~

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:39:55 UTC 2021 2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:56 UTC 2021 2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

20

an

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:39:56 UTC 2021

2-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA FRAME AND LIGHTS FR0O4 EA

10 SN-T42000450 FRO4 CHASSIS - CARRARO 1 EA
AXLES

20 SN-T42000750 FRONT RIGHT LIGHT SUPPORT 1 EA
FRO4

30 SN-T42000650 FRONT LEFT LIGHT SUPPORT 1 EA
FRO4

40 SN-ME11095A39 FRONT RIGHT HEADLIGHT 1 EA
HELLA

50 SN-ME11096A40 FRONT LEFT HEADLIGHT HELLA |1 EA

60 SN-701004001 ROUND FINNED CAP IN 3 EA
POLYETHYLENE D.40

70 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
10.5x20x2

80 SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M10x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

90 SN-T42000850 RIGHT REAR-VIEW MIRRORS 1 EA
SUPPORT FRO4

100 SN-704000201 RIGHT MIRROR WITHOUT 1 EA
SUPPORT - VELGRAF

110 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
8.4x16x1.6

120 SN-800108025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

130 SN-ME11496222 REAR LH HEADLIGHT EXTREME |1 EA
LIGHTING

140 SN-ME11497223 REAR RH HEADLIGHT EXTREME |1 EA
LIGHTING

150 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 20 EA
6.4x12x1.6

160 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 8 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

170 SN-T25055350 HELLA BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH GUARD SHEET

180 SN-T25055450 HELLA BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH FIXING BRACKET

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:56 UTC 2021 2-9




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

190 SN-ME35065D44 PLASTIC BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH MEMBERS

200 SN-800505040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M5X40 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALV.

210 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. 6 EA

220 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982

230 SN-122063001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X30 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

240 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

250 SN-T30177750 UPPER REAR COVER 7-17 1 EA

260 SN-ME09529635 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1 EA

270 SN-122051601 BUTTON HEAD WITH 2 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M5X16 CL 10.9 UNI 7380 ZN

280 SN-ME09088335 REAR BUZZER EA

290 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

300 SN-122061601 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X16 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

310 SN-T30038250 BELT UNDER BATTERY 2 EA

320 SN-300016501 BATTERY 12V 160 AH - THRUST |1 EA
1050AH

330 SN-609063450 BATTERY FIXING BELT 1 EA

340 SN-T30199650 2 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR HIGH |1 EA
BOOM SENSORS

350 SN-T30199550 1 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR HIGH |1 EA
BOOM SENSORS

360 SN-165061301 THREADED RIVET M6X13 GALV. | 2 EA

370 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982

380 SN-CR195555 FARESIN STORM WIRED SENSOR | 2 EA

390 SN-122083001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X30 CL EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV

FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:56 UTC 2021 2-9




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRAME AND PINS FR04

REPAIR PARTS

FRAME AND PINS FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:39:57 UTC 2021

2-10



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND PINS FR04

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA FRAME AND PINS FR0O4 EA

10 SN-T42000450 FRO4 CHASSIS - CARRARO 1 EA
AXLES

20 SN-T30005750 PIN @70 L355 1 EA

30 SN-T30067050 PIN @50 L330 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

40 SN-T30102850 PIN @90 L790 1 EA

50 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
13.0x24x2.5

60 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |4 EA
M12 DIN982

70 SN-120129001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X90 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

80 SN-800212120 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 2 EA
12x120 DIN931 GALV.

90 SN-800212150 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 1 EA
12x150 DIN931 GALV.

100 SN-T70002450 PIN @70 L325 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

FRAME AND PINS FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:39:57 UTC 2021 2-10




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

REPAIR PARTS

320

0

260

220

80

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

Tue Mar 23 06:39:57 UTC 2021

2-11



TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

2-11

Tue Mar 23 06:39:57 UTC 2021

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

(102

(701

a70

1150

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

Tue Mar 23 06:39:58 UTC 2021

2-11



TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

2-11

Tue Mar 23 06:39:58 UTC 2021

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:39:59 UTC 2021 2-11



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

20 270

‘ 25 0 7 250)

2y

7

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:39:59 UTC 2021 2-11



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:00 UTC 2021 2-11



TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

2-11

Tue Mar 23 06:40:00 UTC 2021

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA TRANSMISSION FRO4 CLASSIC EA

10 SN-610262501 SINGLE-SPEED DRIVE AXLE 1 EA
26.25M

20 SN-609022650 EXT. M-F M10*1 1ISO6149 X 4 EA
F1/4" GAS H=25

30 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 10 EA

40 SN-512039050 DOUBLE SCREW FOR EYE - GAS |2 EA
1/4" *K*

50 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 2 EA
H=25 *K*

60 SN-609021950 SEALING END BODY 12L * 4 EA
18X1.5 1SO-6149

70 SN-140060101 GREASER M6X1 90° 4 EA

80 SN-610262502 OSCILLATING AXLE 26.25 EA

90 SN-804003020 M20 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
21.0x37x3.0

100 SN-800220100 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 4 EA
M20x100 DIN931 GALV.

110 SN-T30006450 OSCILLATING PUMP 1 EA

120 SN-T30025750 AXLE CONN. PLATE 1 EA

130 SN-T30038350 OSCIL. REAR AXLE FIXED PLATE |1 EA
ON AXLE

140 SN-T30008950 PIN @60 L132 1 EA

150 SN-130240301 FLAT WASHER 24X50 GALV. 16 EA

160 SN-125242801 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8 EA
M24X280 CL 8.8 UNI 912 GALV.

170 SN-804002024 SELF-LOCKING NUT M24 GALV. |8 EA
HIGH DIN982

180 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 34 EA
13.0x24x2.5

190 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |17 EA
M12 DIN982

200 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA

M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

Tue Mar 23 06:40:00 UTC 2021




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

ooof ooof OO oo UoOM

210 SN-510240103 COMPLETE WHEEL 24" MPTO1 |4 EA
OFFSET +29 SR9244

220 SN-T30019550 LEFT AXLE MUDGUARD 4 EA
SUPPORT 26.25

230 SN-T30011850 RIGHT MUDGUARD SUPPORT 2 EA

240 SN-T30011650 LEFT MUDGUARD SUPPORT 2 EA

250 SN-703072001 TELEHANDLER MUDGUARD 4 EA

260 SN-T30016350 MUD GUARD FIXING BENT TUBE | 4 EA

270 SN-701004001 ROUND FINNED CAP IN 4 EA
POLYETHYLENE D.40

280 SN-800112040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 16 EA
M12x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

290 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. 64 EA
6.4x18x1.6

300 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 32 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

310 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 32 EA
HIGH DIN982

320 SN-611201801 L=2254 3000RPM -72MM 1 EA
TRAVEL

330 SN-124123501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M12X35 CLASS 10.9 FLANGED
GALV.

340 SN-102001201 NUT M12 CONE-LOCK SPECIAL 4 EA
GALV.

350 SN-510200501 COMPLETE WHEEL 20" MPTO1 |4 EA
OFFSET 35 MITAS SR1054

Not SN-510240112 AIR FILLED MITAS 405/70-24' 4 EA

Shown

Not SN-510240112FOA FOAM FILLED MITAS 405/70- 4 EA

Shown 24"

Not SN-510225003 AIR FILLED AEOLUS 445/65- 4 EA

Shown 22.5"

Not SN-510225003FO0A FOAM FILLED AEOLUS 445/65- |4 EA

Shown 225"

TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC

Tue Mar 23 06:40:00 UTC 2021




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1 Tue Mar 23 06:40:01 UTC 2021 2-12



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1

goog goog 0o 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-614601401 AXLE LEG HOUSING CARRARO 2 EA
26.25
2 SN-602149401 HL SCREW M10X40 UNI 5929 4 EA
3 SN-602856201 O-RING 4900 2-2700 4 EA
4 SN-611679201 VENT M10X1 105.3245.11 4 EA
5 SN-602156701 CONICAL CAP M16X1.5 STEI 6 EA
6 SN-613992201 SCREW M22X1.5 SPECIAL 6 EA
7 SN-602853401 O-RING CARRARO 6 EA
8 SN-613615201 SCREW M16X1.5 6 EA
9 SN-613995501 NEGATIVE BRAKES PIN (WEDGE) | 6 EA
10 SN-613981601 LEFT BRAKE CYLINDER (10755) |1 EA
11 SN-612528001 M30X2 CAPS FOR 3 EA
EPICYCLOIDAL ADAPTER OIL
DRAINAGE
12 SN-603074001 KAPSTO CAP 700 AM 10X1 4 EA
13 SN-602811101 THRUST PISTON O-RING 2 EA
14 SN-614052001 BEAM CENTR. BODY 11151 1 EA
15 SN-613981501 AXLE RIGHT FLANGE 1 EA
16 SN-602133401 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M12X110 8.8 GALV.
17 SN-602136401 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW UNI 24 EA
5931 M16X2
18 SN-610498801 AXLE VENT M10X1 - CARRARO |1 EA
19 SN-612863201 CARRARO BELLEVILLE WASHER | 2 EA
20 SN-614455801 BUSHING 45X62X22 2 EA
21 SN-611854701 FRONT AXLE SLEEVE 2 EA
22 SN-616910101 COMBI RING 42X62X2 1.5S 2 EA
23 SN-604516001 :IE,I{ESFT SPHERICAL BALL JOINT GE | 2 EA
24 SN-612863101 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 EA
76X56.5X1
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE | Tue Mar 23 06:40:01 UTC 2021 2-12




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1

goog

goog

gg

g

UoOM

25

SN-613066701

CAP @42X12

EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1

Tue Mar 23 06:40:01 UTC 2021




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2 Tue Mar 23 06:40:02 UTC 2021 2-13



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSSEMBLY
1 SN-614557801 AXLE STEERING ROD 2 EA
2 SN-635040001 BALL JOINT 2 EA
3 SN-607078701 NUT M24X1.5 TIE-ROD 2 EA
4 SN-604902901 CARRARO CLP JOINT TIE-ROD 2 EA
) SN-612262001 FRONT AXLE JACK 1 EA
6 SN-614502101 AXLE LEFT COVER CARRARO 1 EA
7 SN-602243101 NUT M20X1.5 STEERING ROD 2 EA
FIXING
8 SN-612853401 SCREW 10.9 M12X45 ATBL 3 EA
SN-602835201 OTECO CLAMP CH12090110 2 EA
10 SN-377717901 MAGNETIC SENSOR CABLE L250 |1 EA
11 SN-616022401 RETAINING RING 48X65X16.5 2 EA
12 SN-612516101 AXLE SLEEVE CARRARO 2 EA
13 SN-604913801 JACK HEAD 1 EA
14 SN-604907401 ROD 1 EA
15 SN-545912301 REAR AXLE MAGNETIC BAND 1 EA
16 SN-604933301 SEEGER RING 1 EA
17 SN-585922601 CYL. GASKET KIT CARRARO 1 EA
STEERING COL.
18 SN-612320601 SCREW M14X95 FOR CAP 4 EA
RETAINER
19 SN-602213101 NUT M14 EA
20 SN-602421001 GREASER UNI 7663 AM EA
21 SN-612692301 SELF-LOCKING SCREW M16X38 |16 EA
22 SN-613063101 JOINT PIN 26.25 2 EA
23 SN-614502201 AXLE RIGHT COVER CARRARO 1 EA
24 SN-613063201 JOINT PIN 26.25 2 EA
25 SN-603075501 PLASTIC CAP @14.5 8 EA
26 SN-612600301 BUSHING 25X14.5X15 4 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2

Tue Mar 23 06:40:02 UTC 2021

2-13




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3 Tue Mar 23 06:40:03 UTC 2021 2-14



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-610660901 CONICAL TORQUE Z13/31 AXLE |1 EA
CARRARO
2 SN-611371701 LOCKNUT RESTRAINT WASHER |1 EA
SN-611505401 CARRARO RING NUT M40 X 15 |1 EA
4 SN-612582901 CARRARO RING AND PINION 2 EA
SHAFT WASHER
) SN-612580601 CONICAL TORQUE ELASTIC 1 EA
SPACER
6 SN-613226501 SHIM 63X40.3X2.5 6 EA
6 SN-613226601 SPACER 63X40.3X2.3 6 EA
6 SN-613226701 SPACER 63X40.3X2.7 6 EA
6 SN-613226801 SPACER 63X40.3X2.8 6 EA
6 SN-613226901 SPACER 63X40.3X2.9 6 EA
6 SN-613227001 SPACER 63X40.3X3 6 EA
6 SN-613227101 SPACER 63X40.3X3.1 6 EA
6 SN-613227201 SPACER 63X40.3X3.2 6 EA
6 SN-613227301 SPACER 63X40.3X3.3 6 EA
6 SN-613227401 SPACER 63X40.3X3.4 6 EA
7 SN-602735001 CONICAL TORQUE SUPPORT 7 EA
BEARING

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3 Tue Mar 23 06:40:03 UTC 2021 2-14




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4 Tue Mar 23 06:40:04 UTC 2021 2-15



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606618501 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1 EA
2 SN-610116301 CARRARO DIFFERENTIAL PIN 2 EA
3 SN-610115701 DIFFERENTIAL FIFTH WHEEL 4 EA
4 SN-610110601 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING DISC 2 EA
) SN-610114301 DIFFERENTIAL 10 EA
BLOCKCOUNTERPLATE
6 SN-610114401 DIFFERENTIALLOCKING DISC 8 EA
7 SN-602725601 CONIC ROLLER BEARING 2 EA
8 SN-612579201 RING NUT X104X2 2 EA
9 SN-610136101 DIFFERENTIAL RING NUT 2 EA
RETAINING PLATE
10 SN-610128401 SCREW M6X10 DIFFERENTIAL 2 EA
11 SN-610125501 SCREW M10X75 DIFFERENTIAL |12 EA
12 SN-614710601 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4 Tue Mar 23 06:40:04 UTC 2021 2-15




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5 Tue Mar 23 06:40:05 UTC 2021 2-16



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-614697801 AXLE DOUBLE JOINT 26.25 2 EA
2 SN-604416201 FORK (DIFF SIDE) 2 EA
3 SN-604622001 CENTRAL BODY 2 EA
4 SN-604622101 AXLE DOUBLE JOINT SPIDER 4 EA
CARRARO
) SN-604622201 AXLE SPIDER STOP RING 16 EA
SN-604416301 WHEEL SIDE FORK CARRARO 2 EA
4PIN
SN-610132165 SHIM WASHER 45.3X6 2 EA
8 SN-614694401 WASHER FOR DOUBLE JOINT 2 EA
SN-614359701 DOUB. JOINT STOP RING 2 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5 Tue Mar 23 06:40:05 UTC 2021 2-16




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6 Tue Mar 23 06:40:05 UTC 2021 2-17



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6

oood oood 0o 0O UuoM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 613615501 AXLE BRAKE COUNTER DISC 6 EA
613611201 BRAKE DISC Y 611-2 EA
3 610136601 AXLE BRAKE COUNTERPLATE 2 EA
26.25-20.20
613664801 TOW SLEEVE 2 EA
602478201 AXLE SEEGER RING D12 EA
CARRARO
6 614193601 O-RING 2037 9.25X1 6 EA
7 614581501 THRUST PIN 6 EA
8 614193501 O-RING 3062 6 EA
9 606657301 NEGATIVE BRAKE SELF-ADJUST | 2 EA
KIT 066573
10 614193901 BRAKES PACK O-RING 2 EA
164.69X3.53
11 614193701 O-RING 202.79X3.53 4 EA
12 613596601 POSITIVE BRAKE PISTON 2 EA
13 613596501 NEGATIVE BRAKE PISTON 2 EA
14 614193801 O-RING 117.07X3.53 2 EA
15 613557201 STOP RING CARRARO 2 EA
16 613599801 CARRARO AXLE SLEEVE 2 EA
17 613596401 BRAKE BELLEVILLE WASHER 4 EA
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6 Tue Mar 23 06:40:05 UTC 2021 2-17




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7 Tue Mar 23 06:40:06 UTC 2021 2-18



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606831301 WHEEL HUB KIT 2 EA
SN-613067901 WHEEL HUB DOWEL 16 EA
3 SN-610047702 RETAINING RING 150-180-14 2 EA
5/16
4 SN-611837001 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING EA
) SN-610028603 O-RING 3850 SEAL EA
6 SN-612534401 AXLE RING CARRARO 2 EA
7 SN-614119601 AXLE CENTRING SLEEVE 16 EA
8 SN-614025901 SCREW M12X45 16 EA
9 SN-613429801 CARRARO CROWN STOP HUB 2 EA
10 SN-613429901 PLANETARY GEAR RING EA
11 SN-100180001 NUT M18X1.5 DIN 74361 16 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7

Tue Mar 23 06:40:06 UTC 2021

2-18




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8 Tue Mar 23 06:40:07 UTC 2021 2-19



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606628701 4-PIN PLANETARY CARRIER 2 EA
SUPPORT
2 SN-602479301 CARRARO AXLE SEEGER 8 EA
SN-613536601 CARRARO AXLE FIFTH WHEEL 8 EA
4 SN-602837001 CARRARO AXLE ROLLERS IN 44.8 EA
TENS
SN-613594701 GEAR Z=23 AXLE 8 EA
6 SN-612528001 M30X2 CAPS FOR 2 EA
EPICYCLOIDAL ADAPTER OIL
DRAINAGE
7 SN-602049001 SCREW M8X20 4 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8 Tue Mar 23 06:40:07 UTC 2021 2-19




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9 Tue Mar 23 06:40:08 UTC 2021 220



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9

0Dooo 0Dooo 00 00 UOM

: PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY

1 SN-664198401 PLASTIC CAP @180 TH 2.5 EA

2 SN-602143401 HSH SCREW M10X90 8.8 UNI EA
5931

3 SN-602861101 AXLE O-RING HYDROSTATIC EA
ENGINE

4 SN-602141201 SHC SCREW M10X35 8.8 UNI EA
5931

SN-613687801 MOTOR FLANGE (011687) EA
SN-602086801 HEX HEAD SCREW M10X75 8.8 EA

UNI 5737

7 SN-610498801 AXLE VENT M10X1 - CARRARO EA

8 SN-614367801 TRANSMISSION HALF HOUSING EA
(DIFFER SIDE)

9 SN-607225901 CYLINDRICAL PIN 10X25 EA

10 SN-612805001 TAPERED CAP M24X1.5 EA

11 SN-614367701 TRANSMISSION HALF HOUSING EA
(EXT SIDE)

12 SN-612171001 AXIS FLANGE CENTRING DOWEL EA
13 SN-602109701 HEX HEAD SCREW UNI 5737 EA
M12X55
14 SN-602086401 HEX HEAD SCREW M10X55 UNI EA

5737
15 SN-610974701 CAP 80X12 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9

Tue Mar 23 06:40:08 UTC 2021

2-20




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10

REPAIR PARTS

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10

Tue Mar 23 06:40:09 UTC 2021

2-21




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY

1 SN-613175701 SHAFT WITH FLANGE AXLE 1 EA
OUTLET

2 SN-610025296 RETAINING RING CARRARO 1 EA

3 SN-602574301 BALL BEARING 6014 1 EA

4 SN-612795901 GEAR Z65 REDUCER 1 EA

) SN-602574201 BALL BEARING 6013 1 EA

6 SN-602481601 ELASTIC RING @35 DIN 471 1 EA

7 SN-612544201 RETAINING RING B1DUOSF 65- 1 EA
92-14

8 SN-602582001 BALL BEARING 6012 R.GEAR 1 EA

SN-613758901 GEAR Z32 REDUCER 1 EA
10 SN-602574101 BALL BEARING R.GEAR 1 EA

FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10 Tue Mar 23 06:40:09 UTC 2021 221




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1 Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021 222



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY

1 SN-614543501 BEAM S| 25.25 12656 1 EA

2 SN-610498801 AXLE VENT M10X1 - CARRARO |1 EA

3 SN-609227001 MAGNETIC CAP M22X1.5 2 EA

4 SN-613251201 BUSHING 120X130X42 1 EA

) SN-613176201 BUSHING 110X120X46 AXLE 1 EA
26.25

6 SN-615003101 FIFTH WHEEL 110.5X154X5 1 EA
AXLE 26.25

SN-613471401 FRONT AXLE SUPPORT 1 EA
8 SN-611652901 SLEEVE 30X21X16,5 4 EA
SN-602425801 GREASER UNI 7663 2 EA

10 SN-612078001 BUSHING RETAINER HEX HEAD |1 EA
SCREW C40 M16

11 SN-612863201 CARRARO BELLEVILLE WASHER | 2 EA

12 SN-614455801 BUSHING 45X62X22 2 EA

13 SN-611854701 FRONT AXLE SLEEVE 2 EA

14 SN-616910101 COMBI RING 42X62X2 1.5S 2 EA

15 SN-602769301 SPHERICAL BALL JOINT 2 EA

16 SN-612863101 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 EA
76X56.5X1

17 SN-613794401 TEF SCREW M14X2X75 1 EA

18 SN-613794401 TEF SCREW M14X2X75 4 EA

19 SN-607223501 BUSHING 18X15X12 4 EA

20 SN-608766001 CYLINDRICAL PIN 15X35 2 EA

21 SN-612634401 CARRARO AXLE SCREW 5 EA
M12X75 REAR 126334

22 SN-612582701 HEX HEAD WITH FLANGE 5 EA
SCREW M12X1.75X29

23 SN-611653001 DRILLED SCREW 1 EA

24 SN-612009112 FIFTH WHEEL 154-115 5-5 1 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1

Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021

2-22




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1

oo oo 0o 0O UuoM
25 SN-612009117 BUSHING 125X135X42 EA
26 SN-602849801 O-RING 125X2 EA
27 SN-612009118 BUSHING 115X125X44 EA
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1 Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021 2.22




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2 Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021 2.23



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-614557801 AXLE STEERING ROD 2 EA
2 SN-635040001 BALL JOINT 2 EA
3 SN-607078701 NUT M24X1.5 TIE-ROD 2 EA
4 SN-604902901 CARRARO CLP JOINT TIE-ROD 2 EA
) SN-613717801 JACK IN 85-38-200S 1 EA
6 SN-614502101 AXLE LEFT COVER CARRARO 1 EA
7 SN-602243101 NUT M20X1.5 STEERING ROD 2 EA
FIXING
8 SN-602109701 HEX HEAD SCREW UNI 5737 3 EA
M12X55
9 SN-602835201 OTECO CLAMP CH12090110 2 EA
10 SN-622010514 MAGNETIC SENSOR CABLE L700 |1 EA
M26.25
11 SN-616022401 RETAINING RING 48X65X16.5 2 EA
12 SN-612516101 AXLE SLEEVE CARRARO 2 EA
13 SN-604913801 JACK HEAD 1 EA
14 SN-604907401 ROD 1 EA
15 SN-545912301 REAR AXLE MAGNETIC BAND 1 EA
16 SN-604933301 SEEGER RING 1 EA
17 SN-585922601 CYL. GASKET KIT CARRARO 1 EA
STEERING COL.
18 SN-612320601 SCREW M14X95 FOR CAP 4 EA
RETAINER
19 SN-602213101 NUT M14 EA
20 SN-602421001 GREASER UNI 7663 AM EA
21 SN-612692301 SELF-LOCKING SCREW M16X38 |16 EA
22 SN-613063101 JOINT PIN 26.25 2 EA
23 SN-614502201 AXLE RIGHT COVER CARRARO 1 EA
24 SN-613063201 JOINT PIN 26.25 2 EA
25 SN-612038701 BUSHING 30X14.5X28 4 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2

Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021

2-23




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2

goog goog gg g UuoM

26 SN-613794501 FLANGE 1 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2 Tue Mar 23 06:40:10 UTC 2021 2.23




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3 Tue Mar 23 06:40:11 UTC 2021 224



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY

1 SN-606609301 TORQUE WITH 13/31 131654 1 EA

2 SN-611371701 LOCKNUT RESTRAINT WASHER |1 EA

3 SN-611505401 CARRARO RING NUT M40 X 15 |1 EA

4 SN-612582901 CARRARO RING AND PINION 2 EA
SHAFT WASHER

) SN-612580601 CONICAL TORQUE ELASTIC 1 EA
SPACER

6 SN-613226501 SHIM 63X40.3X2.5 _ EA

6 SN-613226601 SPACER 63X40.3X2.3 _ EA

6 SN-613226701 SPACER 63X40.3X2.7 _ EA

6 SN-613226801 SPACER 63X40.3X2.8 _ EA

6 SN-613226901 SPACER 63X40.3X2.9 _ EA

6 SN-613227001 SPACER 63X40.3X3 _ EA

6 SN-613227101 SPACER 63X40.3X3.1 _ EA

6 SN-613227201 SPACER 63X40.3X3.2 _ EA

6 SN-613227301 SPACER 63X40.3X3.3 _ EA

6 SN-613227401 SPACER 63X40.3X3.4 _ EA

7 SN-602735001 CONICAL TORQUE SUPPORT 2 EA
BEARING

8 SN-612340201 OUTFEED FLANGE WASHER 1 EA
51X35X3

9 SN-602853201 REAR AXLE OUTPUT FLANGE O- |1 EA
RING CAR

10 SN-614505001 REAR AXLE OUTPUT FLANGE 1 EA
RETAINING RING

11 SN-613294301 FLANGE SAE 1410 1 EA

12 SN-602478901 ELASTIC RING DIN471 1 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3

Tue Mar 23 06:40:11 UTC 2021

2-24




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4 Tue Mar 23 06:40:11 UTC 2021 2.25



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606618601 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1 EA
2 SN-610116301 CARRARO DIFFERENTIAL PIN 2 EA
3 SN-610115701 DIFFERENTIAL FIFTH WHEEL 4 EA
4 SN-612036101 DIFF BLOCK COUNTER DISC 2 EA
) SN-602725601 CONIC ROLLER BEARING 2 EA
6 SN-612579201 RING NUT X104X2 2 EA
7 SN-610777801 RING NUT STOP 2 EA
8 SN-610128401 SCREW M6X10 DIFFERENTIAL 2 EA
9 SN-610125501 SCREW M10X75 DIFFERENTIAL |12 EA
10 SN-614710601 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4 Tue Mar 23 06:40:12 UTC 2021 2.25




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5 Tue Mar 23 06:40:12 UTC 2021 226



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-614697801 AXLE DOUBLE JOINT 26.25 2 EA
2 SN-604416201 FORK (DIFF SIDE) 2 EA
3 SN-604622001 CENTRAL BODY 2 EA
4 SN-604622101 AXLE DOUBLE JOINT SPIDER 4 EA
CARRARO
) SN-604622201 AXLE SPIDER STOP RING 16 EA
SN-604416301 WHEEL SIDE FORK CARRARO 2 EA
4PIN
SN-610132165 SHIM WASHER 45.3X6 2 EA
8 SN-614694401 WASHER FOR DOUBLE JOINT 2 EA
SN-614359701 DOUB. JOINT STOP RING 2 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5 Tue Mar 23 06:40:12 UTC 2021 226




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6 Tue Mar 23 06:40:13 UTC 2021 227



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606831301 WHEEL HUB KIT 2 EA
SN-6613067901 WHEEL HUB DOWEL 16 EA
3 SN-6610047702 RETAINING RING 150-180-14 2 EA
5/16
4 SN-6611837001 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING EA
) SN-6610028603 O-RING 3850 SEAL EA
6 SN-6612534401 AXLE RING CARRARO 2 EA
7 SN-6614119601 AXLE CENTRING SLEEVE 16 EA
8 SN-6614025901 SCREW M12X45 16 EA
9 SN-6613429801 CARRARO CROWN STOP HUB 2 EA
10 SN-6613429901 PLANETARY GEAR RING EA
11 SN-6100180001 NUT M18X1.5 DIN 74361 16 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6

Tue Mar 23 06:40:13 UTC 2021

2-27




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7

REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7 Tue Mar 23 06:40:14 UTC 2021 228



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSEMBLY
1 SN-606628701 4-PIN PLANETARY CARRIER 2 EA
SUPPORT
2 SN-602479301 CARRARO AXLE SEEGER 8 EA
SN-613536601 CARRARO AXLE FIFTH WHEEL 8 EA
4 SN-602837001 CARRARO AXLE ROLLERS IN 44.8 EA
TENS
SN-613594701 GEAR Z=23 AXLE 8 EA
6 SN-612528001 M30X2 CAPS FOR 2 EA
EPICYCLOIDAL ADAPTER OIL
DRAINAGE
7 SN-602049001 SCREW M8X20 4 EA

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7 Tue Mar 23 06:40:14 UTC 2021 228




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STABILIZER FR04

REPAIR PARTS

&)

150) 5
/ @0/ Gud) S
" -

R S P _(130) r
< Pl - —
Goy 1/0,(5,{ @
) 'Emoa ' g @
LED) (80}
5o e
e (€]

@D

STABILIZER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:14 UTC 2021 2-29



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STABILIZER FR04

e 2 W
@y u-\r “ 7212@‘ /\ \,

11

STABILIZER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:15 UTC 2021 2-29



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

STABILIZER FR04

goon goon 00 0o UoM

- PNNA STABILIZER FRO4 EA

10 SN-T42000450 FRO4 CHASSIS - CARRARO 1 EA
AXLES

20 SN-T42001950 STABILISER FRO4 2 EA

30 SN-T30005250 STABILISER FOOT EA

40 SN-F30170202A BLACK LEFT STABILISER 2 EA
CYLINDER UNIT

50 SN-F30170201A BLACK RIGHT STABILISER 2 EA
CYLINDER UNIT

60 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * |4 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

70 SN-T30009050 PIN @60 L330 W/HOLE @13 2 EA

80 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 20 EA
13.0x24x2.5

90 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. | 10 EA
M12 DIN982

100 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.

110 SN-T30005950 PIN @50 L315 W/HOLE @13 EA

120 SN-T30005850 PIN @60 L315 W/HOLE @13 EA

130 SN-800112100 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M12x100 DIN933 GALV. IF

140 SN-T30023850 STABILISER SPACER g60INT ED |4 EA
270

150 SN-T30024050 SPACER D. INT.60,3 L=5 EA

160 SN-T30093450 SPACER @70X51X1 EA

170 SN-T30100950 FULL STABILISER SENSOR EA
SUPPORT

180 SN-ME12362262 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH AND 8 EA
METAL WHEEL

190 SN-800212040 SCREW TE M12X40 CL 109 DIN | 4 EA
933 ZN

200 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. 8 EA

210 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982

STABILIZER FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:40:15 UTC 2021

2-29




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STABILIZER FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

220 SN-800505040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8 EA
M5X40 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALV.

230 SN-520181802 DOUBLE STANDARD COLLAR 4 EA
PAIR D18

240 SN-520181803 COVER PLATE FOR PIPEHOLDER | 2 EA
COLLAR DPP D18

250 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
8.4x16x1.6

260 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

270 SN-801208060 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X60 | 2 EA
CL10.9 DIN 931 GALV.

STABILIZER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:15 UTC 2021 2-29




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:15 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

490 360

180

40

320

G90

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:16 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:16 UTC 2021 2-30



DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

u
&
o
b
L2A o o
r Y% = o
¥ s g w W® B 3
.2 8 o A
\ - Ao ¥
) W
-
o (=
s R He
! Lok )
\ e T8
3 i
P S W, ¥
e i ee b
R b -+

2-30

Tue Mar 23 06:40:17 UTC 2021

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:17 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

e ’ 590
600
800 " : ™ I
“-._\ 590‘ \E\‘}l ~- | (810
5% &oo '

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:18 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:18 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021 2-30



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- PNNA DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 EA
L4 ASSEMBLY

10 SN-600009001 DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 1 EA
L4 ASSEMBLY

20 SN-T28052250 RKWB550 FAN ADAPTER HUB 1 EA

30 SN-675559000 FAN @550-9 ROSATI - DEUTZ 1 EA
TCD3.6

40 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 48 EA
8.4x16x1.6

50 SN-800108025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

60 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 28 EA
GALV.

70 SN-800108020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 | 18 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

80 SN-221042000 WATER DELIVERY PIPE DEUTZ 1 EA
TCD 3.6

90 SN-224455100 RUBBER REDUCER 51/45 - 1 EA
L=102

100 SN-601050010 TURBO AIR RETURN PIPE DEUTZ | 1 EA
TCD 3.6

110 SN-609053750 SILICONE PIPE INT @=70 EXT 2 EA
@=80 GREEN

120 SN-222905450 SILICON BEND 90° - 55/45 1 EA

130 SN-240100412 AIR FILTER PLASTIC CONVEYOR |1 EA

140 SN-T30184350 HOOD-EXCHANGER 7-9-11 SEAL |1 EA
CASING

150 SN-240100120 COMPLETE AIR FILTER 1 EA
POWERCORE 9"

160 SN-T28047850 DONALDSON FILTER 4 EA
CONNECTION PLATE

170 SN-223003201 AIR SUCTION PIPE INT @ 1 EA
32MMOREGON

180 SN-240100413 RUBBER BEND 90° -D=101.6 1 EA

190 SN-601070117 DEUTZ AIR SUCTION PIPE TCD 1 EA
3.6

200 SN-222907550 SILICON BEND 90° - 70/55 1 EA

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021

2-30




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

ooonO ooonO 0od 00 UoM

210 SN-601050000 TURBO AIR DELIVERY PIPE 1 EA
DEUTZ TCD 3.6

220 SN-221042010 WATER RETURN PIPE DEUTZ 1 EA
TCD 3.6

230 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 16 EA
13.0x24x2.5

240 SN-804003016 M16 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 6 EA
17x30x3

250 SN-804003216 M16 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

260 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 14 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

270 SN-T28047450 DEUTZ 3.6 AIR FILTER SUPPORT | 1 EA
SHEET

280 SN-521501001 HOSE CLAMP NORMA WURTH 1 EA
054250

290 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 15 EA
6.4x12x1.6

300 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

310 SN-101061001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 4 EA

320 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

330 SN-122082001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X20CL |8 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

340 SN-101080801 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 4 EA
LOW

350 SN-T28050050 CONTROL UNIT SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET ON FILTER

360 SN-T30184450 INTAKE BOX SUPPORT PLATE 1 EA

370 SN-690300702 COMBINED EXCHANGER DEUTZ |1 EA
TCD4.1L

380 SN-T28055550 CONVEYOR @550 DEUTZ TCD36 | 1 EA

390 SN-T28058450 HYDAC EXCHANGER SUPP. 1 EA
BRACKET

400 SN-308551250 FITTING M-M 1'1/4 -L 35 2 EA

410 SN-308527850 NIPPLES M52X2-42L *1.1/4" G EA

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021

2-30




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

ooonO ggoond 0od 00 UoM

420 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. 1 EA
8.4x24x2.0

430 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 6 EA
HIGH DIN982

440 SN-805007050 BELT CLAMP 50-65 5 EA

450 SN-805007044 CLAMP ABA 44-56 5 EA

460 SN-805007058 CLAMP ABA 58-75 1 EA

470 SN-805007077 CLAMP ABA 77-95 5 EA

480 SN-240100416 CLOGGING INDICATOR TO 50 1 EA
BAR

490 SN-805007087 CLAMP ABA 87-112 2 EA

500 SN-240100417 DUST DISCHARGE 90° EA
ADAPTOR @32MM

510 SN-T28057550 RIGHT REAR SUPPORT FOR 1 EA
DEUTZ TCD3.6L4

520 SN-T28057650 RIGHT FRONT SUPPORT FOR 1 EA
DEUTZ TCD3.6L4

530 SN-T28057850 LEFT REAR SUPPORT FOR 1 EA
DEUTZ TCD3.6L4

540 SN-T28057750 LEFT FRONT SUPPORT FOR 1 EA
DEUTZ TCD3.6L4

550 SN-522306001 ANTI-VIBRATING SUPPORT AMC | 2 EA
CONE 30 60SH

560 SN-522305001 ANTI-VIBRATING SUPPORT AMC | 2 EA
CONE 30 50SH

570 SN-120161102 HEX HEAD SCREW M16X110CL |4 EA
8.8 DIN 931 ZN

580 SN-804002216 SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 TOP 4 EA
PG ZN DIN 982

590 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 40 EA
10.5x20x2

600 SN-120103501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 20 EA
M10X35 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALYV.

610 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT | 16 EA
M10 DIN982

620 SN-600009060 DEUTZ ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 1 EA

90KW

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021

2-30




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

ooof ooonO 00 o0 UoOM

630 SN-165006101 THREADED INSERT M6 EA

640 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

650 SN-120063001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X30 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5737 GALV.

660 SN-T28044850 DEUTZ A/C COMPRESSOR EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

670 SN-T28045250 DEUTZ ENGINE AC PULLEY EA
TCD3,6

680 SN-631047001 V-BELT MOD. A47 - A/C EA

690 SN-T28044950 TIE-ROD FOR A/C COMPRESSOR EA
-TH.10

700 SN-120083501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X35 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALYV.

710 SN-120081101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M8X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

720 SN-120087001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X70 EA
CL 8.8 DIN 933 GALYV.

730 SN-125105001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M210X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

740 SN-T28041450 FILTER+DIESEL PUMP SUPPORT EA
PLATE

750 SN-600009058 DIESEL PUMP DEUTZ 85-90 KW EA

760 SN-122051601 BUTTON HEAD WITH EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M5X16 CL 10.9 UNI 7380 ZN

770 SN-804003105 WASHER M5 DIN9021 ZN EA
5.3x15x1.2

780 SN-101050501 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 EA

790 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA

800 SN-600009055 OIL FILTER DEUTZ 90KW EA
TCD3.6 L4

810 SN-600009054 DIESEL FILTER DEUTZ 90KW EA
TCD3.6 L4

820 SN-600009053 DIESEL PRE-FILTER DEUTZ EA
90KW TCD3.6 L4

830 SN-600009056 TIMING BELT DEUTZ TCD3.6L4 EA

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021

2-30




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

840 SN-T28047550 UPPER SHEET DEUTZ 3.6 1 EA
WATER TANK

850 SN-230202003 WATER TANK DEUTZ TCD 3.6 1 EA
WITH SENSOR

860 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. 3 EA
6.4x18x1.6

870 SN-120062001 HEX HEAD SCREW M6X20 CL 3 EA
8.8 UNI 5739 ZN

880 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 3 EA
HIGH DIN982

890 SN-861109001 COMP. INT. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

900 SN-861109002 COMP. RET. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

910 SN-T30187366 COMPRESSOR SP10 VE.EE121/ |1 EA
12V

920 SN-800412130 HEX HEAD SCREW M12X130CL |2 EA
10.9 DIN 931 ZN

930 SN-800116050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M16x50 DIN933 GALV.

940 SN-800112030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 12 EA
M12X30 DIN933 GALV. IF

950 SN-213002215 COPPER WASHER FOR DRILLED |2 EA
SCREW M22

960 SN-217101006 RUBBER GRIP EYE FOR SCREW 1 EA
M22X1,5

970 SN-212012215 SCREW FOR EYE M16X1.5 1 EA
SINGLE

980 SN-213001602 COPPER WASHER FOR M16X24 |2 EA

990 SN-217101005 RUBBER GRIP EYE FOR SCREW 1 EA
M16X1.5

1000 SN-212001615 SCREW FOR EYE M16X1.5 1 EA
SINGLE

1010 SN-212011202 BULKHEAD FITTING EO24° - 1 EA

L42

DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:19 UTC 2021

2-30




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS Tue Mar 23 06:40:20 UTC 202 1 2_3 1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 13983-000 DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP EA

TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F

REPLACEMENT PARTS
1 7631265 FUEL PUMP 1 EA
2 7631380 ALTERNATOR 1 EA
3 7631381 DIPSTICK 1 EA
4 7631382 FANBELT 1 EA
) 7631383 HOSE CLAMP 1 EA
6 7631384 HOSE WATER 1 EA
7 7631385 STARTER ASSY 1 EA
8 7631386 STOP SOLENOID 1 EA
9 7631387 WATER PUMP 1 EA
10 7631388 TURBO 1 EA
11 8040149 OIL FILTER-NOT SHOWN 1 EA
12 13983-024 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1 EA
13 13983-109 PIPE WATER 1 EA
14 13983-221 THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1 EA

DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS Tue Mar 23 06:40:20 UTC 202 1 2_3 1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST

REPAIR PARTS

70

40

50
60

20

80

10 90

130 o

100

110

DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST

Tue Mar 23 06:40:20 UTC 2021 2-32



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA DEUTZ 90kW I11B ENGINE EA
EXHAUST

10 SN-601080030 DOC PIPE D.80 WITH FLEX EA
DEUTZ TCD3.6

20 SN-601080060 UNLOADING TERMINAL D.80 EA
TCD3,6 FRO3A

30 SN-T28048050 DOC 3.6 UNLOADING SUPPORT EA
BRACKET

40 SN-601080020 CAP FOR UNLOADER @80MM EA

50 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. EA
8.4x24x2.0

60 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV.

70 SN-800108025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

80 SN-521008601 JUMPER CLAMP @86 FOR EA
EXHAUST

90 SN-120103001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10X30 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

100 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALYV. EA
10.5x20x2

110 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT EA
M10 DIN982

120 SN-804003110 M10 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. EA
10.5x30x2.5

130 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER EA

UNI7064 GALV.

DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST

Tue Mar 23 06:40:20 UTC 2021

2-32




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING

REPAIR PARTS

SCREW TIGHTENING
TORQUE: 145 Nm

ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING Tue Mar 23 06:40:21 UTC 2021 2-33



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- SN-602090030 ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING EA
- SN-602065603 HUB KDR 38 M3 714 12/24 L50 |1 EA
- SN-602090011 FLAT BELL SAE4 - 4FORI M14 1 EA
- SN-602090012 KDR-KDE 10" 38 M3 FLANGE 1 EA

ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING Tue Mar 23 06:40:21 UTC 2021 2-33




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9 INCH

REPAIR PARTS

POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9 INCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:21 UTC 2021 2.34



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9 INCH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR EA
FILTER 9 INCH

1 240100154 POWERCORE AIR FILTER COVER | 1 EA
9II

2 240100153 POWERCORE AIR FILTER BODY |1 EA
9II

3 SN-240100122 SECONDARY POWERCORE 9" 1 EA
FILTER CARTRIDGE

4 240100152 POWERCORE AIR FILTER 1 EA
PROTECTION 9"

) 240100155 POWERCORE AIR FILTER 1 EA
MARKING 9"

6 240100156 CLIPS M8X1.25 POWERCORE 1 EA
AIR FILTER 9"

7 240100151 POWERCORE AIR FILTER VALVE |1 EA
9II

8 SN-240100121 PRIMARY CARTRIDGE 1 EA

POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9 INCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:21 UTC 2021 2.34




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04

REPAIR PARTS

PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:22 UTC 2021 2-35



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK EA
FRO4

10 SN-230012501 PLASTIC DIESEL TANK 120L EA

20 SN-231013002 DIESEL TANK CAP IN PLASTIC EA
WITH KEY

30 SN-240038003 RESISTIVE LEVEL SENSOR B1 EA
L=176

40 SN-T12806150 PIPE @12 FOR DIESEL INTAKE EA
70X250

50 SN-T12806250 PIPE @12 FOR DIESEL RETURN EA
70X225

60 SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS EA
CAP 60° *K*

70 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA

80 SN-800210060 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10X60 CL 8.8 DIN 931 GALV.

90 SN-804003110 M10 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. EA
10.5x30x2.5

100 SN-123482200 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.8X22 - EA
ZN

110 SN-212121208 FITTING M-M 1/2"GK - 12L - EA

HOLE @12 PAS

PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:40:22 UTC 2021

2-35




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

5
50, %

ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:22 UTC 2021 2-36



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA ARM FRO4 17M SR9244 EA
ASSSEMBLY

10 SN-T35000150 FIXED ARM 35/14 1 EA

20 SN-T35000250 EXTENSION | 35/14 1 EA

30 SN-T35000350 EXTENSION Il + TOP 35/14 1 EA

40 SN-F35140029A RED EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
UNIT 35-14 C=3600 A110

ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:22 UTC 2021 2-36




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

REPAIR PARTS

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054 Tue Mar 23 06:40:23 UTC 2021 2-37



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054 Tue Mar 23 06:40:23 UTC 2021 2-37



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

o000 goond 0d 00 UoOM

- T35000150 FIXED ARM FR0O4 14M SR1055 EA

10 SN-T35000150 FIXED ARM 35/14 1 EA

20 SN-804801800 GEAR 1/8" G DIRECT 1 EA

30 SN-TA2506043 INCLINATION ARM INDICATOR 1 EA
KIT

40 SN-520161602 COLLARS DOUBLE POLYP. 16 EA
SERIES

50 SN-520161603 DOUBLE STANDARD UPPER 8 EA
PLATE

60 SN-T25061550 SUPPORT PLATE STAUFF 2 EA

70 SN-800108035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x35 | 6 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

80 SN-T30047950 EXTENSION CYLINDER STOP 2 EA

90 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 6 EA
10.5x20x2

100 SN-800210085 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 3 EA
10x85 DIN931 GALYV.

110 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT | 3 EA
M10 DIN982

120 SN-T30084450 SHOE TH 45MM METALLIC 2 EA
INSERT

130 SN-T30073850 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 6 EA
INSERT TH15

140 SN-T28060350 SHOE SPACER 0.5MM 60X150 6 EA

150 SN-T30024750 SHOE SPACER 8 EA

160 SN-T30033650 BOOM SHOE SPACER 0.5 MM 2 EA

170 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 16 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

180 SN-122122001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X20 12 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

190 SN-122124001 BUTTON HEAD WITH 4 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M12X40 CL 10.9 UNI 7380
GALV.

200 SN-T30020450 PIN @60 L275 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

210 SN-T30020650 PIN @80 L210 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054 Tue Mar 23 06:40:23 UTC 2021 2-37




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

220 SN-T30074850 PIN @50 L172 W/POD 1 EA

230 SN-145501502 LOCKING RINGNUT KM 10FAD |1 EA

240 SN-145501503 WASHER MB10 2 EA

250 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 7 EA
13.0x24x2.5

260 SN-120121301 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X130 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

270 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |2 EA
M12 DIN982

280 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.

290 SN-T30074950 NYLON SPACER FOR 2 EA
COMPENSATION

300 SN-T30064150 BOOM/CHASSIS CONNECTION 1 EA
BUSHING

310 SN-T30104050 SPACER GINT=82 BEXT=130 2 EA
L=10 NYLON

320 SN-T35010950 BMX BUSHING @95/@90 L100 EA

330 SN-T35011150 CHAIN THREADED TIE BAR L160 EA
M20

340 SN-804001620 NUT M20 GALV. DIN934 8 EA

350 SN-T30019850 CHAIN COUPLING 866 RETURN EA

360 SN-T30003550 TIE CHAIN COUPLING BL 866 2 EA
GALV

370 SN-155180401 DOWEL @ 50X62.50 WITH R- 4 EA
CLIP HOLES

380 SN-170321801 SPLIT PIN 3,2 X 18 UNI 1336 EA

390 SN-800112050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 3 EA
M12x50 DIN933 GALV. IF

400 SN-530256604 CHAIN BL 866-181 EA

410 SN-530256608 CHAIN BL 866 173 LINKS M-M 2 EA
GALV.

420 SN-ME12362262 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH AND 2 EA

METAL WHEEL

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

Tue Mar 23 06:40:23 UTC 2021

2-37




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

430 SN-ME10079C81 ELOBAU BIAXIAL 1 EA
INCLINOMETER

440 SN-800208050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x50 | 2 EA
DIN931 GALV.

450 SN-T14200750 RIGID PIPE 1 FOR FIXED ARM 1 EA
14M

460 SN-T14200850 RIGID PIPE 2 FOR FIXED ARM 1 EA
14M

470 SN-T14200950 RIGID PIPE 3 FOR FIXED ARM 1 EA
14M

480 SN-T14201050 RIGID PIPE 4 FOR FIXED ARM 1 EA
14M

FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054 Tue Mar 23 06:40:23 UTC 2021 2-37




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

& g@a[» @?@\@?@

@

D G
/ 2 @
,/_,/’

@
~@®

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:24 UTC 2021

2-38



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:24 UTC 2021 238



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:24 UTC 2021 238



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:25 UTC 2021 238



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

ooond ooond OO o0 UoM
- T35000250 EXTENSION FR0O4-14M-SR1055 EA
ASSEMBLY
10 SN-T35000250 EXTENSION | 35/14 1 EA
20 SN-T30021150 PIN @60 L180 W/HOLE @13 EA
30 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
13.0x24x2.5
40 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |9 EA
M12 DIN982
50 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.
60 SN-T30003350 REAR PULLEY PIN 1 EA
70 SN-T30003450 SPACER L21,8 2 EA
80 SN-T30008250 SPACER L80,5 2 EA
90 SN-145501502 LOCKING RING NUT KM 10 FAD |3 EA
100 SN-145501503 WASHER MB10 2 EA
110 SN-T30003150 DOUBLE PULLEY BL 866 2 EA
120 SN-555509004 CYLIN. ROLLER BEARING 4 EA
SKFNUP2210 ECP
130 SN-160221001 RING NYLOS 22210 JV EA
140 SN-150900301 SEEGER RING @90 EXT UNI EA
7437-90
150 SN-140060102 GREASER M6X1 DIRECT - 2 EA
PULLEYS
160 SN-155063001 SPRING PIN @4x30 2 EA
170 SN-T30004150 UNFINISHED DOUBLE PULLEY 1 EA
COUPLING
180 SN-T30003250 PIN @50 L282 W/POD EA
190 SN-T30003650 SPACER L9,3 2 EA
200 SN-121124001 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK EA
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
M12X40 CL 10.9 UNI 5933
GALV.
210 SN-T35001650 PIPE-PULLER 35.14 1 EA
220 SN-T35001750 RIGID PIPES SPACERS COUPLING | 1 EA

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:25 UTC 2021

2-38




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

230 SN-T35001850 NYLON PIPE PULLEY 2 EA

240 SN-T35001950 INTERNAL pipe FOR FIXING 2 EA
PULLEY

250 SN-T35006350 UNFINISHED PIPES SPACERS 1 EA
COUPLING

260 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 17 EA
8.4x16x1.6

270 SN-101080801 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 3 EA
LOW

280 SN-800508035 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 EA
M8x35 DIN912 GALV.

290 SN-125082001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 EA
M8X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

300 SN-120129001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M12X90 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

310 SN-800108020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 | 8 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

320 SN-T30084450 SHOE TH 45MM METALLIC 2 EA
INSERT

330 SN-T30073850 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 10 EA
INSERT TH15

340 SN-122122001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X20 24 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

350 SN-122124001 BUTTON HEAD WITH 8 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M12X40 CL 10.9 UNI 7380
GALV.

360 SN-T30024750 SHOE SPACER 16 EA

370 SN-T30033650 BOOM SHOE SPACER 0.5 MM 2 EA

380 SN-T28060350 SHOE SPACER 0.5MM 60X150 12 EA

390 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 32 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

400 SN-T30084550 SHOE TH 35MM ROUNDED 2 EA
METALLIC INSERT

410 SN-T30084350 SHOE TH.25 W/METALLIC 2 EA

INSERT

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:25 UTC 2021

2-38




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY

goog goog gg g UuoM

420 SN-T30100250 EXTENSION SENSOR READING 1 EA
BRACKET

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:25 UTC 2021 2.38




EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS

2-39

Tue Mar 23 06:40:25 UTC 2021

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR 1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:26 UTC 2021 2-39



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- T35000350 EXTENSION FRO4 14M SR1055 EA
ASSEMBLY

10 SN-T35000350 EXTENSION Il + TOP 35/14 1 EA

30 SN-T30084350 SHOE TH.25 W/METALLIC 2 EA
INSERT

40 SN-T30073850 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 4 EA
INSERT TH15

50 SN-122122001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X20 12 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

60 SN-122124001 BUTTON HEAD WITH 7 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M12X40 CL 10.9 UNI 7380
GALV.

70 SN-T30024750 SHOE SPACER 8 EA

80 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 16 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

90 SN-T28060350 SHOE SPACER 0.5MM 60X150 6 EA

100 SN-T30004250 CHAIN COUPLING 844-846 1 EA

110 SN-T30019850 CHAIN COUPLING 866 RETURN |1 EA

120 SN-170321801 SPLIT PIN 3,2 X 18 UNI 1336 8 EA

130 SN-155180401 DOWEL @ 50X62.50 WITH R- 4 EA
CLIP HOLES

140 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 5 EA
13.0x24x2.5

150 SN-530256604 CHAIN BL 866-181 2 EA

160 SN-530256608 CHAIN BL 866 173 LINKS M-M EA
GALV.

170 SN-800512040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 6 EA
M12x40 DIN912 GALV.

180 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |7 EA
M12 DIN982

190 SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER EA

200 SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE 2 EA
COUPLING

210 SN-150380301 SEEGER RING SEEGER 038 EST 4 EA

DIN471

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:26 UTC 2021

2-39




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

220 SN-520222202 DOUBLE STANDARD D22 EA
LOWER PLATE

230 SN-520222203 DPP D22 PIPEHOLDER COLLAR EA
PLATE

240 SN-120085001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X50 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

250 SN-T30021950 PIN @70 L380 W/HOLE @13 EA

260 SN-120121301 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M12X130 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

270 SN-140100101 GREASER M10X1.5 UNI 7663- EA
BM10X1 5.8

280 SN-T30054550 PET BUSHING 60X65X60 EA

290 SN-T25004750 EXTENSION UPPER RH NYLON EA
BUSHING

300 SN-F30170206A FLANGED VALVE SWINGING EA
CYLINDER

310 SN-210051302 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* EA
1/2"

320 SN-TA3007070 QUICK UNCOUPLING KIT FH EA
FRO2-FRO4 2016

330 SN-120201001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M20X100 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

340 SN-T30075650 SHOE TH 35MM METALLIC EA
INSERT

350 SN-T30033650 BOOM SHOE SPACER 0.5 MM EA

360 SN-T30075350 FRONT CLOSURE CASING TOP EA

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:26 UTC 2021

2-39




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL BOOM INCLINOMETER

REPAIR PARTS

BOOM INCLINOMETER Tue Mar 23 06:40:26 UTC 2021 2-40



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL BOOM INCLINOMETER

BOOM INCLINOMETER Tue Mar 23 06:40:27 UTC 2021 2-40



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL BOOM INCLINOMETER

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA BOOM INCLINOMETER EA

10 SN-T25054950 MAIN BODY 1 EA

20 SN-T25055050 SIDE BODY 1 EA

30 SN-T25055150 INCLINATION ARM INDICATOR 1 EA
NEEDLE

40 SN-122063001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X30CL |1 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

50 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. 3 EA
6.4x18x1.6

60 SN-101061002 NUT M6 UNI 5588 8.8 GALV. 2 EA

70 SN-122061601 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X16 CL |3 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

80 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

BOOM INCLINOMETER Tue Mar 23 06:40:27 UTC 2021 2-40




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH HEAVY DUTY

REPAIR PARTS

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH HEAVY DUTY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:27 UTC 2021

2-41




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH HEAVY DUTY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 25419-010 CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH EA
HEAVY DUTY
1 25106-001-SP CARRIAGE WELDMENT-72" HD 1 EA
2 25103-000 FORK MOUNTING PIN 1 EA
WELDMENT
3 25389-000 SHAFT COLLAR 1 EA
4 11001-008 WASHER 1/2 SAE FLAT ASTM 2 EA
) 10004-032 SCREW 1/2-13 UNC HHC X 4" 1 EA
6 10900-008 NUT 1/2-13UNC REG HEX 1 EA
7 14853-000 FORK TINES2 X6 X 72 2P 2 EA
8 11002-020 WASHER 1-1/4 SAE HEAVY 1 EA
FLAT ASTM

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH HEAVY DUTY Tue Mar 23 06:40:27 UTC 2021 2-41




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED

REPAIR PARTS

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED

Tue Mar 23 06:40:28 UTC 2021

2-42



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 27432-000 CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED EA
1 25106-001-SP CARRIAGE WELDMENT-72" HD 1 EA
2 25103-000 FORK MOUNTING PIN 1 EA
WELDMENT
3 25389-000 SHAFT COLLAR 1 EA
4 11001-008 WASHER 1/2 SAE FLAT ASTM 2 EA
) 10004-032 SCREW 1/2-13 UNC HHC X 4" 1 EA
6 10900-008 NUT 1/2-13UNC REG HEX 1 EA
7 14851-000 FORKTINES 2 1/4 X4 X602P |2 EA
8 11002-020 WASHER 1-1/4 SAE HEAVY 1 EA
FLAT ASTM

CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED Tue Mar 23 06:40:28 UTC 2021 2-42




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

LOCTITE EYEEOLT TO PIN AT ASSEMBLY

CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:28 UTC 2021 2-43



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY

ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM
Not 25106-001 CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY EA
Shown
1 25184-001 CARRIAGE PIN 1 EA
2 10822-010 SHOULDER EYEBOLT 3/8- 1 EA
16UNC X 1-1/4

25383-000 PIN RETAINER PLATE 1 EA

4 11001-006 WASHER 3/8 SAE 1 EA

CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:28 UTC 2021 2-43




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 Tue Mar 23 06:40:29 UTC 2021



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- 159-0045-000 FLIP CHART SET SR1054 EA
SR9244
1 159-0045-001 SR1054-SR9244 FLIP CHART 1 EA
COVER
2 159-0045-002 OPERATION WARNINGS 1 EA
3 159-0045-003 UNIT DIMENSIONS 1 EA
4 159-0045-004 CONTROLS DRIVE-SHIFTING 1 EA
) 159-0045-005 CONTROLS FORK TILT 1 EA
6 159-0045-006 CONTROLS EXTEND RETRACT 1 EA
7 159-0045-007 CONTROLS AGRI MODE 1 EA
8 159-0045-008 CONTROLS SWAY 1 EA
9 159-0045-009 CONTROLS OUTRIGGERS 1 EA
10 159-0045-010 PICK AND CARRY INFORMATION | 1 EA

FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 Tue Mar 23 06:40:29 UTC 2021 2-44



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH Tue Mar 23 06:40:30 UTC 2021



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH

goon goon HEN 0o UOM

- 157-0027-000 A LOAD CHART SET SR1054 EA
FINISH

1 159-0027-001FN SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS DOWN EA

2 159-0027-002FN SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS UP EA
AXLE U

3 159-0027-003FN SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS UP EA

AXLE L

LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH

Tue Mar 23 06:40:30 UTC 2021

2-45



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL Tue Mar 23 06:40:30 UTC 2021



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 159-0032-000FN DECAL KIT SR1054 FINISH EA
1 SN70000031 DECAL, BOOM ANGLE 1 EA
INDICATOR
2 0113885FN DECAL DIESEL ULTRA LOW 1 EA
SULFER
3 SN720000010B DECAL DO NOT CLIMB 1 EA
4 SN720000011B DECAL FASTEN SEAT BELT 1 EA
) SN720000012B DECAL TOW HOOK 2 EA
6 SN720000013C DECAL LIFTING LUG 4 EA
7 SN720000015B DECAL OIL FILL POINT 1 EA
8 SN720000022B DECAL TIE-DOWN LUG 4 EA
9 SN720000034B DECAL LUBRICATION POINT 10 EA
10 SN720000046A DECAL DO NOT THRUST/PULL 1 EA
W/BOO
11 SN725191001A DECAL SOUND POWER 101DB 1 EA
12 SN720000179 DECAL CENTRAL DISTRIBUTOR |1 EA
13 SN720000195 DECAL DEF/AD BLUE 1 EA
14 SN720000196 AD BLUE ONLY 1 EA
15 SN720000197 DECAL DELAY CONNECTION 1 EA
16 159-0030-000 DECAL, LOGO SNORKEL SR1054 |2 EA
17 0113885FN DECAL DIESEL ULTRA LOW 1 EA
SULFER

DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL Tue Mar 23 06:40:30 UTC 2021 2-46




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:31 UTC 2021



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 159-0032-000FR A DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH EA
1 SN70000031 DECAL, BOOM ANGLE 1 EA
INDICATOR
2 0113885FR DECAL, DIESEL ULTRA LOW 1 EA
SULFUR
3 SN720000010B DECAL DO NOT CLIMB 1 EA
4 SN720000011B DECAL FASTEN SEAT BELT 1 EA
) SN720000012B DECAL TOW HOOK 2 EA
6 SN720000013C DECAL LIFTING LUG 4 EA
7 SN720000015B DECAL OIL FILL POINT 1 EA
8 SN720000022B DECAL TIE-DOWN LUG 4 EA
9 SN720000034B DECAL LUBRICATION POINT 10 EA
10 SN720000046A DECAL DO NOT THRUST/PULL 1 EA
W/BOO
11 SN725191001A DECAL SOUND POWER 101DB 1 EA
12 SN720000179 DECAL CENTRAL DISTRIBUTOR |1 EA
13 SN720000195 DECAL DEF/AD BLUE 1 EA
14 SN720000196 AD BLUE ONLY 1 EA
15 SN720000197 DECAL DELAY CONNECTION 1 EA
16 159-0030-000 DECAL, LOGO SNORKEL SR1054 |2 EA

DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:31 UTC 2021 2-47




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FRENCH

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

54 FRENCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:32 UTC 2021 2-48



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FRENCH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

* 157-0027-000FR A LOAD CHART SET SR1054 EA
FRENCH

1 159-0027-001FR SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS DOWN |1 EA

2 159-0027-002FR SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS UP 1 EA
AXLE U

3 159-0027-003FR SR1054 LC OUTRIGGERS UP 1 EA
AXLE L

LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FRENCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:32 UTC 2021 2-48




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021 2-49



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
* 159-0029-000FR A FLIP CHART SET SR1054 EA
SR9244 FRENCH
1 159-0029-001 SR1054-SR9244 FLIP CHART 1 EA
COVER
2 159-0029-002 OPERATION WARNINGS 1 EA
3 159-0029-003FR UNIT DIMENSIONS 1 EA
4 159-0029-004FR CONTROLS DRIVE-SHIFTING 1 EA
) 159-0029-004FR CONTROLS DRIVE-SHIFTING 1 EA
6 159-0029-005 CONTROLS FORK TILT 1 EA
7 159-0029-006FR CONTROLS EXTEND RETRACT 1 EA
8 159-0029-007FR CONTROLS AGRI MODE 1 EA
9 159-0029-008FR CONTROLS SWAY 1 EA
10 159-0029-009FR CONTROLS OUTRIGGERS 1 EA
11 159-0029-010FR PICK AND CARRY INFORMATION | 1 EA

FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH

Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021

2-49




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

HYDRAULICS

-
T »
[ -— - #
- | /
= = \
W
= B ==
==
8
LN »
8- L LN
AfEENET..
S |
g
—_— a

v
'
=
¥
. i
o= |
® o
® -
®
‘

&

— o
e =3 -
v
.
R »
=
i - - / ! rs 4
® / - ®
% &
el
e ey
o e
L ] H
. L @ =
. i T =
1 TR B T
- ==, a.i . "
¢ - e R
- ann ol n A & e
- Yo | Ls s -
- =7
Fi =
u
] = ® w®
— s %
af P
& . ® — i ‘4
1 L) N I ®
= T a e 8
=
< ;Eﬂ'
e o fi f
4t -
o 5%
| @ bl e
o R ®|g
- I ¥
g 3 E| kDR
o | 4 H H B
= L
L e e ®
" Fo=—=2L s s ]
s L ™ Ty
o = s ==
==
Mo e—
®
v
“

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021

3-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- T141745220 A HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC EA
SR1054

1 SN-220340418 M4KMFX 3/4" L2500 EA
FDS20/F90S20

2 SN-T12805350 FLANGED PIPE ASP. CASAPPA EA
51CC PUMP

3 SN-224385100 STRAIGHT REDUCER PR EA
@1=51/38 - L=150

4 SN-TI3000750 RIGID @50 SERVICE SUCTION EA
PIPE

) SN-220120177 M3K 1/2" L3400 FDL15/F90L15 EA

SN-220140305 M3K 1/4" L3600 FDL10/F90L10 EA

7 SN-220101704_B G6K 1" L1630 FL45° 1"- EA
FD1.1/4"SAE6000

8 SN-220101704_B G6K 1" L1630 FL45° 1"- EA
FD1.1/4"SAEG000

9 SN-220101810 SAE100 R4 1" L1300 EA
F4528L/F4528L -0°

10 SN-220340216 SAE100 R4 3/4" L1950 EA
FOOL22/F45L22

11 SN-220340217 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L2000 EA
FOOL22-FO0L22

12 SN-220380119 PILOT 3/8" L1750 FOOL12/EYE EA
3/8G - 0°

13 SN-225120001 SAE100 R4 1" 1/2 L750 EA
FOOL42/F90L42 - 0°

14 SN-225141003 SAE100 R4 1"1/4 L2200 EA
F45L35/F90L35-180°

15 SN-225120003 SAE100 R4 1"1/2 L1100 EA
F45L42/F90L42-270°

16 SN-220340218 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L1550 EA
F4522L/F9022L -0°

17 SN-220340211 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L760 EA
FD22L/F9022L

18 SN-220140110 PILOT 1/4"L700 EA

EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021

3-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

19 SN-220140111 PILOT 1/4" L400 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

20 SN-220140116 PILOT 1/4" L1300 EA
FOOL10/EYE1/4G - O°

21 SN-220140111 PILOT 1/4" L400 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

22 SN-220580108 M4K MFX 5/8" L4800 EA
FOOL18/F90L18 - 270°

23 SN-220580108 M4K MFX 5/8" L4800 EA
FOOL18/F90L18 - 270°

24 SN-220122405 PIPE MAKMTF 1/2 L2440 F EA
13/160-F9013/160

25 SN-220123803 PIPE MAKMTF 1/2 L3800 F90 EA
13/160-F90 10

26 SN-220580106 M4K MEGAFLEX 5/8" L2500 EA
FOOL18/F90L18-0°

27 SN-220580106 M4K MEGAFLEX 5/8" L2500 EA
FOOL18/F90L18-0°

28 SN-220123501 PIPE MAKMTF 1/2 L3500 M 10- EA
FO0 13/160

29 SN-220123501 PIPE M4KMTF 1/2 L3500 M 10- EA
F90 13/160

30 SN-220121006 PIPE M4KMTF 1/2 L1000 F EA
13/160-M 10

31 SN-220121511 PIPE MAKMTF 1/2 L1500 F EA
13/160-F 10

32 SN-220140107 PILOT 1/4" L800 FD10L/F9010L EA

33 SN-220140116 PILOT 1/4" L1300 EA
FOOL10/EYE1/4G - O°

34 SN-220380112 PILOT 3/8" L1100 EA
FOOL12/FDL12 - O°

35 SN-220163002 MICROPIPE MTO021 L8800 EA
M16X2/1/4G

36 SN-220380105 PIPE M3K 3/8" L2000 EA
FOOL12/FDL12

37 SN-220380130 M3K 3/8" L2300 FOOL12-FDL12 EA

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021

3-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

38 SN-220380107 PIPE M3K 3/8" L1400 EA
FOOL12/F90L12 - O°

39 SN-220380108 PIPE M3K 3/8" L1800 EA
FOOL12/F90L12 - 180°

40 SN-220120113 1SC 1/2" L2000 EA
FOOL15/F90L15 - 180°

41 SN-220380130 M3K 3/8" L2300 FOOL12-FDL12 EA

42 SN-220380104 PILOT 3/8" L1200 EA
FOOL12/EYE3/8G - 0°

43 SN-220380120 PILOT 3/8" L=2200 FOOL12 - EA
FOOL12 - O°

44 SN-220140141 PILOT 1/4" L2000 FOOL10/EYE EA
1/4G -0°

45 SN-622006750 PILOT 1/4"L850 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G - O°

46 SN-220140401 PIPE M3K 1/4 L420 F90 9/160- EA
F9/160

47 SN-220120125 M3K 1/2" L1750 EA
FOOL15/BANJO1/2"G - O°

48 SN-220120127 M4K 1/2" L1000 EA
FOOL15/F90L15 - O°

49 SN-220120131 M4K 1/2" L1000 FDL15/F90L15 EA

50 SN-220380138 M4K 3/8" L3200 FOOL12 - EA
FOOL12 -180°

51 SN-220380138 M4K 3/8" L3200 FOOL12 - EA
FOOL12 -180°

52 SN-220380138 M4K 3/8" L3200 FOOL12 - EA
FOOL12 -180°

53 SN-220380138 M4K 3/8" L3200 FOOL12 - EA
FOOL12 -180°

54 SN-220380139 M4K 3/8" L1600 FO0L12 - EYE EA
1/2G-0°

55 SN-220380139 M4K 3/8" L1600 FO0L12 - EYE EA
1/2G-0°

56 SN-T30016150 DOUBLE HOSE 1/2" FO0 EA

13/160RFS - FD 13/160RFS

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021

3-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

57 SN-T30016250 DOUBLE HOSE 1/2" FO0 1 EA
13/160RFS - FD 13/160RFS

58 SN-220120707 MAKMTF 1/2"L700 M 1"ORFS- |2 EA
FO0 13/160RFS

59 SN-220120804 M4K 1/2" L800 M 1"ORFS-F90 2 EA
13/160RFS

60 SN-220127103 462 1/2" L7150 F 13/160RFS- |2 EA
FO0 13/160RFS

61 SN-220127104 462 1/2" L7200 F 13/160RFS- |2 EA
FO0 13/160RFS

HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054 Tue Mar 23 06:40:33 UTC 2021 3-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT

HYDRAULICS

BOOM LIFT CYLINDER
Cod TITO00250 = 1745
L Cod TITOO0I0 - 1740

ALCUMULATOR ALLUMULATIR
Q79T - S8R QTS - 29847
Cod 206002500 [od. 206002501
Al Bl
M
L4 b4 v
s
AL ‘ T :
o © T o
e
L—3
A B

SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:34 UTC 2021 3-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT

0Dooo 0Dooo 00 00 UOM

- PNNA SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT EA

1 SN-T17001150 TUBO RIGDO ¢ 15 X 2 - E02 1 EA
ACCUMULATOR _1

2 SN-T17001250 TUBO RIGDO ¢ 15 X 2 - E02 1 EA
ACCUMULATOR _2

3 SN-220380137 1SC 3/8" L4800 FDL12 / EYE 1 EA
1/2G

SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:34 UTC 2021 3-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT
HYDRAULICS
BOOM LIFT CYLINDER
Cod TIT000Z50 - 17.45
Cod. TI7000150 - 17.40
A B1
o ]
h
ALC il
‘ @ * ﬂ - @ HI
A B RIGE CONTRIL - FLOWT
FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:34 UTC 2021 3-3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT EA

1 SN-220380137 1SC 3/8" L4800 FDL12 / EYE 1 EA
1/2G

FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:34 UTC 2021 3-3




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL
HYDRAULICS

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

@ By S
e

E Wuninaey
g i § r—
8 8 P

e %

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

Tue Mar 23 06:40:35 UTC 2021 3-4



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION EA
HOSE KIT

1 SN-220120120 M4K 1/2" L2580 1 EA
FOOL15/F90L15 - 0°

2 SN-220120120 M4K 1/2" L2580 1 EA
FOOL15/F90L15 - O°

3 SN-220120140 M4K MTF 1/2" L1300 MD1" 1 EA
ORFS/FD15L

4 SN-220120140 M4K MTF 1/2" L1300 MD1" 1 EA
ORFS/FD15L

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:35 UTC 2021 3.4




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT

HYDRAULICS

OUNK [OUPLER]
Fi2

o 2001
O

™
(5]
15

GUILK COLP.ER]
Fyz*
! pod 214001209
o
S S ———

bh_uweo

O F WAYS ELELTRI]
FLOW OVERTER
o, 2502200

QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:35 UTC 2021 3-5



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT
goog goog gg g UoOM
- PNNA QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT EA
57 SN-220380134 M4K 3/8" L1000 FOOL15- 1 EA
F45L15 -90°
58 SN-220140138 M4K 1/4" L370 FOOL10/F90L12 | 1 EA
-0°
QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:35 UTC 2021 3-5



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT

HYDRAULICS

“HYOROSTATIC PUMP

DANFOSS H1PO78
Cod: TI6001450

T VA MW
CFIOSN? TF 0550002
[ FHE207501 - {00 726200501

¢]

[X]
Q
=

We-ree WA 0K ALE K
Sloil FYIRALE MG HIJRALL LUK
Toc. TRZ00450 Loc. 1R20450

REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:35 UTC 2021 3-6



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT EA

1 SN-220120104 PIPE M3K 1/2" L1200 1 EA
FDL15/F90L15

2 SN-220380104 PILOT 3/8" L1200 2 EA
FOOL12/EYE3/8G - 0°

REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:40:36 UTC 2021 3-6




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING CYLINDER FR04

HYDRAULICS

Y

LEVELING CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:36 UTC 2021 3-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING CYLINDER FR04

LEVELING CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:36 UTC 2021 3-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING CYLINDER FR04

0000 0000 00 00 UOM

- PNNA LEVELING CYLINDER FRO4 EA

10 SN-F30170208A PAINTED LEVELLER CYLINDER |1 EA
110 130

20 SN-542708001 LIFTING CYLINDER SLEEVE K4 |1 EA
70X80X50

- SN-218301750 PANNI14-17-7-9RID 1 EA
OSCILLATION CYLINDER
GASKET KIT

30 SN-250110301 DOUBLE-ACTING STABILISER- 1 EA
LEVEL VALVE

40 SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA

50 SN-125085001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

60 SN-308419850 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/2" *K* |2 EA

70 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 4 EA

LEVELING CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:36 UTC 2021 3-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STABILIZER CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

STABILIZER CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:40:37 UTC 2021 3-8



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STABILIZER CYLINDER

ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM
Not PNNA STABILIZER CYLINDER EA
Shown
1 SN-F30170202A BLACK LEFT STABILISER 1 EA
CYLINDER UNIT
1 SN-F30170201A BLACK RIGHT STABILISER 1 EA
CYLINDER UNIT
SN-542608001 SLEEVE K4 60X70X50 2 EA
3 SN-250110301 DOUBLE-ACTING STABILISER- 1 EA
LEVEL VALVE
Not SN-218301740 GASKET KIT STABILIZ. 1 EA
Shown CYLINDERS PANNI
4 SN-125084001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X40 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.
SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA
6 SN-210051101 EXT. FITTING M-M 11/16" O- 2 EA
LOK * 1/2" ED *K*

STABILIZER CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:40:37 UTC 2021 3-8




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:37 UTC 2021 39



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- F-35140029A EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M EA
SR1055 ASSEMBLY

1 SN-F35140029A RED EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
UNIT 35-14 C=3600 A110

2 SN-542608001 SLEEVE K4 60X70X50 2 EA

3 SN-210051302 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* 2 EA
1/2"

4 SN-250650301 DOUBLE-ACTING EXTENSION 1 EA
BALANCING VALVE

Not SN-250650351 GASKET KIT FOR VALVE CODE 1 EA

Shown 250650301

5 SN-125105001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M10X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

6 SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA

EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:37 UTC 2021 3-9




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TILTING CYLINDER FR04

HYDRAULICS

TILTING CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-10



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TILTING CYLINDER FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA TILTING CYLINDER FRO4 EA

10 SN-F30170206A FLANGED VALVE SWINGING 1 EA
CYLINDER

20 SN-542708001 LIFTING CYLINDER SLEEVE K4 2 EA
70X80X50

30 SN-250170301 SINGLE-ACTING BALANCING 1 EA
VALVE

40 SN-210051302 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* 2 EA
1/2"

50 SN-585150201 OR 5-243 LIFTING BOOM CYL. 2 EA
VALVE-BR

60 SN-125104501 BUTTON HEAD WITH 4 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M10X45 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

70 SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA

Not SN-218301760 FAB. SWING CYLINDER GASKET |1 EA

Shown KIT PANNI

TILTING CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-10




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

LIFTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-11



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA LIFTING CYLINDER EA

10 SN-TI7000150 LIFTING CYLINDER 1 EA

10 SN-T17000250 LIFTING CYLINDER 1 EA

20 SN-120086001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X60 | 4 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

30 SN-635011864 FITTING M18 L -M22*1.5 ISO 2 EA
6149

40 SN-T12805050 SOLL SINGLE ACTING LOCK 1 EA
VALVE

50 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

Not SN-TI7000151 CYLINDER (CODE TI7000150) 1 EA

Shown GASKET KIT

LIFTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-11




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR04

HYDRAULICS

COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-12



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA COMPENSATION CYLINDER EA
FRO4

10 SN-F30170055A COMPENSATION CYLINDER 1 EA
UNIT PAIN.

Not SN-218301730 COMPENSATION CYLINDER 1 EA

Shown GASKET KIT

20 SN-542508001 SLEEVE K4 50X60X50 2 EA

30 SN-210051303 TOR.CENT.13/16"ORFS* 1/2"G 1 EA
*13/16"0ORFS

40 SN-210051301 ADJ. FITTING 90° 1/2"*13/16" |1 EA
O-LOK *K*

50 SN-550504501 JOINT TERMINAL SKF D50 1 EA

COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:38 UTC 2021 3-12



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC

HYDRAULICS

HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC Tue Mar 23 06:40:39 UTC 2021 3-13



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC

godno godno RN HRN UoM

- w TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-T13002850 HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC 1 EA
BOSCH REXROTH

20 SN-635011865 FITTING M22 L -M27*2 ISO 1 EA
6149

30 SN-635011866 FITTING M28L-M32*2 I1SO 6149 |1 EA
IN SEALING END BODY

40 SN-218011401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1-1/4" SAE |2 EA
6000

50 SN-635011869 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR1"1/4 SAE 4 EA
6000

60 SN-208289010 ELBOW WITH SWIVEL NUT L28 |1 EA
- E0O24°

70 SN-800112045 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M12x45 DIN933 GALV. IF

80 SN-804003016 M16 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
17x30x3

90 SN-120165501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 4 EA
M16X55 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC Tue Mar 23 06:40:39 UTC 2021 3-13




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC

HYDRAULICS

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021 3-14



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- 3 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-T13002650 HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC 1 EA
BOSCH REXROTH

20 SN-216000101 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 6000 1S | 4 EA

30 SN-218000101 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1" SAE EA
6000

40 SN-800112035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M12x35 DIN933 GALV. IF

50 SN-208121003 FITTING M-M M12X15-L10ED |2 EA

60 SN-208141200 FITTING M-M M14X15-L12 ED EA

70 SN-210121800 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 1 EA
M18 L12

80 SN-208262200 END BODY M-M M26X15-22L |1 EA
ED

90 SN-208423500 FITTING M-M M42X2 - L35 ED 1 EA

100 SN-208263400 FITTING M-M M26X1,5 - 3/4G 1 EA
ED

110 SN-414026250 3/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |1 EA

120 SN-250003403 ONE-WAY VALVE 3 BAR F-F 1 EA
3/4"G REXROTH

130 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * 1 EA
3/4 GAS *K*

140 SN-804003014 M14 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
15.0x28x2.5

150 SN-800214040 HEX HEAD SCREW M14X40 CL 4 EA
10.9 DIN 933 IF

160 SN-T12802251 REXROT HYDROSTATIC FILTER 1 EA
CARTRIDGE

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021 3-14




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021 3-15



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- * TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-215002001 ELECTRIC STEERING 1 EA
DISTRIBUTOR FT900297B

20 SN-609020950 SEALING END 12L * 9/16-18 4 EA
UNF-2A

30 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

40 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV.

50 SN-366430601 STEERING DISTR. JUNIOR AMP 2 EA
CONNECTOR COIL

60 SN-125084001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X40 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021 3-15




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021 3-16



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- 3 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-204019001 POWER STEERING UNIT OSPF EA
160 LS SAUER DANFOSS

20 SN-308573150 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * EA
1/4 GAS *K*

30 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

40 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

50 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
10.5x20x2

60 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER EA
UNI7064 GALV.

70 SN-120102001 SCREW M10X20 CL 8.8 UNI EA

5739 ZN

POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:40 UTC 2021

3-16




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

(130)

140}

(110

120

= 100
<>

(40

(70)

BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:41 UTC 2021

3-17



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- * TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-TI12800550 SAFIM INCHING BRAKE PEDAL EA

20 SN-609036350 SEALING END BODY 10L * EA
14X1.5 1SO-6149

30 SN-213001402 COPPER WASHER FOR M14 EA

40 SN-212141501 METRIC SCREW FOR EYE 14X1.5 EA

50 SN-205002001 PRESSURE SWITCH NA20 EA
CALIBRATED 10 BAR

60 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

70 SN-800108020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

80 SN-208141501 END FITT. M-M 9/16" O-LOK EA
*M14X1.5 ED

90 SN-220961001 STRAIGHT FITTING M EA
9/16"0ORFS *M10X1* F
9/16"0ORFS

100 SN-205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 EA
CALIBRATED 25

110 SN-206001001 AXLE BRAKE ACCUMULATOR 1L EA
15 BAR FOX H10

120 SN-208189601 STRAIGHT FITT. M M18x1.5-M EA
9/160RFS

130 SN-521000402 CLAMP E/CL 4" BLISTER 2 PC. EA

140 SN-220140401 PIPE M3K 1/4 L420 F90 9/160- EA
F9/160

BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:41 UTC 2021 3-17




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

@K

.a"/-

@ | /»\
[
&N

e

_"'/--

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:41 UTC 2021

3-18



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- * TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
GNM OTR

10 SN-521011501 COLLAR CLAMP DIAMETER 2 EA
115M

20 SN-208181510 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * |1 EA
M18X1.5

30 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 4 EA
8.4x24x2.0

40 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV.

50 SN-120082501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X25 | 4 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

60 SN-206001501 PARKING BRAKE 1 EA
ACCUMULATOR 25 BAR

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:41 UTC 2021 3-18




CASAPPA PUMP 51CC

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3-19

Tue Mar 23 06:40:42 UTC 2021

CASAPPA PUMP 51CC



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

CASAPPA PUMP 51CC

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- SN-T12804750 CASAPPA PUMP 51CC EA

10 SN-TI12804750 CASAPPA PUMP KP30.51 -SAE B EA
15T16/32DP

20 SN-308573150 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * EA
1/4 GAS *K*

30 SN-308503550 1/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS EA
CAP 60° *K*

40 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

50 SN-218011401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1-1/4" SAE EA
6000

60 SN-216141401 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 3000 EA
1.1/4" *K*

70 SN-125103001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M10X30 CL 12.9 GALV.

80 SN-607201204 O-RING FOR PTO DEUTZ EA

90 SN-804003014 M14 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
15.0x28x2.5

100 SN-804003214 M14 GROWER WASHER EA
UNI7064 GALV.

110 SN-800114030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M14x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

120 SN-212342002 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 3/4"G - EA
S20 - ED

130 SN-308528350 SEALING END BODY ED 15L * EA

3/8 GAS *K*

CASAPPA PUMP 51CC

Tue Mar 23 06:40:42 UTC 2021

3-19




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC

HYDRAULICS

50

80 -5*13
70 -
0 e
S
30 = /
:_ﬁ‘\\\ f’>\ g
M’\.{/"
| - 10
30 l’
),
40 7 g
|9 \]‘4 20
"\./ FS‘
~ 2 ) -‘Hg\'
! ,', T\:-\"‘j' 5 60
V-9) Phg
) =
80

HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC

Tue Mar 23 06:40:42 UTC 2021 3-20



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- PNNA HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP EA
ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC

10 SN-TI3000750 RIGID @50 SERVICE SUCTION 1 EA
PIPE

20 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |1 EA

30 SN-521501001 HOSE CLAMP NORMA WURTH 2 EA
054250

40 SN-224385100 STRAIGHT REDUCER PR 1 EA
@1=51/38 - L=150

50 SN-T12805350 FLANGED PIPE ASP. CASAPPA 1 EA
51CC PUMP

60 SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

70 SN-609077015 RADIATOR WATER PIPE - 1 EA
SMOOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE

80 SN-805007050 BELT CLAMP 50-65 6 EA

90 SN-805007044 CLAMP ABA 44-56 2 EA

HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC Tue Mar 23 064042 UTC 2021 3_20




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04

HYDRAULICS

DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:43 UTC 2021 3-21



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04

Hnszﬁ:ff

DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04

Tue Mar 23 06:40:43 UTC 2021

3-21



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DISTRIBUTION DN&85 FR04

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA DISTRIBUTION DN85 FRO4 EA

10 SN-215301708 PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION 1 EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5

20 SN-414026250 3/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

30 SN-308428950 3/4" MALE CAP NTMGG12 2 EA

40 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * EA
3/4 GAS *K*

50 SN-212343001 COLUMN FITT. 3/4 L30 EA

60 SN-209341303 STRAIGHT FITT. M 3/4BSP-M EA
13/160RFS

70 SN-612041500 FITTING M-M M 3/4" G - L18 4 EA

80 SN-612041300 SEALING END ED 15L * 3/4 GAS EA
*K*

90 SN-212342002 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 3/4"G - |1 EA
S20 - ED

100 SN-213001401 1/4" BONDED WASHER 17 EA

110 SN-211142001 EXTENSION M GAS-F GAS 1/4"* | 1 EA
1/4" H=25

120 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 2 EA
H=25 *K*

130 SN-512039050 DOUBLE SCREW FOR EYE - GAS | 4 EA
1/4" *K*

140 SN-T30193450 DISTRIBUTOR SUPP. PLATE 1 EA
DN85 ON FRO2-

150 SN-T28055450 DN85 DISTRIBUTOR BRACKET EA

160 SN-803108025 ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK 4 EA
SCREW M8x25 DIN603 GALV.

170 SN-803108060 ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK 3 EA
SCREW M8X60 - CL8.8 - DIN
603 - GALV.

180 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 7 EA
8.4x16x1.6

190 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 7 EA
HIGH DIN982

200 SN-T24018850 JOYSTICK CENTRING PLATE 1 EA

DISTRIBUTION DN&85 FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:43 UTC 2021 3-21




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DISTRIBUTION DN&85 FR04

goog goog gg g UuoM

210 SN-215301754 PROPORTIONAL ELECTROVALVE | 4 EA
DN85

DISTRIBUTION DN&85 FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:43 UTC 2021 3-21




PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FRO0 VERSION 2

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3-22

Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021

PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FR00 VERSION 2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FRO0 VERSION 2

ooof ooof o0 og UOM

- PNNA PROPORTIONA EXTENSION EA
DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FROO
VERSION 2

10 SN-215301708 PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5

Not SN-215301707 SEAL KIT FOR DISTRIBUTOR EA

Shown DN85 ON/OFF

Not SN-215301755 SHUTTLE C.3 PER DN85 70-100 EA

Shown L/MIN

Not SN-215301757 SHUTTLE DN85 EA

Shown

20 SN-215301761 MANIPULATOR OPERATION EA
DN85 215301708

30 SN-215301706 VALVE CARTRIDGE OF EA
MAXIMUM VMP

40 SN-366062801 DISTRIBUTOR COIL DN85 FULLY EA
ELECTRIC

50 SN-320001001 MANUAL DINOIL DISTRIBUTOR EA
MICRO

60 SN-215301754 PROPORTIONAL ELECTROVALVE EA
DN85

70 SN-215301759 OR DF2, 62 DI1, NBR SH EA

80 SN-215301756 POS.KIT A HYDRAULIC ELECTRO EA

ATTACK A

PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FR00 VERSION 2

Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021

3-22




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FR04 DISTRIBUTOR

HYDRAULICS

FR04 DISTRIBUTOR Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021 3-23



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FR04 DISTRIBUTOR
ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM
- PNNA FRO4 DISTRIBUTOR EA
10 SN-215500302 ELECTRO.DISTRIB. WITH 3 EA

ELEM. 50L 300BAR NEW
20 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

30 SN-308494650 STRUT 1/2" M/F L=25 EA

40 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*
50 SN-414026050 3/8" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA
60 SN-212382501 EXTENSION M GAS-F GAS 3/8" * EA
3/8" H=20
70 SN-308528250 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * EA
3/8 GAS *K*

80 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

90 SN-308503550 1/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS EA
CAP 60° *K*

100 SN-T30185050 SUPPORT FOR EA
HYDRAULICDISCHARGE
MANIFOLD

110 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

120 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

130 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20 CL EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

140 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

150 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV.

160 SN-122083001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X30 CL EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV

170 SN-215500351 271-041712 COIL C45 03 AD- EA
13DC-31W-H

FR04 DISTRIBUTOR

Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021

3-23




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DISTRIBURTOR DN&85 FR02

HYDRAULICS

DISTRIBURTOR DN85 FR02 Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021 3-24



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DISTRIBURTOR DN&85 FR02

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA DISTRIBURTOR DN85 FR0O2 EA

10 SN-225250601 STEERING BLOCK FRSN-29 1 EA

20 SN-205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 1 EA
CALIBRATED 25

30 SN-208101401 FITTING 90° M 1/4" BSP 1 EA
ORIEN- F 10X1 *K*

40 SN-308573150 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * 2 EA
1/4 GAS *K*

50 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |5 EA

60 SN-308503550 1/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

70 SN-212383802 DOUBLE SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1 EA
3/8" *K*
80 SN-414026050 3/8" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA
90 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 2 EA
H=25 *K*
100 SN-228001401 PRESSURE CONNECTION 1-4 EA
110 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
6.4x12x1.6

120 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 2 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

130 SN-125068001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

140 SN-209143801 REDUCTION M-F GAS 3/8"* 2 EA
1/4"

150 SN-308528250 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * 1 EA
3/8 GAS *K*

160 SN-308503650 3/8" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

170 SN-366270101 COIL BT/CS 12VvCC 2 EA

DISTRIBURTOR DN&85 FR02

Tue Mar 23 06:40:44 UTC 2021

3-24




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

HYDRAULICS

DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD Tue Mar 23 06:40:45 UTC 2021 3-25



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

ooonO ggoond od 00 UOM

- PNNA DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD EA

10 SN-T12801450 HYDRAULIC EXHAUST EA
MANIFOLD

20 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

30 SN-800108035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x35 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

40 SN-800508901 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M8x90 DIN 912 ZN

50 SN-513009050 SEALING END BODY ED 22L * 1" EA
GAS

60 SN-212112420 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 1'1/2G EA
_L42

70 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

80 SN-T30185050 SUPPORT FOR EA
HYDRAULICDISCHARGE
MANIFOLD

90 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

100 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

110 SN-414026550 1+1/2" BONDED WASHER EA

120 SN-212121402 REDUCTION M-F GAS 1.1/2" * EA
1.1/4"

130 SN-414026450 1+1/4" *K* GAS BONDED EA
WASHER

140 SN-308411850 FITTING M-M 1" 1"1/4 FILTER EA
RETERN

150 SN-414026350 1" BONDED WASHER EA

160 SN-628029350 NON-RETURN VALVE 1" 0.5 BAR EA

170 SN-308528050 SEALING END BODY AND 28L * EA
1" GAS *K*

180 SN-308503550 1/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS EA
CAP 60° *K*

190 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" EA

H=25 *K*

DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

Tue Mar 23 06:40:45 UTC 2021

3-25




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
200 SN-618004250 CASING "T" EO F(DKOL)-M-M EA
12 *K*
210 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982
220 SN-208150001 T-SHAPED BODY EO - F.O.-M-M - EA
15L

DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

Tue Mar 23 06:40:45 UTC 2021

3-25




OIL TANK ASSEMBLY

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3-26

Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021

OIL TANK ASSEMBLY



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK ASSEMBLY
goog goog HRN HRN UoM

Not PNNA OIL TANK ASSEMBLY EA

Shown

10 "SN-230012003 null 1 EA

20 SN-212112350 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 1'1/2G 1 EA
_ L35

30 SN-T28062450 OIL FILTER FLANGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

40 SN-125062001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12 EA
M6X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

50 SN-125082001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M8X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALYV.

60 SN-308539160 OIL FILTER DONALDSON FIS200 |1 EA

70 SN-240004001 VISUAL OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1 EA

80 SN-609076750 VIBRATION DAMPER 25X20 M 5 EA
M6X18 60SH F M6

90 SN-T28064850 OIL TANK PROTECTION CASING |1 EA

100 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALYV. 5 EA
6.4x12x1.6

110 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 10 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

120 SN-122061001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X10CL |5 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

130 SN-804003024 WASHER M24 DIN125A ZN 1 EA
25.0x44x4.0

140 SN-125241401 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1 EA
M24X140 CL 8.8 UNI 5931
GALV.

150 SN-130140001 FLAT WASHER M14 GALV. 4 EA

160 SN-120148001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M14 X EA
80

170 SN-101141001 NUT M14 GALV. DIN934 2 EA

180 SN-308539180 OIL FILTER 2" - 180 L/MIN - 1 EA
M90/H130

190 SN-231010010 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK FILLER 1 EA
CAP

200 SN-TI12801250 HOSE CONNECTOR 2" OIL TANK |1 EA
INTAKE

OIL TANK ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021

3-26




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK ASSEMBLY

oooo oooo 00 00 UOM

210 SN-TI2802150 SLEEVE LOCKING RING NUT G2" |1 EA

220 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L* |1 EA
3/4 GAS *K*

230 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |8 EA

240 SN-308419850 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/2" *K* |2 EA

250 SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |3 EA
CAP 60° *K*

260 SN-218353651 O-RING NBR70 $=3.53MM 2 EA
GINT=65.1MM

270 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 2 EA

280 SN-308553050 REDUCTION FITTING M/F 1/2'G |1 EA
A 1/4"G

290 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 1 EA
H=25 *K*

300 SN-308539162 OIL FILTER AIR VENT 1 EA
CARTRIDGE FIS200

310 SN-308539161 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

OIL TANK ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021 3-26




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC

ELECTRICAL

JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021 4-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA JOYSTICK FRO4 CLASSIC EA

10 SN-ME09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR

20 SN-400190601 NEOPRENE CAP TECNORD 1 EA

30 SN-T25031550 HOOD SUPPORT 1 EA

40 SN-T25031650 HOOD COUPLING 1 EA

50 SN-T24018750 "C" PROFILE JOYSTICK ROD 1 EA

60 SN-100121001 NUT M12 MEDIUM H10 UNI 1 EA
5588 ZB CL 8.8

70 SN-804001610 NUT M10 GALV. DIN934 1 EA

80 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. 4 EA

90 SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

100 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021 4-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL WRIST RESTS CLASSIC

ELECTRICAL

WRIST RESTS CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021 4-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

WRIST RESTS CLASSIC

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- PNNA WRIST RESTS CLASSIC EA

10 SN-T25061850 ATTACK COUPLE JOYSTICK 1 EA
TECNORD

20 SN-100040401 NUT M4 UNI 5588 ZN EA

30 SN-801704016 SCREW M 4X16 CL 10.9 3 EA
DIN7991 ZN

40 SN-T25062250 PLASTIC JOYSTICK 1 EA

50 SN-T25061750 WRIST JOYSTICK TECNORD 1 EA

60 SN-ME09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR

70 SN-400190601 NEOPRENE CAP TECNORD 1 EA

80 SN-T25031550 HOOD SUPPORT 1 EA

90 SN-T25031650 HOOD COUPLING 1 EA

100 SN-T24018750 "C" PROFILE JOYSTICK ROD 1 EA

110 SN-100121001 NUT M12 MEDIUM H10 UNI 1 EA
5588 ZB CL 8.8

120 SN-804001610 NUT M10 GALV. DIN934 1 EA

130 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. EA

140 SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

150 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

160 SN-122051001 SCREW M5X10 CL 10.9 ISO 2 EA
7380 ZN

WRIST RESTS CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:46 UTC 2021 4-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04

ELECTRICAL

ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:47 UTC 2021 4-3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- CT099L468 ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 90KW EA
FRO4

1 SN-CT099L468 ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 90KW 1 EA
FRO4

2 SN-ME05020211 POWER RELAY (NOT SHOWN) 1 EA

ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04 Tue Mar 23 06:40:47 UTC 2021 4-3




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PNPWIRED SENSOR

ELECTRICAL

: mrll—ll—Il—lI—II—IBID:I[|I—II—1|—I1—'¢ xpr\j
Glehe corrugala 4 75

PNPWIRED SENSOR Tue Mar 23 06:40:47 UTC 2021 4-4



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PNPWIRED SENSOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT146483 PNP WIRED SENSOR EA
1 SN-CT146483 PNP WIRED SENSOR 1 EA

PNPWIRED SENSOR Tue Mar 23 06:40:47 UTC 2021 4-4




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING

ELECTRICAL

(R LR s ) L I T U e S, o i L s T L
L el

LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING Tue Mar 23 06:40:48 UTC 2021 4-5



LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- Cu2147467 LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR EA
WIRING
1 SN-CU2147467 LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR 5 EA
WIRING

LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING Tue Mar 23 06:40:48 UTC 2021

4-5



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC

ELECTRICAL

DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:48 UTC 2021 4-6



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC

goog goog RN HRN UoM
- CT0202464 DRIVER SEAT FR0O4 BASIC EA

Not SN-CT0202464 DRIVER SEAT FRO4 BASIC 1 EA
Shown

DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:48 UTC 2021 4-6




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC

ELECTRICAL

PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:49 UTC 2021 4-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- CT2685465 PUSHBUTTON PANEL FRO4 EA
BASIC

1 SN-CT2685465 PUSHBUTTON PANEL FRO4 BASI | 1 EA

PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:49 UTC 2021 4-7




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC

ELECTRICAL

ey PO, w BB
e ShOMNM
R L

FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:49 UTC 2021 4-8



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT266U466 FRAME TELAIO FRO4 BASIC EA
1 SN-CT266U466 FRAME TELAIO FRO4 BASIC 1 EA

FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:49 UTC 2021 4-8




UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH

SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL

»

3

»

S
T

s

¥ »
M2 X451 X452 M46.1 X462 XN221.1 X221.2 X222.1 X222.2

m vhR Hews e m oyl

#
Fomm s e F# rwﬂan

R

49

Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021

UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- CU2393114 UNIVERSALCABIN ROOF EA
SHEATH

1 SN-CU2393114 UNIVERSALCABIN ROOF 1 EA
SHEATH

UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021 4-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION

ELECTRICAL

PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021 4-10



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT140816 PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION EA
1 SN-CT140816 PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION 1 EA

PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021 4-10




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC

OPTIONS

CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021 5-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- PNNA CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC EA

10 SN-860550001 FAN CLEANFIX C162 720 D550 |1 EA

20 SN-T28058550 FLANGE FOR CLEANFIX C162 1 EA
TCD 3,6

30 SN-125082501 SCREW M8X25 CL 8.8 UNI 4 EA
5931 ZN

40 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |8 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

50 SN-800506020 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8 EA
M6x20 DIN912 GALV.

60 SN-628058850 MINITIMER FOR CLEAN FIX FAN |1 EA

70 SN-800506090 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X90 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALV.

80 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 2 EA
6.4x18x1.6

90 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC Tue Mar 23 06:40:50 UTC 2021 5-1




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

OPTIONS

(0

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:40:51 UTC 2021 5-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:40:51 UTC 2021 5-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:40:52 UTC 2021 5-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

0000 0000 0o 00 UOM

. PNNA TELEHANDLER AIR EA
CONDITIONING

10 SN-T30187366 COMPRESSOR SP10 VE.E E121/ EA
12V

20 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE EA

30 SN-T30187375 CONDENSER E/VENT EA
TELEHANDER FARE

40 SN-T30187373 CONDENSER COVER EA
TELEHANDER FARESIN

50 SN-T30187367 PRESSURE SWITCH .3LIV EA
FARESIN TELEHANDLER

60 SN-T30187388 AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSOR EA
FAN

70 SN-T30187368 DRYER FILTER TELEHANDER EA
FARESIN

80 SN-T30187362 CAB EVAPORATOR (HEATER EA
CORE/MOTOR)

90 SN-T30187363 OSLO A/C DIFFUSER X PIPES EA
D.45

100 SN-T30187382 WEBASTO THERMOSTAT EA

110 SN-T30187351 WIRED TAP AMP MARK2 5V EA

120 SN-ME09725853 MANUAL CONTROL PANEL 12V EA
AIR CONDITIONING

130 SN-609080959 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G6

140 SN-609080958 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G8

150 SN-609080957 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G10

160 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

170 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

180 SN-609080956 FITTING FOR PIPE 5/16" F. >90 EA

190 SN-T30183162 U-TYPE FITTING CODE EA
80106FG357

200 SN-609080954 FITTING FOR PIPE 13/32"F. >90 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

Tue Mar 23 06:40:52 UTC 2021

5-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

210 SN-861109001 COMP. INT. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

220 SN-861109002 COMP. RET. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

230 SN-T30183163 U-TYPE FITTING 80110FG358 1 EA

240 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE | 2 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:40:52 UTC 2021 5-2




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS Tue Mar 23 06:40:52 UTC 2021 5-3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- 1590056 KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT EA
FITTINGS

1 1590055-1 PLATE LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT |1 EA
FITTINGS

2 1590048 BOBCAT FITTING FEMALE 1 EA

1590049 BOBCAT FITTING MALE 1 EA

4 11712-004 FTG 90° ELBOW BLKHD 2 EA
8MORFS-9MORFS

) 11691-003 NUT BLKHD-8MFS 2 EA

6 11734-003 FTG STR 8FORFS-8MNPT 2 EA

7 10001-005 SCREW 5/16-18UNC HHC X 5/8 | 2 EA

8 11001-005 WASHER FW 0.3125 2 EA

KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS

Tue Mar 23 06:40:52 UTC 2021

5-3




BOOM LIFT CYLINDER -
[c
Cod TI700015¢
F (COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
96 @
1 I
] | | | | ’_-|

o rue 1431

sevvice sune 1)

wary
ol | P : | A |

cinnse rowe

Jvenmave

—l—

T STRIITER
e HITRALE DYUNOER FRAVE [EVELLING
2 o 300200 Y1 R
Co TEROT7H12A

B
L

HYDROSTATIC PUMP
DANFOSS H1PO78

/@ Lot TI6001450
§ i

a

EE‘
)
o]

K

L

RS
P

|

7
=

| k s % L }
m—— S IR S — { f%h,‘,ﬁf
‘ 5
|
|

(I | BORTITRNY | BTN

TSECTION N 25002001
ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR |
501 300BAR
[0d215500302 ¥ @) ( -

(19 T e
P B

REAR AXLE

CARRARD - 26.25
Cod 610262502

FRONT AXLE

2625 + TB172
Cod. 610262501 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR

DANFOSS H1B160
Cod: TIE001250

H1B Motor I 8
W e e

AsTTTY

p_[ [PRESSURE SwITCH
NCS0 - 25 BAR

— PILOT BLOCK VALVE Cod. 205002601
Cod 225250801 2 7 (.

®

e
e e
i

VAN VALVE
DISTRIBUTOR ON8S/5 .
Coc. 215301708 ! ,

[ |

L FROR. A,




ﬂ\\\ﬂml‘\WHO\O\v a51)
W S
! > LW
_— , - B il
G H-00
I 3
< , » LW
7 |5 W - gsll
D |2 | ITh 1-00
IS ﬁ | .
7 W | w Fm = 37 <
x|Z , S-WO ”
7 = S'OW | W
(NN)
> | |
= N 2 B 1767 I
| 2 (3 S /, HWD |
| = ' | L1
=z | < 509 | ; - » 9738
= |O N | | K ! 97 -
{ B 3Y€7 H-0D
| NY WO ! z
pu | ﬁH
& , - - 078
| y G 100
” %
| |
< =
= |
HE . eI LRI B R - V217
M O W | N S-00
|
o e S'0M b !
w4 N / & W ﬁ
7 2|3 ~ 1 & ﬂ Hoo ™ Vel
| = o © |
| 2|3 vy X509 B |
e AN \ ‘ ' .w\ | ,\ > V27
7 14 ~ Wi @) N W 7-00
= 5 & |
| 9 ,
Y Id
| > P — (- > dL6
7 7 3 ! (2 S-00
| ©
g ~ I o3
1S N ! s Id
- A\ - VL€ - - JL6
| | - N e N H-00
X , I o
% 59 ! g
7 O N W > ld
7 zwm s ” o (B 6L
| ¢ © .-
=< 0 !
- |
| | — H vZ'S e L g
8l OINT+ zZ S-00
7 7 < xI " e g7z
1 x H-00
7 7 L vl &
N ER = U
- B g752
7 < 7 1 100
o : o
7 §Z9 131 >
- N V5
A 7 % FH NI+
3 | =
o 9N s'lg
7 + — AN a\ N\, Ld .
y Lum N o - N S ED - e
© _ = < hn
| Lo | = L 2
9] >
| | "
7 < 7 *
~N
7 & 7 AV13d INDNI L A3
A JYOLOW L V IAVIHI 3713y
o T AAY
7 |- 7 X ~ 3
+ | 87 P
| = I
L8 (113
=t N ﬁm =
| : i | 3 | g
¢
—— :
7 19 p ﬁ 19
4 N - - AN
7 7 V96 0g_ & 9 6) A
8a+ ST & =
7 — 579 1 x X x
7 — N R - |
7 7 85/01 T;ﬁ 8G+ _
| = 5 <
| = i S
| | | S " 4
7 Lo . N ooy ™ kL 2 B e
7 7 ! 2 7 < 7 s
| > o
9y <79 7 | 7 19 19 p ﬁ 19
7 — L/ AN \ \ - T~ - & \ - - \
y ) N N N 0/l ~— A+ as J\m N n u Ny @ 9 S ~
< < 7 > &) o w m n & i e N e
7 w o + mi L by 7 = x = = =
| | ?ojm L L
HILIMS AINIDYIWI AV13Y¥ LNOYS L A3
| p A3 ONILYY LS VZN3IDY3IWI 0ONN4 JYOIYALNY |V IAVIHI 373
o= OLNIWVIAAY JAVIHD
z
W(OO._.' aeez
|
————— V19
L 8
L = vZ8l
00+
0Ly ]
\,
\ ran e , \W w\|mLm
o~ o
e - 2 - =
> = =
— /
AY B | 0LN 0LN
N Il — S
S 2 2 1| 2 = 2 z
a A @ [ a 2 A 3
X m | % xf 7 | 5 3 g
AY3LLVE HILIMS AY3L1ve
CIREINRT: VI4ILLYEYIIVLS



32A

3.2A

DISPLAY ALGA
DISPLAY ALGA

M “‘
[a W
19 ¥
\ N\ N
N Jum N
! Ke] L9 \\ L -
AT — (N ml ! 7 =
dd+ _ ¢ TN N a N 40133735 IivAE Mavd
o mi L > Ju N N N -
X x ! £ 6l 01993HJdVd ON3IY4 3401137135
| W o = jm ] g
- — — — |
' T NRE O3da ™ |
[ -\ I 4 i
7 14dad o Tﬁsﬁf / 7 Z £
> o [e)) _ —
< g mi %) b0 7 7 [M) S8 9E ZLN3d] Y04 AINO 7
7 (MY S8 g€ Z1N3d] 404 ANO 7 [MY S8 8€ Z1n3a] ¥3d 070S
<C
- [MM G8 g€ 71n3a] ¥3d 070S
o MR e
<t | —
=
l%
| T
19 |
N\ -
N e L — €
s 15 T : -
g | T
. 19
N\,
N _ z ! g
> e | > - ]
| >
T
- ]
19 |
N\,
~ z ! s
3 o 7 b 2 |
<C A
- >
~ 19
A N TYNDIS DNIYIILS TVYIILNI
L JIVYDIINI 0Z43LS ITVNDIS
| 518 18 g
+ AN —— AN pad
L A . 5[ c A
ﬁ ™ 3 7 % 18
w = a\ N TYNDIS ONIYIILS v
h L AN OIHINVYD ¥ 0Z4ILS JTVND3IS
< |
|
v9Z
dd+
59 19
N ;I — L N L A3Y A1ddNS
y :L — ﬁmg a@_ L ¥ JAVIHD 3NOIZVLINIWITY
o~ < o M > >
3| i ¢
A L ] ]
3 < < © z N 0 A3 ATddNS
S ¥ S 00+ e 0 ¥V JAVIHD INOIZV INIWITY
A A A X
T - (2]
3 S S 508 1-0NY)
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ -
" W W 1-0NY2
I @
m <
4 [
, ‘
L s H-ONY)
Y v N -
_ H-ONY)
= N
T - n 2 ~
< S S S > ]
R O (@] (@]
~
- |~ = 5 =
s — — -
'8 NNOY¥D
N -
9¢_ YSSYIW
=1k >

13F




13.5A

TVNDIS dn SY3951¥1N0
NS IOLVZZINGVLS ITVNDIS

d0SN3IS NM0d W0Od
0SSV 0100v4dd JY0SNIS

JATYA QIONIT0S 8§ ONITIATT
g OLNIWVTIIAIT VIOATVADYLL13 TS

JATVA QIONIT0S V ONITIATT
vV OLNIWVTIIAIT VIOATVYAOYLLITT

MIILSAOr [€] NOLLNG
MIILSAOr [€] ILINVSINd

MIILSAOr [Z] NOLLNG
MIILSAOr [¢] ILINVSINd

MIILSAQr L] NOLLNS
MIILSAOr [L] 3INVSINd

['1 ¥0113713S 300WIEDY
['1300WIYDY 34011373S

15D

d4013313S 300W 3AIYA
300W 3AIYA 3¥0L1373S

2 r— —
w lg lg lg
\ N - N -
~ %T@ N/l luN N %TE N/l luN ) Ny
0 g & S 2 2 5 5
. Bg |f - X
+ |7 @) (@] —
L L
()] JE—
O
) lg
N -
umivm_m_ N2
M‘
) I
N -
gjmvm_._ N
< |
) lg
N
@miv_ﬁ N =
g
X‘
] lg
\ -
376 B N
8
>
] lg
, \ -
416 m— N
8
>
) lg
N\,
d£e m— N (-]
o~
e
o~
>
_A/n -
[en]
[ o
4 | ! |
=
3 7 < ) N
S s AN - - AN -
o N J j N 9
= ~— = > —
» » > w > >
2~ g L
—_—— e
lg lg
, D -
y N L J\m ~
< > %
-~ =< <
. | &) | —
19 lg
7 L; N & \ -
™ <g Slg T e~ Va N
+ \ — -\ mT | 7w 7 o
Ny — 9 <l ~ z , % e ]
o © o - o I > > <
g 4 8s |: s T -
+ oy L > Xi 2 7
<t -
~
o~
lg B | lg
, DS -
@\ AN h/m' Juw IN
- o o
e — -
e | | |
S | <
< |
= I
| i
|
olm 7 W Lu 14 14
% AN AN -
c 19 ¥ ) D ] N s
+ AN ! o & n
NEEAR N | £ ® S
n (o)) | |
o 5 2
= Nz L |
4

(88

DISPLAY ALGA
DISPLAY ALGA




YEVC 111
524

JOSNIS T13A3T 13S31d
0I70SYD 0T13AIT JYOSNIS

HILIMS LINIT 03L43SNI 10N dV3D
V LI43ISNI NON VDIV VSH0IINIA

JOSNIS FTXV LNOY4
JY0IYIINY FTVSSV JYOSNIS

JOSNIS FTIXV YV 3y
J40IY3LS0d FTVSSV JYOSNIS

HJLIMS LIWIT ¥43d433492
d3d334D VSHYO0IINS

HOLIMS LIWIT ¥43d334)
d3d334) VSH0IINI

AV 134 WO04F NOILdO
0122vdg NS TYNOILdO 3134

d013373S 4§3d
g3d J¥0L13T3S

DISPLAY ALGA
DISPLAY ALGA

H W o~ —_
= PR PR
lg J 19
\ \ -
5 N L P H T = N 6l
~ ~ w o~
2 O g £ )
> > o~
B | ~
— 1
L9 14
\ \ -
y N ﬁmT Al 4 LUN e N 1z
43 | % £
L ]
L9 e
y ~ ) ng f lg
0 N -
Lg M\F @ | - g J\< T N 1l
\ L 0 = -
N - = > N
5 m57 Cha: < ¥
= O
L _ _
L9 e
AN ﬂT |
y ~ ) ng f lg
3 N\, -
Lg WF @ | " g J\< e N 5l
A\ 4= B 2 S
Y g Ng < 3
%7 b =
8} < X (@) ]
w - L
o <t
wmn o)
- o~
19
@ [ T \ -
3 N U
A 7 e 7 W Lum 2
o) <
, 7 <
210 lg 7 | 19
L
+ \ mT ™A Lu N\ -
s N ! N/ N-g/21 z N S
Ea <+ - <
Xi N~ 7 > b
O <
L _]
) P
© _
N |3 |
| ¢ |
3
= L9 A 14
¢ - 4 ¢ -
" N o % 5 0z N 9z
P ) S G
mi @ 7 2 S
X opu—
K j J 19
\ \ -
y ~ ! o Py T ~ h
S s s
| @ | "~
L9 j J L9
\ \ ]
y N mgl : lﬁﬁ N vivg & OE
i | =
g W g
>< | 7 > |
|
|
S :
AN 7 AN -
y N o a N ﬁ
9 @ 7 % <
Q. = L n S 16 2
o = = x a B acel <
+ ﬁ L NEENETTN )

150 B
|

21A

ALITVAOW TIADHS
VIvd V1ITVJOoW




dv3D TVIINVHIIW VE 404 ATINO

> - A\ -
DINVIIIW VE 140LOW ¥3d 0705 WYL g, A 8
2 g
>
] 19
: \
acsc m= +a - \S 7 —-—
o n
< S
> RS—
18
Yv30 TVIINVHIIW VE 304 ATNO - - N
DINVIIIW VE 140LOW ¥3d 0705 v4 o ol
% ¢
>
19
9L w— - N -
oS z N D
o n
< S
= RS—
S 19
W Y¥3ID TVIINVHIIW VE Y04 ATNO - - N
DINVII3W VE IYOLOW ¥3d 070S WOd 6, 8l_
2 g
>
=5 r 1
T
19 19 19
AN AN \, -
~ ﬁmT 1 LUN ~ - N €l
C _
L
] 19
L - N -
S 13 N
> X
1
2|3 8 8 8
5 N ﬁsmT P Lums ~ - I N 0z
1 g0 I8 £
C _
L
1 ] 18
: AN
7 3 7 e N N
| . | —
e
18 \F S L/ 19 19
N N N - . -
5 9 b s €& L '
© L = 7 2 & 2
S| _ = X o X
A L
= is m— —
dnr
2
= 1
A g 19
\, \, -
ol FmT ﬂv\\ 1 LUNW N - L - 81 N €
S o o I o )
K 1 §l&] |7 2 § g
C _
L
] 18
_ )\ (m—
. g M S 55k AdS iz 91
N N S &
YN s ﬁmTwo\gluN <
: I
O L N
L N aLsL m— e N sz
= S
w|
+ -
> ENRTAN o - ﬁm -
Xa4 A
a &
il 2
. 19
a7l e N -
XS4 S
” RS—
19
259l N -
gav+ N 6
P
. 19
\,
ES N (-]

JINLVYIdWNIL JILVM INIDNT
JY0L0W VYNOIV VANLYYIdWIL

JOLVYNY3LTV +a
JHOLVNY3LTY +0d

4317114 41V 035501
OLVSVLINI VI4V 04114

TVNDIS M09
JL1373ANYI FTYNDIS

JOSNIS 34NSSIdd 110 INIONI
J4010W 0170 INOISSIdd 041Nd

JAY3ISIY N0 J1NNVHAH
0J11INvyYdl 0170 YAY3SIY

ONITT3A3T 319VYN3
OLNIWVTIIAIT INOIZV LITIEY

dWNd 431714 GIINVAQY
OLNIWVZNVAY VdWOd 0417114

HILIMS JINSSIdd J0LVINWOIIV INVYHE
ON3d4 FH0LVINWOIIY 01V1S0SSIdd

AV XId NV3ITI
XI4 NV3IT) 3734

IN3IS3dd NVIW TYNDIS
JIN3ISIdd OWON FTVND3IS

LHOIT HONIM
0T1321443A VIdS

TYNDIS HINIM
OT113D1493A ITVNDIS

TVNDIS NunL 1HOIY
V41530 VI32344

TVNDIS Nynl 1431
VY1SINIS V133344

DISPLAY ALGA
DISPLAY ALGA

SLHOIT WV39 HYIH
ILNVI1OvVady DN

S1HYIT NOILISOd
INOIZISOd 13 1207




9.4B
9.3B

+5
1

-5
1

=

S- ONNOYY
S~ VSSVNW

14.3A

13.5C
13.5C

H P 135(
'
|

CO-L
CO0-S
pu
wr

CO0-

4y
34

F

LINOYd d3NVS 5+ A1ddNS
JYOIY3LINY d3NVS S+ INOIZVINIWITY

x50

X19-1

EIN

1V3S 4OSN3S
3T03S IY0SNIS

x50

ard

[Z] ¥37104 TVYNDIS
[Z] 4371108 3TVYND3IS

Ly

0l

[L] 437704 TVYNDIS
(L] ¥37704 31¥YND3S

X50

rIN

Zl

X50

MIALSIOrN dviD 3ISYIAIY
MIALSION OYL3IANI VIDUVIW

rviN

509
AN

MIALSION 4v3D J4VMY04
MIALSION TINVAY VDIV

S'OW
\

10NV
170NV

CO-H
2
CO-L
2
CO0-S
2

220 B
2.2A B
2.27 B

T.LA

M1

H-ONV3
H-ONV3]

M1

L3A

aINNOYOH
VSSVIW

A1ddNS INOYd ¥3Nvs
JYOIYILNY 43INVS INOIZV INIWITY

A1ddNS LINOdd ¥3nvs
JHOIGILNY ¥INVS INOIZV INIWITY

A1ddNS INOYd ¥3Nvs
JHOIGILNY ¥3INVS INOIZV INIWITY

(89
CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE

FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER

(<Kl

& v




O> 13.3A

JATVA CION3T0S W00d AY¥VITIXNY

[Z] 01DIVdg OIYINISNY YIOATVAOYLL133

INTYA JIONIT0S WO0G AYVITIXNY

[1] 0123YYd8 OI4VITISNY VI0ATVAOYLL3T3

JATVA JIONFN0S 1IVY13d WO04d
0130vdd O0YLINdlY VI0ATVAOYLLIT]

JATVA CIONIT0S 1417 Wo04g
0133vydd 0114S YT10ATVACYLL3T3

AV134 379VYN3 "113A371/°4LN0
T13AIT/°9V LS INCIZYLITEY 3134

AV134 40LNEI4LSIA JUNSSIHd
3401N4I4LSI0 INOISSIYd ,313d

AVT34 4V3ID TVILNIN
IVHLNIN VDYV 373

ONILYVLS 3INIONI TYNDIS
JY0L0W OLNIWVIAAY FTVYNDIS

AVT3d ONILYVLS 319VN3
OLNIWVIAAY FT19VYNT ,373d

W S| 19
i - // [ —
: ﬁ > Al 6_
> > o~ > v
| ~ | Q . ~
T —]
[S] [S]
N N -
y ~ Z ! -5 = ~ 8
Te | # : e 2
T —
XS] S|
- - // -
z | € iz L
> > o~ @ w
| N | 2 . :
T —]
lg lg
N i - N\ [ —
w\ N Z L 7 14 N 9
3 3 =8 2 z
| | g
> ]
c L
° _
: RFuiy .
A o 7
=1 19 ¥ 19
AN o~ N
y N L % % S N o (]
2 o) 2 %
| ] —
r—
3
. |
| g |
lg 5 lg
N\ mT b lu N\ -
y N LT o [ 58 o N 7
(=) O (=} [¥a)
|~ mi ) 7 Q <
= e N
A L _
B
- lg
INIONI 44 - 9€ 404 AINO , l
Wil D N\ (-—
%1 - 9€ 1YOLOW ¥3d 070S NINY s, £
% 19 %
acL = i AN -
05 N L
%
[sm}
m |
<|-
14 S|
- AN
5 ~ 0L
3 e
< <
j J [4S] )
N B 35
7 \\ 4\@1 N 13
| I
* J ;
N
1g d 4 N7
N mT \,\ \ 7 = i
6 Te] ! =< =
] —
S|m o b /7 |
w|e Xi (@] i E| J\m
+ [J P
=< |9
N -
w i’ L ~ L

d3143AI0 ¥4V3ID ISYIAFY
OYL3IANI VIJUVIW 0IA3d

d3LYIAIQ ¥v3ID d4VMY0d
ILNVAY VIJ4VW 0IA3Q

(89
CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE

FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER




|
|
i

|
|
i

!

3.4B

JATVA QIONIT0S WO0E DNILNIA
WOOY DNILNIA VIOATVAOYLL3TI

Y30
Y30

Y30

:
|
L

IATVA dION3T0S NOISNIdSNS WOOEW
0123vdd INOISNIdSOS VIOATVAOYLL13T3

Xj

JATVA 3JAINITOS ONILVO T
[13INV L1074 VIOATVAOYLLIT3

o~

Y51

(i;57
|
L

Y57

JATVYA QION3T0S MI0719 I1IXV
(L1I3TYSSY 023079 VI0ATVA0YLL13T3

|
|
i

:

JATVYA QION3T0S MI0719 I1XV
[2137YSSY 0220178 VIOATVAOYLLIT3

Y15
Y15

| v15
|
L

JATVA CION3T0S X08 4V3ID TVIINHIIW
[LIVIINVIIIW VIJIVIW VIOATYAOYLL3T3

|
|
i

:

JATYA CIONFTOS X089 ¥V3ID TVIINHIIW
[ZIVIINVIIIW VIDUVIW YIOATVAOYLLINI

Y14
Y14

Y1k

:
|
L

X178

IANTVA QIONITOS IMVHE 43TIvYL
OIHIYOWIY ON34¥4 VI0OATVAOYLLIT3

ONNOYH
VSSVIW

13.8A

CO0-S

T2

S

13.8A

|

CO0-H

17 B

CO-H
T
CO-L
T

13.8A

|

T2

— _— + HS

aNNOYD
VSSVIW

10NV
10NV

17E B

H-ONV)]
H-ONV)]

L 1NdLN0 Qdvod A1ddNS
L LNd1NO VA3IHIS 3NOIZVINIWITV

L INdLN0 Qdvod A1ddNS
L LNd1ND VA3IHIS 3INOIZV INIWITY

+SYSy

L 1NdLN0 Qdvod A1ddNS
L LNd1NO VA3IHIS 3NOIZVINIWITV

€120
CENTRALINA QUTPUT 1

OUTPUT UNITS 1

L INdLN0 Qdvod A1ddNS
L LNd1ND VO3IHIS 3INOIZV INIWITY




+EMSA +EMSA
‘ 8.2A »—SHS> 10.1A ‘
3 A
| o |
5A
| | 2 g
© ©
O O
X11 ) ©
s o @
X399 K X399 X399,
N N
7 A J° 7 A° A7 A
JOISTYCK TECNORD JOISTYCK BOSCH
JOISTYCK TECNGORD ~ ~ JOISTYCK BOSCH — 88 ™ - ©

| s | | .
C25B
| cosT | |
| e\ F£ =51 | e\ e\ B\ AN L= L=
SN N N U N S S S R —
XL1T | X677 X617 | X671 ™ X617 X678 | X478 | X478 | X418 | X47B | X488 X488
fo yo yo yo s o o ym ym ym o s
LU R | J U |
x399 ™| x399 ™| x399 7 | x399 % X399 % X399 | x399°| x399%
//m //E //E //E //m //m //E //m
o 2 — o] -~ [\ ™
< 2
3. = = 2 P g 5. 5

5S40 -t

6.40 -
6.50 -t

650 -t

350 -

350 -

360 -

13D éﬁ;ﬁ 3.LA >2M3 & & M33> 14 .5B
x8 ™
B 17
F28
‘ 5A D ‘
‘ ‘ S Y 4
4 1
X8 ITla Hla Qia
o
8 o 38
|
)
o SH T Tt~ e _ |
X18-17 /5 o e
|
X168~ x168" X168 stsﬁT
=
s
-
w? oD
=2k <2 Tz |77
a lwn w5 olo | oo
w2 w3 =Zl=z|=z|=
= | <= |l | < |<
O | > PG | (W )
N —
< |a
= |a
|3
=
=
97
PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS
CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON




w +INC

1vA3d DNIHIONI JaA 6+
DNIHINI 37v03d J0A S+

1v03d ONIHINI DA G-
ONIHONI 37v03d JaA S

[Z] TYNDIS 1V33d ONIHONI
[ZIDNIHONI 37v03d ITYND3S

[L] TYNDIS Tv03d ONIHINI
[LIONIHONI 37v03d 3TVND3S

1v03d 401vy3T33Iv J0A S+
3401VY3T13IIV J1v03d IdA S+

v0d3d 401Vd3I13IIv I0A §-
3401Vy13IOV 31v03d I0A &

[Z] TYNDIS 1v0d3d SV
(213901 V4371330V 31v0d3d FTVND3S

[L] TVNDIS 1v03d SV9
[113401Vyd371330V 31v0d3d FTVND3S

AlddNS ¥Y313IWOILNILOd
0d13WOIZNIL0d INOIZV LNIWITY

UNNOYD d313IWOILNILOd
0Y13WOIZNILOd VSSYW

TVNDIS Y313IWOILNIL0d 033dS LIWIT
JVLDOTIA JHOLVLIWIT 3TVND3IS

A1ddNS ¥313WOILNIL0d
0d13WO0IZNIL0d INOIZV LNIWITY

UNNOYH ¥3LIWOILNILO0d
0Y13IWOIZNILOd VSSVW

TYNDIS 4313WOILNILOd SYOANVH
JTIVNANYIW 3401LVY313IDV FTVNDIS

ANNOYD []
[] VSSYW

[SSOINVQ] a¥v08 1¥IIY4LI313 A1ddNS
[SSOANYAIVAIHIS INOIZV INIWITY

ld
N (o
lg E;
g N 5 (-]
Z 3
I_ -
>
14 ““‘J T
N
~ y
lg g 7
>
A N
o |
ﬁm S
< : |
g | N
N ) 19
in N -
E74 lum N L
= < i ' ~
Pl =2 -
> N >
-
z ~ L
f L% i
o~ -~
-  — — > >
< —
o
+ 19
» N (-]
19 3
>
N -
2 A
o S
>
lg - — — /1 ]
AN
N |
K N %
N S 7
19 S 7
N\,
N L
19 8 7
N
N m%l k\ l% 19
m ™ = // -
o o 5 I
e |8 s 3
-
7 Y N oL
] R 8
& =
. - - - _| ]
lg
- - AN -
S 6l ~ 9
Y =S S
© < g 3
> N >
- [ N -
Y 8l Y
o~ ~ o~
2 2 g
M >
ld
- N -
9 0z ~ S
o~ ~ o~
I o (=)
® =< 3
< <]
lg
N
g -
L w N L
N 3 S
® lg
> > \ M
- AN -
8 € €
o~ ~ o~
| [*aY o
® % 3
< <]
lg
u|ml$mr
6 vz z
o~ ~ o~
| o o
= > ~
> >
<C
o~
|~
= N
~ !
- S
O ~
z S| <
<C
[Ta}
< | [Ta) 1
Sl M L ; ;
w 59 5'lg 5'lg
\ lﬁ - \ -
N U 9. ~ z
S 2 3 g
& L 7 > =
g ]
E/#
+ L ]

9.2A

O
[ee]
[

Q
<
T
0
%)
O
L
Z
<
a
<
Z
—
g
P
T
z
|
&)

ECU [DANFOSS H1-AC]




o
30

|

|

o
) - -
- 3 |
oo
|8 | )
“ls S
= mF lw N _ AVI3Y SLHOI 4v 3y
S @ Vs e N N 0413 DN 373y
s wi Q 7 2 3 S
N X m > > =
< L ]
w
INIONT 47 - € Y04 AINO
71 ~oBE 190LQW ¥3deD10S
© © ©
o~ o~ o~
e 2ls 2
S Q S
o o Cm o Im/ 4 e
N -
¥ N e aT3HS
| 509 ;
| g < 1-0NY)
| ] N Ay 1-0NY)
! S'OW 3
, , $ < H-ONV )
Y | Y N X -
. ] %) . - H-ONV )
ol 9|l 9l v =
Ol Ols C» |
(W) L (W)
o
S
o | Y
e N _ IATYA QIONII0S HOLOW JILV LSOYTAH
N N (=
y Z ! 8 011V 150401 340LOW YIOATYAOY L1313
3l < 2 3
= ;
VI |
1
| Y —
N N IATYA QIONIT0S WMd HOLOW LY LSOYTAH
N N (o
y g L € WMd 011V 150401 J40L0W A3
Wi o)) 7 N <
> A
HS
T T T T T T T T T T N Jﬁ —
© , S'OW
gl \, . a A1ddNS YOSNIS WdY
A | \ € 1419 JYOSNIS INOIZV LNIWITY
’ ' S
S B 508 < ONNOYD OSNIS Wdd
o t N (-
e I " 141D JYOSNIS YSSYMW
“ | S
o f
1 ] \
| 50A
| § _ LY 1S04AI [2] TYNOIS JOLOW WdY
l‘rv — N\ rfT
Eh ® R | 7 0JILY1S04l 30LOW 141D [2] 3TYND3IS
%7 O S Ny 5’09 5
S < \, J 3 LV LSOYAI [1] TYNOIS JOLOW WdY
ﬁrﬁ 7 7 £ T N 5> 0JILY 150401 340LOW 11D [L] ITYNDIS

X400

5}
<
T
0
%)
O
L
Z
<
a
<
Z
2
T
=
m
O

ECU [DANFOSS H1-AC]




6

A1ddNS YOSN3S
JHOSNIS INOIZV INIWITY

X40

m

06

A1ddNS AONNOYH
JYOSNIS VSSVI

T

|

|

r)@

JOSN3IS WdY dWNd
VdWOd 1419 JYOSN3S

|

X406

JATVA (IONT10S dV3ID MIvd
OdL3IANI YIDUVYIN VIOATYACYLL3T]

JATVA CIONIT0S dv3ID MIvd
OYL13IANI VID4VIA VIOATVAOYLL3TT

ATV A CIONIT0S 4V3ID J4VMe04
[LNVAY VIJYVIW VIOATVAOYLLIT]

7 r
| Rt
19
7 A - //
l l l
> >
Vl
7 L
- 1
AN
| Ele N
e 2
| Ge -
2ls — —
i <]
o= 7 7
S |w ,
| g
& 1
U 4 N
7 z | N
n72 7m
7 > N >
VI
L= |
7 18
AN
N

ATV A CIONIT0S 4V3ID 04V MI04
[LINVAY VIDYVIW VIOATVAOYLLIT]

(86

Q
<
T
0
%
O
L
b
<
=}
<
P
3
<
s
T
=
m
(@)

ECU [DANFOSS H1-AC]




Al HS
e e - | |
S-00 / W
5’09 , 19
7L | ©
AN / | o [ L/ - AN
TR N | ! £ H_ et a 8 N T
- 50N | u mi © 7 X % 19 =
\ N \
5eE 0 N Y i w_ _H Tw - 62 N A
5 P < < 2
19 ] 19 19
\ \ - \
~ ! vy N J\N ~ g ~ m
& > I =
=< , =< < <
, |
| g 149 2] 14 €l
\ \r 47% \ Q' AN - AN P
N € ) 9/ J\q N Vel % AN v \ o
5 = 5 5
2 m p Z L <
T =
=
N =1 ¥
N N
y N l e 7N 7 N €z
= | 8 ? 9 oy =l -
23] K| m m m
N \F A L/ N o~ o o o
y N € ) 8/ Y N ’ =
gl — 7 N =
o = 2
m = O x M - Mv_ - Mm/‘a
O &) (&) O, HS
+ | J— @,«\\\\\/\\\4
|
A ! | 5’09
I / N
M% W \ @1
m | , M
i k 50N <
! N
W W N 0l
| ~
T - wnl w >
Sl Blm Slm
o 5] C»
= < < @
B _ - = =
N [ ] e
4. T
Ig Ig
N N
y N z | N
Y~ | %
N
>
T
Ig Ig lg
N N
y N z ! 7z N 8l
0 Y o | & 2 2
M>z = R = NETITNS 0z
B — )
(e}
o ach
—_— vivd Y
2
lg lg
- N\ - N\
! N 07 8l 0€ 18 5l N L
5 = mi S 7 S =
z > Y % 2 < >
L~ ]
Ig
\
N 6l
18 <
AN
~ 1
L9 %
N
N
L9 14
N LI Iﬁ \
s N g g 1 7l ~ S
B Qo 2 =
= % = x
578 5’28 518
QgL -] = N IS NG
8G+ W D - ﬁom @ mm
o e + 19 )

S713> AV01 ONNOYH
0J14VD 10 31132 VSSVYW

S113) AV0T A1ddNS
0J14v] 10 31733 INOIZV INIWITY

TVNDIS DI4LN0 43IMOT
LVSSvEay gvl1sS 3TVND3IS

TVYNDIS 439DI41N0 43IM0T LON
[LVSSVYE8V NON 'gv1S 3FTVND3IS

aNNO0YH
VSSVIW

T-0NVD
T-0NV)

H-ONV)
H-0NVD

JATVA QION3T0S NOILOW MO1S
NOILOW MOTS VIOATYAOYLLITT

I0drdg
JLNOd

35d14d
3INOd

JATVYA QION3T0S ¥I0719 WOO0H
[2]0132vd8 013019 YI0ATVAOYL13I3

ALITVAOW DNITING
JA3IINVI Y LITVAOW

ALITVAOW TIADHS
V1vd V1ITV30W

JATVA QION3IT0S ¥I019 WOO0S
[L]0122v¥8 031079 VIOATVAOYLLINI

TYNDIS NMOQ WO0d [4VS]
[YVS] 0SSYE 0120vdg FTYND3S

TVNDIS NMOQd WO09 [4VS]
[4VS] 0SSVE 0120vdg JTYND3IS

W3ILSAS 43IAOTI0HIINY 318VSIC
OLNIWV LIVEIdILINY INOISNTIST

A1ddNS ¥IMOd [THVS]
[14VS] INOIZY LNIWITY

STRUMENTO SARL ANTIRIBALTAMENTO

SARL ANTIROLLOVER INSTRUMENT




+ +
L 8A EMC EMC 16.6A
TE2 TE3

M4 M4 +EMC _ +EMC +X2 +X2

8.6A B— 15.1F 6.6B 16.1A 3.3A »—H 15.1A
3 b 3 Ch 3 b

1
1
B1,5

yo yo y o y

B

S N

x302 " X301

X179 T X179
2|, jib X302 i s
22| casl " B B |
2 1 ) | | o F20 L | M3 M3
2 D> | K303 1A H | 984 W o 1948
| T ) o \ : :
w - + +
P | = 3LA B & & B 165E
2|3 5 I T L n_] | 5 e
< L B J x302 x13%
X179 X18-1 ‘
N / / / /
B1 r
\IJ \TKJ ‘
X91% X917
| K
//5 ‘ //5 //m
°lz )
= X267 X301, | X530 xis3” X154 A
Sar ] N L I B
@ |= jaa) _ = = C
o|5| “0 1 % | k308, | | | 215] s40 - =[5 ] s41 -
2|5 oln et
5 )1 AR E | B \
1 a 5 A ®® | i A 9
w) w) () _
I S | EE ] B |
z |8 x267° X3012 | E %‘ s - ‘ % é‘ s - ‘
— 5 (V2 aa)
| 7
| S S
Y ‘ X153 X153 X154 ™ X154 ©
X9 1~ /E
y
s pda 8 ‘ PREDISPOSTO
Y | READY
Y487, Y49,
. : 5 | i N
X302 B X301 — . |
N ] N o | s Y48 | | Y49 |
| 10| e i R \ - -
] L] 7 | | | |
| | | 2 | |
2 2 o | I M I R

/ /

B‘éDE;\M’ﬁ/ ’“‘/M81>16‘2E L—————————————————————



0| —
g 18 19 7 ; == 7
EL '|Tﬁ Uu N\ (- \ ml IT
186+ L ) z Nz N orj ) z N 7
o o % < =) 0
3 g |8 2 : G | £
» | L |
-] IR
¥013373S HINIM 7 7
_ — 0713)1493A 3401137135 JES
o i = | |
| ® | | |
'8 TYNDIS WYYV HONIM
7 R 7 N €, 077321993A IWYVITV ITYND3S 7
7 h — Lu im fm x A1ddNS 13%I0S J1¥1I313 Woog 7
+ E— AN - N mT
0 8_ & L, 012IvY8 021411313 VSIdd INOIZY LNIWITY
7 <| L2 7 > 2 wi 7
P S
=|_
Ww |
| - | | |
s | | o | -
N =
LE B *
7 ! 7 | =
ﬁ lg 7 lg 7 579 =
379 ———— (mm AN ( mr Lu AN AW D N\
8CA LE ~ m/j | 7 N J\N S
& 2 ni 7 < 2
= > 0 > =
N
| S |
- ]
[Te]
- ] 2|
<C
~
m
| | | | |
lg 1g
— o
8 L (@)] l
® a o™ 2
s 1~ - | y
N J 7 ©
| | | | | g/
lg lg 19
v mT NG mT Lu N A Lu NG N
L l 0 z Zl
® 2 M @ ®
4 gike N | =
- o
= —
: T e | *
| | | | |
N[ - : - — :
5'g 5'lg 5'lg lg lg 19
% AN - — - AN ﬁ U} AN C | & mT AN mT lu AN lu AN
~ j - ﬁN N g z N e O 9 N ~ z N | N N
8le 2 B % g oo | z O 2 . 5 2 3}
3 R 3 4 Re | I
FS L A
_— 7 AQV Y 7
3 ¥013313S L3INSVE AdIYNI3S S
S &

071131532 VZZ3dNIIS JJ0L1L313S

h 01S04dSId34d L




+

+EMC +EMC +EMSA +EMSA +EMC  +EMC +X2 X2

= | F23 F22 F17 | = o
[an} [aa] [aa}
/ ‘ 10A H 15A H 15A H ‘ / /
5 § X252 7 X134
| | AE !
| ' : ' el 2L AL
o K8 K7 K9 212 77 15A
SlE ‘ 16.2E 16,3 16,3 ‘ 518 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
O |
2|y = = = v
o |a D w
=2 \ L Ca
25 B N @ x252 x137
= SN T S - i
X10% X107 X10=] x10% y®
Lﬁ; Lﬁ; Lﬂ;
@ @ = s X301,
/ / / / / T
) o o

PT

X917 N

+ABB

T
1
LS
T1
o)
L

2150 -
+ANA

171A -t

171A -

10 -

173A -
N

B15

=l

fXWO 77—}f><10:?77—}fxm;?77—1

‘ K8%| 16.48 &f/ﬁ‘ ‘ K9#| 16.58 L/ﬁ‘ ‘ K7%| 16.58 bﬁ‘ X91
I I I

L] L] L]

B15

X18-1 /

AN
N
B
AN
N
B
AN
N
B
AN
N
B
AN
N
B15 j
AN
N
B1
: 15 °
B1
&

N X19-1

| | | | z
® ® * +P] +PTL +P =
I T A T R R b Y
x10 % X0 x10™ -
Q- o ol ™
- + | + | + | = —
y/ @0 y @ Y m
/ / / Y Y
< = o
15.2F 179 = A &

M1 M1 P ) 4p
14 3F >8—©/ & & 185D 1478 ﬁ@%» 19.4D



L1
J99L B

£

1

9

e

<
m 7
>

~

-

L13IMI0S 1VII4LI313 4v3d

X181

3401431S0d 031411313 vS3dd

r—

y i

e D)
Z l JJ
@) =
R B
WNIVIV MIvd

X183

0413y YNITVID

]

7°

y i

fmﬁ 0 @ % JUNS
mrL‘ R

LHOIT MYOM TVNOILdO dV3d

TYNOILJO 04134 OYO0AVT 04V

L1HOIT 3LV1d 438WNN

voygvl 33N

7

XWSZ

><182

il

< 1HOM 1437 ¥v3Y

O0dLSINIS 340143LS0d IFTVYNVS

e

ST

L1
L9

X184 *°

SN
X184 "

o~
[a

diN

1L
avel, pp——(mm

v FSX

x

(s
Q1 Q

~

]

LHOIT 1HOIY v 3y

X184 ~ L\ X184 "N X
| 1

o

41530 3Y01431S0d FTVNVS

XS4 0L

X91

L1

[Ta}

XWL/I\T
|

& |
|

176"
2"
T\IJ*

o~
=z
<C

2

~

X174 = A X1T4 A X
| N

]

LHOIT 1437 LNOdY4

O4LSINIS FHOIYILNY FTVNVA

ars. pwe————(mm
Xa4d

SN

X91

L1
JS9L e

i FDX

LN

x1713 7/
|

aav+
1L

591
RN

L1
3791 B

N

o~
=
<t

L
b ﬁ& ®

~
a

]

LHOIT LHOIY INOYA

X173~ A x173 T A X
| 1

041530 JY0I4ILINV ITYNVS

i

M 206

16.1E B

M4
6

15.4F >M5 & &



+C0 _ +CO

1.2B >“—ﬁ3> 22.6A

M2

@\ 1 B 15.2F
sz

yd g ’7 X251
Coxett L X19-1 74 X1
M l 1 [ R1
L |
K3
[R]
N

=
-)2
+IN
-] 18.6C
N
B

16.2A 20.4E

|

—
»

&)

LUCE CABINA
CABIN LIGHT

]

L

- — — —
|

1h

- - -

< | @
N | O
= —
L (-l
& | o
5|5 _|E
2| S | 120Q 1/46W S51°
Sl D= Xk
215 o|e 7
. z |2 mankd | F
w | > L | =
o |u Q| v
2\ E | |
)= - ’
o1 L J © X167 X251
X19-1 L
3 ~—
N N C & o/ YA A Y yau yla
" B1,5 X19-17" | x19-17
A°
Lﬁ; Lﬂ;
X8~ yo o
gj / / & « _ Fsx M1 M1 +EMC o tEMC
17.3A 164E Bt g V1 g p14F 3A B 20.
rF27 N > 9 10 >3 T T o 0B
15A FD FSX
| | T v X
L B1
FSX
AN
X8 ©/ N 0 P 52(
B1
2 & NI ST
B1 1




e ] ]

+EMSA_ +EMSA +EMSA +EMSA
165A W ———&——— B 1954 1924 B—————a——— = 201A
6 7 7 8
‘ F11 ‘ ‘ F26 ‘
15A H 10A H
R T I T
x12 ™ X8
i 1° Ry M2 M2
X012 19.6B X18-1- 2178 XO-1- 1938 B —a— B 20
| | | 3 L
u w
/ y i 7 y
o
X166 D 143 X163 X163 "
o &2 x
[a s a (W]
S g S5 24 S4 § . S23
j w ‘ o g ‘ T ‘
— | S| n g|v
= >z O =
el P © I il FA ©
|5 2|z S|
g g 5|2 |
— | X < w |9 o — = o —
5 g L = | <c
= S|= 215
. —|o - & . _
S Dl S S
X166 0 X163 x163"
[92]
/ y
|
O/
+Fly 19.6D 181" 217D G 1930 B 213E
X917 AN
N N
Vo Vo yéa y y y y
x19-17 L x36 x36 L X221k x222 xwwx,\ X223~/
A A R e e A i I
‘ L8 ‘ ‘ L9 ‘ ‘ L10 ‘ ‘ L11 ‘ ‘ L14 ‘
() o
AN L sl L ) L nl) L _n] AN —
g |a x36~ x36 " X221 x222 ™ g |la x223 ™
wn | < wn | <<
S |& S| =
o — o /|
a y y i y A a
15.6F

18.8B >M2 & & & & & M2 = 19.2B



0 /71
+ +
‘ 19.6A »—@\—>EMSA EMSA 21.2A ‘ ‘ <] C93 ‘<
8 9 = |w
d =
| F16 | ) e
30A <[] — - |o
(W)
| || HE
=) —
[
Y T I o |
X12 L g jlj ‘\IJ_I
X60" | x60™ | Xu0 X600 xuo™
X19-17, o
) A2 A f° 42 g
) [}
@ X271
m =) = = <
X374 x39 A x39 74 x39 7L x39 7 L x39 1
STRUMENTO CLIMATRONIC | f f ] X915
CLIMATRONIC INSTRUMENT ‘ ?37
2 ©
‘ 1 3 ;39 y X19-17,1
_ —i
‘ 0 4
X39
i (%)
4?— S ‘ //co
SR TR T R S -
X377 X377 | x377| x39°| x39°
+EMC +EMC
18.8D0 2268
12 T3
m\ m\ m\
= yo @ yad ym yo
A / / / / /
- x38 L x38~ L x38"7
=\ [ L —
2l= xeo | T
o< ‘ 2 1
Ll
| co1 | o -
£l < —
ez
=z | | |
| < >
; S 092
o ] L]
N TERMOSTATO CLIMA
CLIMATE THERMOSTAT
[Wa)
]
/
M2 M2
065 B & & e o

X91

+EMC

18.28B
6

|
L]

N
B1

PRESSOSTATQO CLIMATIZZATORE
CLIMATE PRESSURE SWITCH

~
(-

®

+EMC

2358
6

[l
(=]
>

| IS

X137

/

/

=]

X944

v

/
(&)
z
=
(@]
=
- 1O
o=
(e»)
[N )
o
o |&x
v | <
w
w | ac
x| o
[a RVo]
> !
O | w
o | 2
[a
>
(&)
(]
ML4A

B25

x21" A x2717")
|
\_('7; \_ﬁ‘
//co //CD
= ~
o] X231 W X232,
[ae [as
o o
<|l=' C3 | C3
N[z N|=
= = =
= |9 OO ; O OO
S1E | 33| |
518 518
— o
=2 I I T B =2 I
= =z
w X231 = X232
m; m‘
//E //5
L L)
X271 X27°°
v




22.5D

(i}
o~
o~

o 7 a
~ ~
= = ¥3dIM Y3ddn =
; ﬁm p ¢ 7 2 3401¥3dNS 19431 N
g - N | 18 B 18
o iy ! \ € \ >
@ S , 0 Y N d N
=< > I [N
| ] =
7 | S 18 19 19
AN 2 (1 AN AN
19 ” Z 7 N ) T N N
(= AN | 7 < N N
| N2 o 2 S z
n Bi ro R 0 = > >
) I |
,’ - _1 L
SIAY/
¥011373S ¥3dIM ¥3ddn SLe
3¥0I43dNS 19431 ¥0113713S
Lg Lg
AN AN
N N /@
[an]
[Eg}
m
o~
dWnd ¥3dim
329 10431 V113dWod
Lg
AN
N
- R
| AN
ac'lLe N—« S
Lg =
AN
az1z V_H|/|%T N3
<
=}
©m -
8 * 2
y N }
g
<t
0
o~
o~
401137135 Y3diM INOYS
JYOIYILNY 19431 3¥011313S
T T T =
lg 0Ly -
AN
L 8 ~
TR I o
7 L9 L fm)
AN AN AN o
g - 5 T TR =
l S 2
mr: , > %
2 | 0 7
> |
|
7 W &
D) AN
j J ” I\ew N U
| %
|
5'79 5'lg
\ & - \
Y N G' 6~ N
<t & — i o0
S x + < 7 7 7
LN 0912
S1+
L A
q3dIM 4V 3y &
<

3Y01¥31S0d 19431



23.4B

+CO0

+CO0

18.2A

— | =
43| S|z
N mr\um
S e V)]
~ | > o |z
(=3 OWPD
B U= un|<
43 =Z |- =|w
N = =|0 Ol
N (_-— w2 &
Z ol &
o — v
o~ 28]
Xi ) 7

Ql Q lv 439¥3dS 01avY LHOIY
H@\ . Q 7 g N . m — 1 4 V41530 01AVHOLNY YSSY)
| IS & N
i& m -
= - o
B ]
# R g £l g % V N mT Q lv YV IIS 0I0vY 1437
o & O3+ L. Qa N R — ‘s VYLSINIS 0I0Vd0LNY VSSV)
9 > 7 > 8 mFC L 2
{1 ) -
N M)/M/j | —) wm N 4
L - ]
oiavy
0I0v401NY
w
o N
i
o R
S 18 T o J 19 :
T T D
% = < = <
@)
| 3 * L,
L 43LVIH YOUdIN LHOIY N
7 A 7 7 7 041530 0HII3dS FHOLVAIVISIY S
| S| | N | ﬁ 19 [ ] 19
== . o~ N\ - o (o= N\ 0
i g 19 ) ﬁm N oL a N i ZHMD T \
— \ (mm \ , 2 ! | 2 R
7 @\ — luo N 6 ~ z | vt e A < m =
| 2 = E z o~ o T -]
- = n DJ 4ILYIH HONYIN 1437
7 7 L ] 0¥ISINIS DIHIIIdS IJ0LVATYISIY
| |
| |
] 3
| | | | :
A
| | - ol-
7 7 19 -5 19
ARt | e o —
* * o BE
| | |
| | L
7 7 519 5lg 19
7 & — Ivﬁ N - N & « N
IR B .
> nRuW =l o
L ]
7 7 ONILY3S YI¥ 40SSIHIWO) = x
YIdY QY 31035 JI0SSTIIWO) o N
| |
| |
o ol
S
7 —— Lv ﬁm/ C ﬁm/ \ﬁ \A/ JJ ﬁm/
7 © 7 I ww, ﬁw %//\ IT@
g s 0 s 1o 34
@ | e A
7 7 I4VOISIONIIIY -
<C
o~
& |



| -
o ! [ T
| 23 3 |
sl | S +—— \|lv‘ 7
S ] o | S
L 1SR SRS *
o 7|2 =22 = o | % 7
— o == _Yem o __ 4__L__
7 S| > 7 g = = = W & " ! ¥ S x 7
a | e < (&) oW ~ ] | | | =) — =
9 |5 alE 2|z 2 ol s <|C
S| == < R < F|e INIDNI 4% - g€ Y04 AIND
7 % 7 % rm — |z \AT’\J e ,T\J\\#\\,T\ | = 7
& S[g8 8l o . L. EIS 7 71 - 9€ 140L10W ¥3d 010
o T R = R 2 el 2 2 8
7 7 = o < | I ” | I ” > x| 7 P P o
Z|2 - T\\J\‘T\T\?\# 2l 7 & & &
mw w m3 W h W , W | , m/o H >
7 7 67 , , L 2 w|E 7
S R 1 | W
——F-1-e w\\,\\#\\f\i\\ o | Il e O~
7 7 v oy b z 7 I < <
S | ! | | ! | | ! 7 R 7 &) (@) ol
2 b Lo A |
L T O * f
| | | | L . |
| ] Lo L L o VS YR 5
B b | 1= 14
! I I I
R i Lol
D
, [ P o o]
A T e B A 23] 25 %mﬁ
P ! R T < < <
I HS |
R ﬂ\\\\/ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Ny
e B , @
T T A R 5089 , |
7 I A W F\Tu N x/ !
IR R % B A
N SN |
x 18 | . ,rllru N ,/ / |
- N L’L A " / Y |
: 2 o | E 5 ﬁ
> g > I I
4517 V:|TAT\1L, | m | m 7 HS |
o % o e S — |
lg X A 7 ! ! ,
3502 L N S — . 508 | | |
O3+ j | L — ﬂlﬁ A\ } | |
~ | |
| © ‘ [
V9L m— e i X s | u i m
|
00+ UN b Tvz N Yy | |
xi SISONDYIQ INIONI SNOILIINNDD 7 S z | m
3Y0LOW ISONDVI 340LLINNOD T - 9 X I 2
o o ol = = =1
0 0 o1 |- B|- Ol
o o o [ J o
© NG NG — ~ ©
[an)
m
4
o~
— — 1 - B 2«
XS] g g 4“/ ld
\ q N \ N \ q ™~ \
(- ) - ) (- { )
N | e z ? N L N Y 9 — S N N
= 2 2 . 2 2 SHRE | 2
= 3 21 |3 < < = S S
FC _ -
HILIMS JUNSSIMd 4ITIVHL INVYS
OIHIHOWIY ONI¥4 01V1S0SSIUd
7
19 - a 19 19 w 19
\ mT ™~ Iv \ - \ (o= LI M~ Lu N
& N | | z N 9 N € b) o L1 S N N
= = o o = 2
mi S E 7 > x < L 9 7 32
L _
L _]
HILIMS 3dNSSIYd J0LYINWOIIY JAILYDIN Ivvig
OAILYDIN ONIY4 J40LYINWOIIY 0LV1S0SSId
— — 1
— — 1 »
19 19 19 \Hl A L/ |
N ﬁmT 7 lvN B - N o (- o~ o z 7S N
m m pay < a a
Sz S e [A S < o mi N 7 2
= S e | % X SHRER 3
L =< < ™
+ 4 L | =
- N B 195
- HILIMS 33NSSIYd JOLYINWOIIY Iivye dvd -
” ON3¥4 3401V INWOIIV 0LV 1S0SSIHd <



N wwﬁ @ Juf
% g .
—Q—| 5]
| | | | |
) 18
7 m an 7 - N (- LI < B IvN
| > o
"1 dWl
B
T -
A,
7 ﬁ\\% £ 7 , 7
19 0 > 19
N Ll ! m dWl lwx I/N N g ﬁmT ™ j LUN Y
ol Y /}/ s o ~ AN [ -
]
19
y N
r ]
v N MLI @ lﬁwz
’ X |- B \VA\ ]
| | | | |
) 18
7 m dnl 7 = N - ﬁmT N B LUN e
| T s 2 mhw | g
| oS -
"1 dWl
B
|
T\ | =
T g 7 , 7
| o~
lg o0 £ 19
N LI , /% lwx = N ﬁmT — E luN hY
3| QX 4 = n S 5 S
1Y : : S R -
] A
19 "
y N
S
K N
T =
A A
" 5 18 7 j 7 19
o o - 8L N @NWI ﬁOAT o [ LUNO N
: S R
<.ﬁ_ 19°€ j T~ J
| | |
19 18 19
N - 0 N MI ﬁemT o E LuNe N N
- S R B
P o~
| | |
19 1
N £er ﬁmT I~ D LUN N
= SEEN S
IR

2256 w4/



VL9l

| INIDN3 4% 404 ATINO

P
vS/GL 71 3Y010W ¥3d 0710S
[an}
g 2
~ NG
~N
Pl=
i ] ] = |
Y4 79 $'z8 +
N = NN
64 L8 0€ 0L) (1A% N v
g " g © g == g =
< 2 7 x w > L > ‘+|. o
L L
<C
o
[V
w
Na]
X4 NV31) ¥0SSI4dW0) ~
X14 NV¥31) 340SSIYdW0D A
; ; ; =
529 J 578 'z
N - — I N AN
o; < S o
o] oo
mT : Lm
18
N\,
N\
(e}
=\
L
O
N
z
55
: g2
&N 4742 — Z W
e 32
19 z
N G aNNOYD o Z2 O
= =
N% VSSVNW S B
HS S 9 =
3G, P N\ - —
S-00 N | z Q
| ; w -
509
L ) T-0NV)
3151 B / AN (_—]
T00 | ,, N h T-ONY)
k SO S ‘ o
L < H-ONV)
ECVAN ,(‘ N (-
H-00 7 H-ONV)
& S
v >
|9 lg O
I L . N (= N < A1ddNS ¥3Imod
1~ ﬁo ' A INOIZV LNIWITY
— < — o~ M
> ™M n > > o~
L >




B 771D

M6

T glg ﬁ S'g o <'lg
AN AN
Y N 20 € - 18 €3 Ny !

59 S8 <'lg
N N
N € o 18 3 N |

3
59 LI\ U/ ' o g
N \ \ﬁ g1
e N g0 0€ OK 8 L3 Ny |

5'lg S8
\ N

M6
X32
M

3150

26.LF B
f
|
|
L

h L n g491€

o~

X328

!
N\, AN —
y N zmT 0 6\ 18 I.US N 24] o £y e B J7eE
2 " 2 g S < 2
0% 2 S i | = mhF a v
A L _
()
o~
o)
o~
)
oo
o 7 O
~ 'e}
= >
o .18 <
a9'sz V|/|mr
¥6/G1 D
s|m ﬂi =
T X
< MOLYNYILTY QY07 %1018 IINVLSISIY |
o JYOLYNYILTIV 0J14VI IZNILSISTY 0113HII0TE
1
19 19 19 .
. N LI I ; N —N\a P 0962
£ = 50SL o oS
19 S ST ] g !
N AN B LS W\Tv IS
N = ' N +d oS
mi — vE 7 5
L _ %o
|
7 2
54" 4% 4% 4%
N \ N — N v \ & @
g N 2 - N 1€ 18 N LT
o N - n ~ =) ~ 0 ©
S = m < =i ] B ©
7 5] S TS 2 2 Q= 2 2 9 =
L L <7 ©
| | :
m
! <
s |
<= X W MO
Z |z / N - P 999%¢
[ 7 g+ 3L13730NY)
b
2= 9
<|< WL
e 7 \T‘ 871z
Z | a+
Yo
== 7
= o
1{E
< = 7 R
i S S U S AN S R
o __J i L 7
°ln 7 y N wj o ﬁz N g € 18 9 N j © = || w ﬁ
g S =3 S L I 7 S SIS
N Lt B I
f * ﬁ N - dWnd 13530
2 0170SYD VdWod
s} >
M>1 7
= | i
- _]

1.2B
25.68

25.5E -



28.1A

21.28

WL
d+

309

26.4B

<30

87 +

L AIM AddNS
L 'V 3AVIH] 3NOIZV INIWIY

dv3n vdLNIN
TVYLNIN VDIV I

dv3D IvdLNIN
IVYLNIN VDUV

AV13d dWNd 135310
0I70SVD VdW0Od 313y

AV13d dWNnd 13s31d
0170SVD VdiWOd 3134

4317114344 431LvM 135310
0I10SVD NI YNDIV 04171434d

431114344 ¥3LvMm 13S31d
0I70SVD NI VNDIV 0d1711434d

431714 v d399071D
O0LVSVLINI VI4V 04174

d3L714 ¥V d359071D
O0LVSVLINI VIdV 041114

X089 d3LVM ¥0L1vIavy
3401VIOVY VNDIV VLL13IHISVA

D ‘
o
ST |
N g
N -
98 et % J\B N
32 : :
e —
lg
N €z
u
u
>
ﬁ g
™~ N\ -
ﬁ/ﬁ ke ) J\N N oL
mﬁ% 4] N X =
g
N 92
%
ﬁ lg
7 // -
ﬁm,j W U J\Nm @%
mﬁc .b L < >
lg
N o
%
lg
N 29
%
lg
N -
~ LS
ﬁ 19 =
7L -
Y3y 19

X049 ¥3LVM d0LVIOvY
340LVIOVY VYNOIV VLILIIHISVA

ONILYVLS INIDNT TYNDIS
JHOLOW OLNIWVIAAY FTVYNDIS

LINN T04INOD 3NIONI A1ddNS
JY0LOW VNITVALNID INOIZVLNIWITV

LINN TO4INOD 3INIONI ATddNS
JYOLOW VNITVYLINID INOIZVLINIWITY

/
+Me

LINN T04INOD 3NIONI A7ddNS
JHOLOW VNITVYLINID INOIZVINIWITY

21.7A

aNNO YO
VSSVW

aUNNOYOH
VSSVIW

M6

UNNOYD
VSSVIW

26.8C

187
CENTRALINA MOTORE

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT




M6 M6
27.7A
> AN N
a5 & SR R
— — — o~ o~ o~ X56
s g2 gz I/~ 2|~ e €29 | |
S [ S < = =3 120 OHM
e 509 @ | |
| |
| |
| |
| | N
| | — 4
\ \ X56
| | T2} Cal
! m ! Yy /; /; Y/ m
| v | / / / /
| |
| |
SH ~— — / SH —— —+ / SH - —
J_ e J_ e A
Vgl [Wp) wn (W)
g‘ =} g‘ =)
om [aa]
Vo d y a4
4 3 S e
x55 =L x55 %/ x55 L x55 %L

B 29.1A

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

PRESSIONE A VALLE DPF

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

C70

TO

0

o
x55° A %5574

PRESSURE DOWNSTREAM DPF

C202

X376 | x376 | x376 ™

*x m
X557 & X557 X557

r—— ]

| PROLUNGA PREFILTRO
EXTENSION PREFILTER

X207 ﬁ%xzm le\xzm ””J'\xzm “*%

X206 *in206 Ni\xzoe m ixzos ti

‘ PROLUNGA PREFILTRO
‘ EXTENSION PREFILTER ‘

- - - ]

CANO-H
CANO-H
CANO-L
CANO-L

CANM-H
CANM-H
CANM-L
CANM-L

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

PRESSIONE A VALLE DPF
PRESSURE DOWNSTREAM DPF
PRESSIONE A VALLE DPF
PRESSURE DOWNSTREAM DPF
PRESSIONE A VALLE DPF
PRESSURE DOWNSTREAM DPF

187

CENTRALINA MOTORE

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT




TVNDIS MOTD
3113730NVD ITVYND3IS

=N
-

3111041 IMVLINI IV
J401VH3TIIIV VIdV INOIZVHIASY

X53

o~

J1L104L INVINI IV
JY0LVAINIIIV VIV INOIZVHIdSY

X53w»n

NOILVINJYD3Y SVYH LSNVHX3
0219vIS 10 SYH 071024D1d

X53<

©

NOILYINJdI33d SVD LSNVHXI
0J14VIS 10 SVH 071024101

X53 =

=)

NOILYINJdN3Y SYD LSNVHX3
0219vIS 13 SYH 070041

X53 <

(=3

NOILVINJYD3Y SVH LSNVHX3
0219VIS 10 SYH 01024D1d

X531

—

NOILVINJYN3Y SYH LSNVHX3
0214VIS 10 SYH 01004dD1d

X53 +

—~

INIOr V21413313
ONY3LNI 3LNOd

X53

LINIOr V2113373
ONY3LNI 3LINOd

X53°°

X53%

[7] JOLI3MNI
(7] JYOLLIINI

—

[7] JOLI3MNI
[7] JYOLLIINI

X53m

o~

[€] YOLIIAMNI
[€] 3YOLLIINI

X53«©

n

[€] ¥OLIAMNI
[€] 3YOLLIINI

X53m

©

[Z] ¥OLIIMNI
[Z] 3YOLL3INI

X53m

[Z] OLI3MNI
[¢] 3YOLL3INI

X53

o

[L] 40123rNI
[L] JYOLL3NI

X53 =

(L] J01J3rNI
[L] 340LL3INI

X53

N

FINSSIdd 13n4 TIvY
0170SVD TIVY 3NOISS3dd

CONNECTION ENGINE INTERFACE
X53

FINSSIEd 13Nd vy
0I70SVD TIVY 3INOISS3Idd

CONNETTORE INTERFACCIA MOTORE[DEUTZ T4]

x53™

o~

X53m

F4NSSIYd 13Nd vy
0I10SVD 1IVY 3NOISS3dd

<)

TVNOILY0d0dd J0LVNLIV
JTVNOIZY0d0dd F40LVNLLY

X53

o

TVNOILY0d0dd d0LVNLIV
JTYNOIZH0d0dd FH0LVNLLY

X53

©

JINSS3I¥d 15004
INOISS3dd OLNIWIYINI

X53 o~

m

JdNSS3I¥d 15004
INOISS3dd OLNIWIHINI

X53

a
~

JINSS3Idd 150049
INOISS3dd OLNIWIAINI

X53

No)

34NSS3dd 110
0170 3INOISS3dd

X53

~
~

JINLVI3IdWIL DNITO0I
VNOOV vaNLvd3dWil

X53

—

34NSS3dd MOT 13Nnd
0I70SVD IN0ISSIdd VSSvd

X53—

=
=

INIgYNL 340438 SVH 1SNVHX3
VNIGdINL Jdd 0314vIS 10 SvD

X53

—

X53 e

JOSNIS NOWWG) 3NIONT
JY0LOW [4OSNIS INNWOI

o <C

\\'») @

2 ©

m m

sln ©l|=

T = 5l
519

AN
= ©
+|a =2

27.8D
28.LA

o~

JOSNIS NOWWOD 3NIDN3
JYOLOW I4OSN3IS INNWOI

X53

AV134 DNILYVLS
OLINIWVIAAY 3734

x53"

AV134 DNILYVLS
OLINIWVIAAY ,373d

N NN N eSS

x53<

187
CENTRALINA MOTORE
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT




MO oMo 32.4D

29.2A

2

JATYA DNISOQ V3dn
v3dn 0199vS0q VI0OATVA

JATVA DNISOO V3dn
v3dn 0199vsod VIOATVA

FINLYIIdWIL SVD LSNVHXI ¥3S
0J14VIS SV VANLVY3IdiNIL ¥3S

JAINLYYIdWIL SV LSNVHXT YIS
0214VIS SVD viN1vd3IdWil ¥dS

1V] AXO 4314V "'dW3Ll SVD LSNVHX3
"1V) 0400 0214VIS 10 SVD "diW3l

1V] AX0 340438 'dW3l SVH 1SNvHX3
L1V 3dd 0014VDS 10 SVD "dWil

JOSNIS NOWWOD 3INIDN3
J4010W 190SNIS INNWOI

JYNSS3IYd TVILNIY34410 440
4d0 3INOISS3Yd 10 VZN3Id344Id

JINSS3IYd TVILNIY34410 4dd
4dd 3IN0ISSIdd 10 VZNIY344Id

AV13d MOTO
JL13T30NYD ,313d

AV13d MOT1D
JL13730ONVD 3134

L4VHSWVYD (033dS 3NION3
JANWYI V 04387V VLIDOTIA

L4VHSWYD (033dS 3NIDN3
JWWYD V 04347V V130 TIA

OREIEN
(REIEN

L4VHSHNVY) 033dS INDONI
J40L0W 04341V . VLIDOT3A

L4VHSUNVY) 033dS INDON3
J40L0W 04391V VLII0T3A

187
CENTRALINA MOTORE
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

HS
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““ N
|
! ]
|
|
|
| ! ]
o W
=2 L, 511
o z \ | N L7
~ ~
| S | u Em B
l \J N 9z
3 T b
JATVA DNISOQ V3dn R v =
V34N 0199YS00 YIOATVA
19
I2)
o - - N -
S z 5l
M -~
o) 5 Xe| <
— N -
— ) 87
m =<
JAN1IVHIdWIL SVYD LSNVHX3 ¥0S
0J14YIS SVYD VUNLYYIdWIL ¥IS
lg
- — AN -
© z N €
N~ © =
© o o T 3
N ]
=
1VD AXO d3L4V dW3IL SYD L1SNVHX3
1Y) 0400 0J1¥YIS 10 SVD "dW3l
g
- — - AN -
~ z N 6
N~ n ~
o 5 S g 2
- \ _
— L N g
S
=
1V AXO 340438 ‘dW3L SVD LSNVHX3
1V 3¥d 0J14V3S 10 SYD ‘dW3l
W ]
o
19 . @] lg
z N » N Lz
— ~
© S, 19 £
™~ - N -
o € N 62
~ ~
7 > 19 %
- N -
L 0z
—~ ~
N 3
34NSSI¥d TVILNIYISHIT 440 = >
4d0 3INOISS3¥d 10 VZNIY3I44IQ
— 1
mi ]
o |
oa
| g | —
©
L ) 3
\ -
L s % z N 88
47 — 7 i o
N ™ o
2 2 =
L ]
ld
N -
- ~ €9
~
_ HS 2
2 e 0N S _—
| N 5 | =
o | > | 5'0g v
7 S|z iu / N\ 7y -
o | €L | N | 66
x| \
S | A | ‘ 3
| = 2 | S04 L =
> |= \ , -
= 7, ¥ N ( 00l
= - T ~+
| 212 | & Hs O s 2
Ww (_ e N e N e
7 5|3 T 1 ﬁw\ N o
= A , , s
S < " 509 " <
7 A E \lu / AN / -
S |5 12 [ N [ oL
m ~
= LN # f / iy
7 w2 = | mom | S
= 1 \ [}
S s W N W 20
f L m b g T s
< w1 ) 2




359¢
1N

|
|
B

26.8D 87 430
I

4

/
a

e I e

s
©
~
L

L]

X328

KMH

- 30

87 4+
|

AVI3Y [€] ¥31V3H
(€] 340LVQTVISIY 313y

N
/
w
[}
=Y
~
[NN)

X328
KM1®| 26.7D
L]
X328

—
|

- 30

87 4+
|

26.7D

AVI3Y [Z] ¥31V3H
[Z] 3¥0LVATVISIY ,313d

—
[an]

yda
F

KM¢

Nal
[}

L]

X328
X328

SEp—
|

- 30

87 4+
|

26.7D

Ve
ff;

AVI3d (L] ¥3LV3IH
(L] 340LYATVISIY 313

[N
o

@

(]

x328°
KM&

X328

- Jr - JC 0 JL_ -

AV13Y [3INAOW ATddNS] ¥3LVIH
[3TNAOW ATddNS] FH0LVATVISIY 313y

C191

AV13Y [] 43LV3IH
(1 340LVYQTIVISIY 313y

JATVA DNILVIH MNVL
V34N 010Lvdyd3S J40LvaTvaSHy

X313

FATVA DNILVIH MNVL V3dn
V34N 010LVdd3s 340LVATVISIH VIOATVA

|
|
J

87 4+ 30
|

26.6D

6

JATVA BNILVIH MNVL
V3dn 0I0Lvgyd3s J401Lvd1vISIy

X54

o
(]

yda
SR

x328'
KM7

L]
I T

-
|
|

Y o

AV13Y [] 43LV3IH
(1 340LVAIVISIY 3713y

XS54

/

m

diWNd V34N
V3dn VdWOd

X54

N
n

diWNd V34N
V34N VdWod

X54

POMPA UREA
UREA PUMP

N B (997

|

°N
©

X54

diWNd V34N
V34N VdWod

|

ONILV3IH V3dn
V3dN 340LvaTvISHy

|

ONILV3IH V3dn
V3dn 34901va1vIshy

!

\C

o~
=S}

JATIVA IDINd V3Idn
V34N 3INOIZVdINd3 VIOATVA

L X54

1

JATVA 3IDENd V3IdN
V34N INOIZVINdT VIOATVA

C215
U
X377

[

dWNd Y314V JINSSIAd v3IUn
VdWO0d 0400 v3dn 3IN0ISS3Idd

—
L

dWNd Y314V 3dNSSIdd v3IdN
VdWOd 0400 v3dn 3INOISSIdd

1

dWNd 314V FINSSIHd v3Iun
VdWOd 0400 v3dn 3IN0ISSIdd

X564 X564 ,T\xsa A X5k

187
CENTRALINA MOTORE
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT




I
|
|
| HS
| e VA \\\\\ 4
& W
W 5'08 |
| AN
] N A\
” I
S'OW
B -1
| N v ) o — 1 z
| z g = i
| = C o >
| o
| [ _* |
|
! -
! JINVLSISIY %1079 N-NV)
m N-NV) ¥ZN3LSIS3Y 0L13H)I018
|
|
|
W
| HS
[ X \\\\\ 5
¥ |
| 509 | - 19
m // 1\ ¢ % Vi // /m
W 50l ” # 5 O 5 X
! \ | - o - \
| Y Z — : N =
m G o
|
| ALITYNO 34N
|
! v3dn Y1vno <
! &
|
W
W HS
N
|
I 5'0d , 19
I | D)
" NG A ~-— N - N N
| \ ﬂ 5 N =
! S0 | o O 5 2 8
” \o Y NKF — | . \o
W = = 5
” wn < >
|
| 1¥) 340438 43S XON
! JYOLYZZITVLYI 34d ¥IS XON
|
|
|
m
| HS
Jp—— NS .
r |
! 509 19
| J D
” - N ﬁ\’ N -) N N
| I 2 ) o
W 50N | 3 o 5 19
] N { | (-— o - N
, / ¢ — 7 ™
| T ~ ~
| 5 2 o
|
! 1¥2 4314V 4IS XON 9
m HOLYZZITVLYI 0400 ¥IS XON Zl- gl
W HS > >
I -
| | N &)
! 5’09 | S =
| AN
, N 3
| | # -
) L—1
| AN \
! N Y ) o)) l z
| = g o= | g
” wn = Q° =
| (=1
I N @
| N,
|
| JINVLSISIY %078 N-NV)
! N-NV) VZN3LSISIH 0L13HII018
|
|
|
m
| R
! HS B ]
| ——— /\ \\\\\\\\\\ \Aj
Aw 5'0g %m 7
! N A AQY3Y 7
| D 8E 01504S1034d
! SO < 7
AN
| N L€
I e
W >
W
! HS
b N
! |
I | :
| 5'0g B
> } N T-NNY)
| [ L T-NNY)
, ﬂ 50N 5
- #,/ | “ H-NNY)
o / 86 H-NNY)
o 5 2

187
CENTRALINA MOTORE
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT




0
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
(220 RESISTENZA CAN MOTORE CAN RESISTOR ENGINE 32
221 NOX SCR DOPO CATALIZZATORE NOX SCR AFTER CAT 32
(222 NOX SCR PRE CATALIZZATORE NOX SCR BEFORE (AT 32
(23 (ICALINA RETRQ BACK ALARM 17
24 ACCENDISIGARI LIGHTER 22
(258 JOISTYCK BOSCH JOISTYCK BOSCH
(257 JOISTYCK TECNORD JOISTYCK TECNORD
(21 TERGI POSTERIORE REAR WIPER 21
(29 BLOCCHETTO RESISTENZA 120 OHM CAN-M MOTORI RESISTANCE BLOCK 120 GHM CAN-M ENGINE 28
3 FASTOM PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENO POSITIVO CONNECTOR ACCOMULATOR POSITIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH |23
(30 LIVELLO OLIO IDRAULICO HYDRAULICO OIL LEVEL 5
(31 VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE[1] COOLING FAN [1] 20
(32 VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE(?] COOLING FAN [2] 20
(33 COMPRESSORE CLIMA COMPRESSOR AIR CONDITIONING 20
(34 CASSA AUTORADIO DESTRA RIGHT RADIO SPEAKER 22
(35 CASSA AUTORADIO SINISTRA LEFT RADIO SPEAKER 22
37 PREFILTRG ACQUA IN GASOLIQ DIESEL WATER PREFILTER 27
(38 FILTRO ARIA INTASATO CLOGGED AIR FILTER 27
CL PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENO NEGATIVO BRAKE NEGATIVE ACCOMULATOR PRESSURE SWITCH 23
CL0 FINECORSA MARCIA NON INSERITA GEAR NOT INSERTED LIMIT SWITCH L
(42 RISCALDATORE SPECCHIO SINISTRO LEFT MIRROR HEATER 22
(L3 RISCALDATORE SPECCHIO DESTRO RIGHT MIRROR HEATER 22
CLL PEDALE INCHING INCHING PEDAL 10
(L5 SENSORE BRACCIO BASSO BOOM DOWN SENSOR 14
(L6 FINECORSA BRACCIO RIENTRATO BOOM RETRACT LIMIT SWITCH 16
(L8 SENSORE GIRI CAMBIO[HTAC] RPM GEARBOX SENSOR 11
(52 COMPRESSORE SEDILE AD ARIA COMPRESSOR AIR SEATING 22
(55 CANDELETTE GLOW 26
(63 FILTRO POMPA AVANZAMENTO ADVANCED FILTER PUMP 5
7 CLAXON HORN 16
70 AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 28
(74 FINECORSA CREEPER CREEPER LIMIT SWITCH L
75 TERGICRISTALLO ANTERIORE FRONT WIPER 21
(76 DIFFERENZA DI PRESSIONE DPF DPF DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 30
71 TEMP. GAS DI SCARICO PRE CAT. EXHAUST GAS TEMP. BEFORE OXY CAT 30
(78 TEMP. GAS DI SCARICO DOPO CAT. EXHAUST GAS TEMP. AFTER OXY (AT 30
(8 MOTORING AVVIAMENTO STARTING MOTOR 26
(86 CENTRALINAIDANFOSS H1-AC] ECU [DANFOSS H1-AC] 10
(87 STRUMENTO SARL ANTIRIBALTAMENTO SARL ANTIROLLOVER INSTRUMENT 3
(88 DISPLAY ALGA DISPLAY ALGA 2




6!
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
B BATTERIA BATTERY 1
1 DEVIO LUC| LIGHTS DIVERTER 16
10 SENSORE ASSALE POSTERIORE REAR AXLE SENSOR L
C101 BLOCCHETTO RESISTENZE CARICO ALTERNATORE RESISTANCE BLOCK LOAD ALTERNATOR 26
C108 CELLA DI CARICO[VISHAY] CELLS LOAD 13
€109 VASCHETTA ACQUA RADIATORE RADIATOR WATER BOX 27
C11 SENSORE ASSALE ANTERIORE FRONT AXLE SENSOR L
C110 SENSORE INCLINAZIONE INCLINATION SENSOR 25
112 FC STABILIZZATORE DX SU RIGHT DOWN GUTRIGGER LIMIT SWITCH 3
(113 FC STABILIZZATORE DX GIU' RIGHT UP GUTRIGGER LIMIT SWITCH 3
C114 FC STABILIZZATORE SX SU LEFT DOWN OUTRIGGER LIMIT SWITCH 3
C115 FC STABILIZZATORE SX GIU' LEFT UP OUTRIGGER LIMIT SWITCH 13
C116 SENSORE GIRI POMPA PUMP RPM SENSOR 12
12 SENSORE SEDILE SENSOR SEAT
(120 CENTRALINA QUTPUT 1 OUTPUT UNITS 1
(13 PEDALE ACCELERATORE GAS PEDAL 10
C14 ALTERNATORE ALTERNATOR 26
C15 DEVIO MARCE GEAR SELECTOR 7
C16 POMPA GASOLIO DIESEL PUMP 26
C161 TERGI SUPERIORE UPPER WIPER 21
C17 POMPETTA TERGI WIPER PUMP 21
(18 PRESSOSTATO CLIMATIZZATORE CLIMATE PRESSURE SWITCH 20
(187 CENTRALINA MOTORE ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 27
19 PRESSOSTATO FRENG RIMORCHIO BRAKE TRAILER PRESSURE SWITCH 23
(191 VALVOLA RISCALDATORE SERBATOIO UREA UREA TANK HEATING VALVE 31
(192 VALVOLA DOSAGGIO UREA UREA DOSING VALVE 30
(193 SCR TEMPERATURA GAS SCARICG SCR EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE 30
(198 QUALITA’ UREA UREA QUALITY 32
(2 PRESSOSTATO FRENO BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 16
(20 POTENZIOMETRO ACCELERATORE MANUALE POTENTIOMETER HANDGAS 10
(202 PRESSIONE A VALLE DPF PRESSURE DOWNSTREAM DPF 28
€208 PRESSOSTATO DISCESA BRACCIO BOOM DOWN PRESSURE SWITCH
(209 PRESSOSTATO SALITA BRACCIO BOOM UP PRESSURE SWITCH
(210 PRESA ELETTRICO POSTERIORE REAR ELECTRICAL SOCKET 17
215 POMPA UREA UREA PUMP 31
(216 RISCALDATORE [1] HEATER [1] 26
217 RISCALDATORE (2] HEATER [2] 26
(218 RISCALDATORE (3] HEATER [3] 26
219 RESISTENZA CAN MOTORE CAN RESISTOR ENGINE 32
(22 POTENZIONETRO LIMITATORE VELOCITA' POTENTIOMETER SPEED LIMIT 10




©
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
(89 CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER 6
09 SENSORE LIVELLO GASOLIO DIESEL LEVEL SENSOR L
(91 VENTILATORE CABINA CABINA FAN 20
(92 TERMOSTATO CLIMA CLIMATE THERMOSTAT 20
(93 RUBINETTO CLIMA TAP CLIMATE 20
(95 AUTORADIO RADIO 22
(96 STRUMENTO CLIMATRONIC CLIMATRONIC INSTRUMENT 20
€97 PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON g
€99 COMPRESSORE CLEAN FIX COMPRESSOR CLEAN FIX 25
F1 FUSIBILE CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION FUSE 20
F10 FUSIBILE TERGICRISTALLQ FRONT WIPER FUSE 21
F11 FUSIBILE FARI LAVORO WORK LIGHTS FUSE 19
F12 FUSIBILE SEDILE AD ARIA AIR SEAT COMPRESSOR FUSE 22
F13 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE CENTRALINA [SAUER MC24] SUPPLY ECU [SAUER MC24] FUSE 6
F1t FUSIBILE VENTOLE CLIMATIZZATORE CLIMATE FAN FUSE 20
F15 FUSIBILE LIVELLAMENTO/STABILIZZATORI LEVELLING/OUTRIGGER FUSE 24
F16 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE CLIMATRONIC SUPPLY CLIMATRONIC FUSE 20
F17 FUSIBILE LUCI ABBAGLIANTI LOW BEAM LIGHTS FUSE 16
F18 FUSIBILE COMPRESSORE CLIMATIZZATORE CLIMATE COMPRESSOR FUSE 20
F19 FUSIBILE LUCI RETRO REAR LIGHTS FUSE 16
F2 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1 SCHEDA ANTERIORE SUPPLY KEY 1FRONT ELECTRICAL BOARD 1
F20 FUSIBILE ELETTROVALVOLE BENNA BUCKET SOLENOID VALVE FUSE 10
F21 DIODO INTERMITTENZA FLASHER DIODE 18
F22 FUSIBILE LUCI ANABBAGLIANTI HIGH BEAM LIGHTS FUSE 16
F23 FUSIBILE LUCI DI POSIZIONE POSITION LIGHT FUSE 16
F24 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE MRS 1 SUPPLY QUTPUT ECU [1] FUSE 8
F25 FUSIBILE ACCENDISIGARI] LIGHTER FUSE [] 22
F26 FUSIBILE GIROFARO ANTERIORE FRONT ROTATION LIGHT FUSE 19
F21 FUSIBILE LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHTS FUSE 18
F28 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON SUPPLY FUSE 9
F29 ALIMENTAZIONE [SARL] [SARL] POWER SUPPLY 13
F31 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1DISPLAY DISPLAY KEY 1FUSE 2
F32 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE CENTRALINA [EMBEDDED] SUPPLY ECU [EMBEDDED] FUSE 10
F33 FUSIBILE SICUREZZA CESTELLO SECURITY BASKET FUSE 15
F34 FUSIBILE +5VDC SAUER ANTERIORE FUSE +5VDC SAUER FRONT
F35 FUSIBILE STERZATURA STEERING FUSE
F36 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE AGRIMODE AGRIMODE SUPPLY FUSE
F37 FUSIBILE SENSORE INCLINAZIONE INCLINATION SENSQR FUSE 25
F& FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 0 KEY 0 FUSE 1

F6

FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1 CABINA

KEY 1 CABIN FUSE




6]
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh

F7 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE JOISTYCK SUPPLY JOISTYCKC FUSE 9

F8 FUSIBILE PRESA ELETTRICA BRACCIO BOOM ELECTRIC SOCKET FUSE 15
F9 FUSIBILE SPECCHI RISCALDATI HEATED MIRRORS FUSE 22
FB1 FUSIBILE CANDELETTE GLOW FUSE 26
FM1 ALIMENTAZIONE CENTRALINA MOTORE SUPPLY ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 27
FM2 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1MOTORE SUPPLY KEY 1 ENGINE FUSE 25
FM3 POMPA GASOLIO DIESEL PUMP 26
FML FUSIBILE COMPRESSORE CLEAN FIX CLEAN FIX COMPRESSOR FUSE 25
FM5 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE SENSORI NOX SUPPLY NOX SENSOR FUSE 26
FM6 FUSIBILE RISCALDATORI HEATERS FUSE 26
K1 RELE' CHIAVE A 1 ANTERIORE KEY 1FRONT RELAY 1

K2 RELE' CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION RELAY 20
K3 INTERMITTENZA LUCI EMERGENZA FLASHING LIGHTS 18
K301 RELE' BRACCIO ABBASSATO E RIENTRARO RETRACT END LOWER BOOM RELAY 10
K302 RELE' PRESSIONE DISTRIBUTORE PRESSURE DISTRIBUTOR RELAY 7

K303 RELE' BRACCIO BASSO BOOM DOWN RELAY 10
K307 RELE' LUCI RETRO REAR LIGHTS RELAY 11
K308 RELE' OPTIONAL SUBRACCIO OPTION BOOM RELAY L

K31 RELE' CANDELETTE GLOW RELAY 30
Kb RELE' TERGI SUPERIORE SIDE WIPER RELAY 21
K5 ABILITAZIONE LIVELLAMENTO ENABLE LEVELLING 7

K7 RELE' LUCI ANABBAGLIANTI LOW BEAM LIGHTS RELAY 16
K8 RELE' LUCI DI POSIZIONE POSITION LIGHTS RELAY 16
K9 RELE' LUCI ABBAGLIANTI HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY 16
KM10 RELE' RISCALDATORE (2] HEATER [2] RELAY 31
KM11 RELE' RISCALDATORE [3] HEATER [3] RELAY 31
KM2 RELE' CHIAVE A 1MOTORE KEY 1ENGINE RELAY 1

KM3 RELE' MARCIA NEUTRAL NEUTRAL GEAR RELAY 27
KM&4 RELE' POMPA GASOLIO DIESEL PUMP RELAY 27
KMS5 RELE' CLEAN FIX CLEAN FIX RELAY 5

KM6 RELE' ALIMENTAZIONE SENSORI NOX SUPPLY NOX SENSOR RELAY 26
KM7 RELE' RISCALDATORE [] HEATER [ RELAY 31
KM8 RELE' RISCALDATORE [SUPPLY MODULE] HEATER [SUPPLY MODULE] RELAY 31
KM9 RELE' RISCALDATORE [1] HEATER [1] RELAY 31
L1 FANALE ANTERIORE DESTRQ FRONT RIGHT LIGHT 17
L10 FARO LAVORO POSTERIORE SINISTRO REAR LEFT WORK LIGHT 19
L11 FARO LAVORO POSTERIORE DESTRO REAR RIGHT WORK LIGHT 19
L13 FARO LAVORO RETRO OPTIONAL REAR GPTIONAL WORK LIGHT 17
L14 GIROFARQ ANTERIORE FRONT ROTATION LIGHT 19
L2 FANALE ANTERIORE SINISTRO FRONT LEFT LIGHT 17




©
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh

129 LED ACCOMULATORE FRENO POSITIVO ACCOMULATOR BRAKE POSITIVE LIGHT 23
L3 FANALE POSTERIORE DESTRO REAR RIGHT LIGHT 17
130 LED ACCOMULATORE FRENO NEGATIVO ACCOMULATOR BRAKE NEGATIVE LIGHT 23
L31 LED PRESSOSTATO FRENG RIMORCHIO BRAKE TRAILER PRESSURE LED 23
133 FARO LAVORO SU BRACCIO BOOM WORK LIGHT 19
L34 FARO LAVORO SU BRACCIO BOOM WORK LIGHT 19
Lb FANALE POSTERIORE SINISTRO REAR LEFT LIGHT 17
L6 LUCE CABINA CABIN LIGHT 18
LT LUCE TARGA NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 17
L8 FARO LAVORO ANTERIORE SINISTRO FRONT LEFT WORK LIGHT 19
L9 FARO LAVORO ANTERIORE DESTRO FRONT RIGHT WORK LIGHT 19
R1 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA RETROILLUMINAZIONE CONNECTOR RESISTANCE BACKLIGHTING 18
S1 CHIAVE AVVIAMENTO STARTING KEY 1

510 SELETTORE STERZO STEERING SELECTOR 2

$13 SELETTORE ESCLUSIONE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO DISABLE ANTIROLLOVER SYSTEM SELECTOR 3
S17 SELETTORE SPECCHI RISCALDATI HEATING MIRRORS SELECTOR 22
S18 SELETTORE LIVELLAMENTO-OSCILLAZIONE LEVELLING-0SCILLATION SELECTOR 24
$19 SELETTORE DRIVE MODE DRIVE MODE SELECTOR 3

52 FUNGQ EMERGENZA EMERGENCY SWITCH 1

520 SELETTORE VERRICELLO WINCH SELECTOR 15
523 SELETTORE GIROFARO ROTATION LIGHT SELECTOR 19
S2L SELETTORE TERGI ANTERIORE FRONT WIPER SELECTOR 21
525 SELETTORE PEB PEB SELECTOR L

s3 SELETTORE LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHT SELECTOR 18
$33 SELETTORE MODALITA’ PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR L

Sk SELETTORE FARO LAVORO SU BRACCIO BOOM WORK LIGHTS SELECTOR 19
S40 SELETTORE SCAMBIO BENNA EXCHANGE BUCKET SELECTOR 10
S41 SELETTORE BENNA MIX BUCKET MIX SELECTOR 10
Sk2 SELETTORE STABILIZZATORE DESTRO RIGHT OUTRIGGER SELECTOR 24
S43 SELETTORE STABILIZZATORE SINISTRO LEFT QUTRIGGER SELECTOR 24
Skl SELETTORE SICUREZZA CESTELLO SECURIRY BASKET SELECTOR 15
S5 SELETTORE FARI LAVORO WORK LIGHTS SELECTOR 19
S51 SELETTORE LUCE CABINA CABIN LIGHT SELECTOR 18
S58 SELETTORE TERGI POSTERIORE REAR WIPER SELECTOR 21
$59 SELETTORE TERGI SUPERIORE UPPER WIPER SELECTOR 21
S7 SELETTORE AGRIMODE(] AGRIMODE SELECTOR [] 3

59 SELETTORE FRENO PARCHEGGIO PARK BRAKE SELECTOR 2

ST STACCABATTERIA BATTERY SWITCH 1

Y1 ELETTROVALVOLA FRENO PARCHEGGIO PARK BRAKE SOLENOID VALVE 2

Y11 ELETTROVALVOLA AGRIMODEI] AGRIMODE SOLENOID VALVE 3




©
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
Y14 ELETTROVALVOLA FRENO RIMORCHIO TRAILER BRAKE SOLENOID VALVE 8
Y15 ELETTROVALVOLA MARCIA MECCANICA[1] MECHNICAL GEAR BOX SOLENOID VALVE B
Y16 ELETTROVALVOLA MARCIA MECCANICA[?] MECHNICAL GEAR BOX SOLENOID VALVE 8
Y18 ELETTROVALVOLA RUOTE A GRANCHIO (RAB WHEELS SOLENOID VALVE 2
Y19 ELETTROVALVOLA RUGTE INTEGRALI INTEGRAL WHEELS SOLENGID VALVE 2
Y21 ELETTROVALVOLA STABILIZZATORE SINISTRO UP RIGHT OUTRIGGER UP SOLENOID VALVE 2L
Y22 ELETTROVALVOLA STABILIZZATORE SINISTRO GIU' LEFT OUTRIGGER DOWN SOLENOID VALVE 2L
Y23 ELETTROVALVOLA STABILIZZATORE DESTRO SU RIGHT OUTRIGGER UP SOLENOID VALVE 2t
Y 2L ELETTROVALVOLA STABILIZZATORE DESTRO GIU' RIGHT OUTRIGGER DOWN SOLENOID VALVE 2t
Y25 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO BRACCIO[] BOOM BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE 3
Y26 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO BRACCIO[2] BOOM BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE 13
Y27 ELETTROVALVOLA SLOW MOTION SLOW MOTION SOLENOID VALVE 13
Y28 ELETTROVALVOLA OPTION SU BRACCIO GPTION BOOM SOLENOID VALVE 15
Y29 ELETTROVALVOLA FLOTTANTE[1] FLOATING SOLENIDE VALVE
Y30 ELETTROVALVOLA SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO MBOOM SUSPENSION SOLENOID VALVE
Y32 ELETTROVALVOLA AVANTI FORWARD GEAR SOLENOI VALVE 12
Y33 ELETTROVALVOLA INDIETRO BACKWORD SOLENOID VALVE 12
Y34 ELETTROVALVOLA MOTORE IDROSTATICO HYDROSTATIC MOTOR SOLENQID VALVE 11
Y36 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO FUNE BLGCK ROPE SOLENQID VALVE 15
Y37 ELETTROVALVOLA SICUREZZA CESTELLO[1] SECURITY BASKET SOLENQID VALVE 15
Y38 ELETTROVALVOLA SICUREZZA CESTELLO[?] SECURITY BASKET SOLENGID VALVE 15
Y39 ELETTROVALVOLA SICUREZZA CESTELLO[3] SECURITY BASKET SOLENGID VALVE 15
Y4 ELETTROVALVOLA SFILO BRACCIO BOOM LIFT SOLENOID VALVE 7
Y46 ELETTROVALVOLA LIVELLAMENTO A LEVELING A SOLENQID VALVE 2L
Y47 ELETTROVALVOLA VENTING FLOTTANTE-SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO | VENTING BOOM FLOATING-SUSPENSION SOLENOID VALVE B
YL8 ELETTROVALVOLA SCAMBIO BENNA BUCKET EXCHANGE SOLENOID VALVE 16
Y49 ELETTROVALVOLA BENNA MIX BUCKET MIX SOLENOID VALVE 16
Y5 ELETTROVALVOLA RIENTRO BRACCIO BOOM RETRACT SOLENGID VALVE 7
Y50 ELETTROVALVOLA LIVELLAMENTO B LEVELING B SOLENOID VALVE 24
Y56 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO ASSALE!1] AXLE BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE
Y57 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO ASSALE[?] AXLE BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE
Y6 ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIO [1] AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENGID VALVE
Y7 ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIO [2] AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENGID VALVE
Y77 ELETTROVALVOLA VENTING LIVELLAMENTO-STABILIZZATORI | VENTING LEVELLING-OUTRIGGER SOLENOID VALVE 24
Y97 ELETTROVALVOLA MOTORE IDROSTATICO PWM MOTOR CONTROL SOLENQID VALVE 11




©
Nome/|tem

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

M1 OCCHIELLO MASSA CABINA CONNECTGR GROUND CABIN

M2 OCCHIELLO MASSA TETTUCCIO CONNECTOR GRGOUND RGOOF

M3 OCCHIELLO MASSA PULSANTIERA GROUND PUSHBUTTON CONNECTOR

M4 OCCHIELLO PGTENZA MASSA TELAIO FRONTALE CONNECTOR GRGOUND FRONT FRAME

M5 OCCHIELLO MASSA TELAIC POSTERICRE REAR FRAME GRGUND CONNECTOR

M6 OCCHIELLO MASSA MOTORE CONNECTOR GROUND ENGINE

M7 OCCHIELLO MASSA ELETTROVALVOLE GPTIONAL OPTIONAL SCLENOID VALVE GROUND CONNECTOR
X1 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X10 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X1 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X116 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA OUTPUT 1 CONNECTION OUTPUT UNIT 1

X12 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X13 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X130 CONNETTORE BEVIO LUCI CONNECTION LIGHTS SELECTOR

X131 CONNETTORE DEVIO MARCE CONNECTOR GEAR SELECTGR

X132 CONNETTORE CHIAVE AVVIAMENTO PASSO[9,5] CONNECTION STARTING KEY STEP [9,5]

X133 CONNETTORE CHIAVE AVVIAMENTO PASSQ[6,3] CONNECTION STARTING KEY STEP [6,3]

X134 CONNETTORE FASTOM SELETTORE STERZATURA CONNECTOR FASTOM STEERING SELECTOR
X135 CONTATTO SELETTORE FUNGO EMERGENZAT] EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON SELECTOR

X138 SELETTORE ESCLUSIONE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO DISABLE ANTIRCLLOVER SYSTEM SELECTOR
X140-1 SELETTORE MODALITA" PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR
X140-2 SELETTORE MODALITA" PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR
X143 CONNETTORE SELETTORE FARO LAVORO SU BRACCIO CONNECTOR BOOM WORK LIGHT SELECTOR
X145 CONNETTORE SELETTORE FRENGC PARCHEGGIO CONNECTOR PARK BRAKE SELECTOR

X150 CONNETTORE SELETTORE SPECCHI RISCALDATI CONNECTOR HEATING MIRROR SELECTOR

X151 CONNETTORE SELETTORE MODI GUIBA CONNECTOR DRIVE MODE SELECTOR

X152 CONNETTORE SELETTORE LIVELLAMENTO CONNECTOR LEVELLING SELECTOR

X157 CONNETTORE POTENZICMETRO LIMITATORE VELOCITA' CONNECTOR LIMIT SPEED POTENTIOMETER
X158 CONNETTORE POTENZICMETRO ACCLEREATORE MANUALE CONNECTOR POTENTIOMETER MANUAL ACCELERTOR
X16 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X160 CONNETTORE ACCENDISIGARI CABINA CONNECTION CABIN LIGHTER

X161 SELETTORE STABILIZZATORE DESTRO RIGHT QUTRIGGER SELECTOR

X162 SELETTORE STABILIZZATORE SINISTRO LEFT OUTRIGGER SELECTOR

X163 CONNETTORE SELETTORE GIROFAROG CONNECTOR FLASHING LIGHT SELECTOR

X164 CONNETTORE SELETTORE LUCI EMERGENZA CONNECTOR EMERGENCY LIGHTS SELECTOR
X165 CONNETTORE SELETTORE TERGI CONNECTOR WIPER SELECTOR

X166 CONNETTORE SELETTORE FARILAVGORO CONNECTOR WORK LIGHT SELECTOR

X167 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA RETRGILLUMINAZIGNE CONNECTOR RESISTANCE BACKLIGHTING

X168 CONNETTORE PULSANTIERA ELETTRONICA[] CONNECTOR ELECTRONIC PUSH BUTTON PANEL

X172

CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATO FEED BACK FRENO NEGATIVO

CONNECTOR FASTOM NEGATE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH




‘Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X173 CONNETTORE FANALE ANTERIORE BESTRO CONNECTOR FRONT RIGHT LIGHT

X114 CONNETTORE FANALE ANTERIORE SINISTRO CONNECTION FRONT LEFT LIGHT

X175 CONNETTORE SENSORE ASSALE ANTERIORE CONNECTOR FRONT AXLE SENSOR

X176 CONNETTORE SPECCHIO RISCALDATG DESTRO RIGHT HEATED MIRROR CONNECTOR

X118 CONNETTORE PREDISPOSIZIONE OPTIONAL CONNECTOR CPTIONAL SET UP

X179 CONNETTORE SENSORE BRACCIO BASSG BOOM DOWN SENSOR CONNECTOR

X18-1 CONNETTORE PULSANTIERAL1] CONNECTOR PUSH BUTTON PANEL

X18-2 CONNETTORE PULSANTIERA[?] CONNECTOR PUSH BUTTON PANEL

X181 CONNETTORE PEP PRESA ELETTRICA POSTERIORE CONNECTOR PEP REAR ELECTRICAL SOCKET

X182 CONNETTORE FANALE POSTERIORE SINISTRO CONNECTOR REAR LEFT LIGHT

X183 CONNETTORE CICALINA RETRO CONNECTION BACK ALARM

X184 CONNETTORE FANALE POSTERIORE DESTRO CONNECTOR REAR RIGHT LIGHT

X185 CONNETTORE FARGC LAVORO RETRO CONNECTOR WORK LIGHT REAR

X186 CONNETTORE LUCE TARGA CONNECTOR NUMBER PLATE LIGHT

X188 CONNETTORE SENSGCRE ASSALE POSTERIORE CONNECTOR REAR AXLE SENSOR

X189 CONNETTORE SELETTORE AGRIMODE(] CONNECTOR AGRIMODE SELECTOR ]

X19-1 CONNETTORE TETTUCCIO[] ROGF CONNECTOR

X196 CONNETTORE FC STABILIZZATORE DX SU CONNECTOR RIGHT OUTRIGGER UP LIMIT SWITCH
X191 CONNETTORE FC STABILIZZATORE DX GIU’ CONNECTOR RIGHT OUTRIGGER DOWN LIMIT SWITCH
X198 CONNETTORE FC STABILIZZATORE SX SU CONNECTOR LEFT GUTRIGGER UP LIMIT SWITCH
X199 CONNETTORE FC STABILIZZATORE SX GIU’ CONNECTOR LEFT OUTRIGGER BOWN LIMIT SWITCH
X2 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X201 BLOCCHETTO RESISTENZE CARICG ALTERNATORE RESISTANCE BLOCK LOAD ALTERNATOR

X205 CONNETTORE POMPA GASOLIO CONNECTOR DIESEL PUMP

X206 CONNETTORE PREFILTRO ACQUA IN GASOLIO CONNECTOR PREPARATION WATER FILTER

X207 CONNETTORE PREFILTRO ACQUA IN GASOLIO CONNECTOR PREPARATION WATER FILTER

X208 CONNETTORE CLEAN FIX CONNECTOR CLEAN FIX

X209 CONNETTORE COMPRESSORE CLIMA CONNECTION COMPRESSORE CLIMATE

X21 CELLA DI CARICQ[] CELLS LOAD

X210 CONNETTORE FILTRO ARIA INTASATO CONNECTION CLOGGED AIR FILTER

X212 CONNETTORE SENSGRE TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE TEMPERATURE AMBIENT SENSOR CONNECTOR
X213 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA [CAN-U1] CONNECTOR RESISTANCE [CAN-U1]

X214 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA[CAN-U2] CONNECTR BLOCK RESISTANCE [CAN-UZ]

X215 CONNETTORE TEMPERATURA PRE CATALIZZATORE CONNECTOR PRIOR EXHAUST TEMPERATURE SENSOR
X216 CONNETTORE TEMPERATURA DOPO CATALIZZATORE CONNECTOR AFTER EXHAUST TEMPERATURE SENSOR
X217 CONNETTORE SENSORE DPF CONNECTOR DPF SENSOR

X218 CONNETTORE D+ ALTERNATORE CONNECTION D+ ALTERNATOR

X219 CONNETTORE LIVELLO OLIO IBRAULICO CONNECTION HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL

X220 CONNETTORE TERGI POSTERIORE REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR

X221

CONNETTORE FARO LAVORO CABINA PGSTERIORE SINISTRO

CONNECTOR REAR LEFT CABIN WORK LIGHT




©
Nome/Item| Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]
X222 CONNETTORE FARO LAVGORO CABINA POSTERIORE DESTRO CONNECTGR REAR RIGHT CABIN WORK LIGHT
X223 CONNETTORE FASTOM GIROFARO CABINA CONNECTOR FASTOM CABIN ROTATION LIGHT
X224 CONNETTORE SENSORE SEDILE SEATING SENSOR CONNECTOR
X229 CONNETTORE FILTRO POMPA AVANZAMENTO CONNECTGR ADVANCE FILTER PUMP
X235 CONNETTORE SENSORE INCLINAZIONE CONNECTOR INCLINATION SENSOR
X25 CONNETTORE SELETTORE PEB CONNECTOR PEB SELECTOR
X250 CONNETTORE LUCE INGOMBRO] CONNECTION OBSTRUCTION LIGHT ]
X251 CONNETTORE LUCE CABINA CONNECTION CABIN LIGHT
X252 CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATO FRENG CONNECTOR BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
X253 FASTOM PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENG POSITIVO CONNECTGOR ACCOMULATOR POSITIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
X254 CONNETTORE SENSORE LIVELLO GASOLIO CONNECTOR OIL LEVEL SENSOR
X255 CONNETTORE PEDALE INCHING CONNECTOR INCHING PEDAL
X256 CONNETTORE FASTGM CLAXGON CONNECTOR FASTOM HORN
X257 CONNETTORE PREFILTRO ACQUA IN GASOLIO CONNECTGR PREPARATION WATER FILTER
X258 CONNETTORE PEDALE ACCELERATORE CONNECTOR GAS PEDAL
X26-1 CONNETTORE STRUMENTO ALGA | CONNECTOR DISPLAY ALGA J
X26-2 CONNETTORE STRUMENTO ALGA K CONNECTOR DISPLAY ALGA K
X261 CONNETTORE FASTGM FINECGRSA MARCIA NON INSERITA CONNECTOR GEAR NOT INSERED LIMIT SWITCH
X265 CONNETTORE SENSORE GIRI(] CONNECTOR RPM [] SENSOR
X267 CONNETTORE FINECGRSA BRACCIO RIENTRATO CONNECTOR BOOM RETRACT LIMIT SWITCH
X217 CONNETTORE PREDISPOSIZIONE CLIMA CONNECTGR PREPARATION CLIMATE
X276 PRESSOSTATO FRENG RIMORCHIO BRAKE TRAILER PRESSURE SWITCH
X28 CONNETTORE DIAGNOSI MOTORE CONNECTIONS ENGINE DIAGNOSIS
X29 CONNETTORE SEDILE AD ARIA CONNECTGR AIR SEATING
X294 CONNETTORE VALVOLA DOSAGGIO URFA UREA DOSING VALVE CONNECTOR
X3 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X30 CONNETTORE PREDISPOSIZIONE VERRICELLO CONNECTGR PREPARATION WINCH
X301 CONNETTORE SCHEDA 12 MICRORELE' 12 MICRO RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X302 CONNETTORE SCHEDA 12 MICRORELE' 12 MICRO RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X31 CONNETTORE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO CONNECTGOR ANTIRGLLOVER SYSTEM
X313 CONNETTORE RISCALDATORE SERBATORIO UREA UREA TANK HEATER CONNECTOR
X328 SCATOLA PORTA FUSIBILI E RELE' VANO MOTORE ENGINE COMPARTMENT FUSES AND RELAYS BOX
X329 CONNETTORE INTERFACCIA DISTRIBUTORE(] CONNECTOR DISTRIBUTOR INTERFACE []
X34 CONNETTORE CARICABATTERIE BATTERY CHARGE CONNECTOR
X35 CONNETTORE POMPETTA TERGI CONNECTIONS WNDSCREEN WIPER PUMP
X36 CONNETTORE FARI LAVORO CABINA FRONTALE - SPECCHIO RISCALDATO SX| WORK LIGHT FRONT CABIN - HEATED MIRROR LEFT CONNECTOR
X37 CONNETTORE POTENZA CLIMATRONIC CONNECTOR CLIMATRONIC POWER SUPPLY
X370 CONNETTORE NOX AFTER SCRI] CONNECTGR NOX AFTER SCRI]
X371 CONNETTORE NOX PRIOR SCRI] CONNECTGR NOX PRIOR SCRI]
X372 CONNETTORE SENSORE QUALITA’ UREA (] CONNECTOR UREA QUALITY SENSOR (]




©
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X373 CONNETTORE SENSORE SCARICO PRE SCR EXHAUST GAS PRIOR SCR CONNECTOR

X376 CONNETTORE SENSORE PRESSIONE A VALLE BPF DOWNSTREAM PRESSURE DPF SENSGCR CONNECTOR
X371 CONNETTORE POMPA UREA CONNECTOR UREA PUMP

X379 CONNETTORE RISCALDATORE [1] HEATER [1] CONNECTOR

X38 CONNETTORE VENTILATORE CABINA CABIN COOLING FAN CONNECTOR

X380 CONNETTORE RISCALDATORE (2] HEATER [2] CONNECTOR

X381 CONNETTORE RISCALBATORE [3] HEATER [3] CONNECTOR

X384 CONNETTORE TERGI SUPERIORE(] UPPER WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR

X39 CONNETTORE SEGNALI CLIMATRONIC CONNECTOR CLIMATRONIC SIGNALS

X399 CONNETTORE INTERFACCIA JOISTYCK JOISTYCK INTERFACE CONNECTOR

X4 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X40 CONNETTORE RUBINETTO CLIMATIZZATORE CONNECTOR AIR CONDITIONING TAP

X400 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X401 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X402 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X403 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X404 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X405 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER EMBEDDED CONNECTOR CENTRAL UNIT SAUER EMBEDDED
X410 CONNETTORE PRESSOSTATO DISCESA BRACCIO CONNECTOR LOWER BOOM PRESSURE SWITCH
X411 PRESSOSTATO SALITA BRACCIO BOGCM UP PRESSURE SWITCH

X42 TERMOSTATO CLIMA CLIMATE THERMOSTAT

X423 CONNETTORE SELETTORE TERGI SUPERIORE UPPER WINDSCREEN WIPER SELECTGR CONNECTOR
X43 CONNETTORE AUTCRADIC GRIGIC GRAY RADIO CONNECTION

X438 CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATO FEED BACK FRENO NEGATIVO|CONNECTOR FASTOM NEGATE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
X4L CONNETTORE AUTCRADIC MARRONE BROWN CONNECTION RADIC

X45 CONNETTORE FASTGOM CASSA AUTCRADIC BESTRA CONNECTOR FASTOM RIGHT AUDIC SPEAKER
X46 CONNETTORE FASTGOM CASSA AUTGRADIC SINISTRA CONNECTOR FASTOM LEFT AUDIO SPEAKER
X41B CONNETTORE SEGNALI JOISTYCK [BOSCH] SIGNAL JOISTYCK [BOSCH] CONNECTOR

X&TT CONNETTORE SEGNALI JGISTYCK [TECNORD] SIGNAL JOISTYCK [TECNGRD] CONNECTOR
X48B CONNETTORE ROLLER JOISTYCK [BOSCH] ROLLER JOISTYCK [BOSCH] CONNECTOR

X5 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X50 CONNETTORE SAUER MCZ4 GRIGIC CONNECTOR GREY SAUER MC24

X500 OCCHIELLO POTENZA ALTERNATORE CONNECTOR POWER ALTERNATOR

X501 OCCHIELLO POTENZA MOTORINO AVVIAMENTO CONNECTOR POWER ENGINE STARTING

X504 OCCHIELLO POTENZA STACCABATTERIA CONNECTOR POWER BATTERY SWITCH

X505 OCCHIELLO PORTAFUSIBILE RELE" CANDELETTE GLOW RELAY FUSE HOLDER GLOW

X506 OCCHIELLO POTENZA STACCABATTERIA CONNECTOR POWER BATTERY SWITCH

X507 OCCHIELLO PGTENZA POLG POSITIVC BATTERIA CONNECTOR POWER + BATTERY

X508 OCCHIELLO POTENZA POLG - BATTERIA CONNECTOR GROUND - BATTERY

X509

OCCHIELLO MASSA TELAIC MOTORE

CONNECTOR GROUND ENGINE FRAME




'Nome/Hem

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X51 CONNETTORE SAUER M(CZ4 NERG CONNECTOR BLACK SAUER MC24

X510 OCCHIELLO MASSA MOTORE CONNECTGOR GROUND ENGINE

X511 OCCHIELLO POTENZA MASSA TELAIO FRONTALE CONNECTOR GROUND FRONT FRAME

X512 OCCHIELLO MASSA CABINA CONNECTGOR GRGOUND CABIN

X514 OCCHIELLO PORTAFUSIBILE RELE" CANDELETTE GLOW RELAY FUSE HOLDER GLOW

X515 OCCHIELLO CONTATTO RELE" CANDELETTE GLOW RELAY CONTACT CONNECTOR

X516 OCCHIELLO CONTATTO RELE" CANDELETTE GLOW RELAY CONTACT CONNECTOR

X511 OCCHIELLO CANDELETTE GLOW CONNECTOR

X520 OCCHIELLO POTENZA MASSA TELAIO FRONTALE CONNECTOR GROUND FRONT FRAME

X53 CONNETTORE INTERFACCIA MOTORE(] CONNECTION ENGINE INTERFACE

X564 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA MOTORE CONNECTIONS ENGINE CENTRAL UNIT

X55 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA MOTORE CONNECTIONS ENGINE CENTRAL UNIT

X56 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA [CAN-M] CONNECTGOR RESISTANCE [CAN-M]

X58 CONNETTORE LIVELLO LIQUIDO REFRIGERANTE COCLANT LEVEL CONNECTGR

X59-1 CONNETTORE RELE" CANDELETTE CONNECTOR SPARK PLUG RELAYS

X59-2 CONNETTORE RELE" CANDELETTE CONNECTOR SPARK PLUG RELAYS

X6 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BGARD CONNECTOR
XTh CONNETTORE PEB PRESA ELETTRICA BRACCIO CONNECTOR PEB BOOM ELECTRICAL SOCKET
X718 CONNETTORE TERGICRISTALLO WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR

X719 CONNETTORE FINECORSA CREEPER CONNECTGOR CREEPER LIMIT SWITCH

X8 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BGARD CONNECTOR
X9 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X91 CONNETTORE CABINA-TELAIG[1] CONNECTION CABIN-FRAME

X92 CONNETTORE CABINA-TELAIO[2] CONNECTION CABIN-FRAME

X93 CONNETTORE POWER CABINA CABIN POWER CONNECTOR

X94 CONNETTORE MOTGORE[] CONNECTGR ENGINE []

X99

CONNETTORE SELETTORE SICUREZZA CESTELLO

SECURITY BASKET SELECTOR CONNECTOR




SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

A

ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY ... 2-36
BOOM INCLINOMETER ................ 2-40
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY .
3-18

BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY ....... 3-17
CAB QUEEN CABINDOOR 1 ............. 2-4
CAB QUEEN CABINDOOR 2 ............. 2-5
CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP .......... 2-2
CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED ...... 2-42

DUTY ... 2-41
CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY ............ 2-43
CASAPPA PUMP 51CC ... ............... 3-19
CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04 .. ... 2-7
CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO ............ 2-1
CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC ................ 5-1
COMPENSATION CYLINDER FRO4 ... .. 3-12
DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL .............. 2-46
DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH ........... 2-47
DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST .. 2-32

DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F

REPLACEMENT PARTS ................. 2-31
DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4
ASSEMBLY .. ... ... 2-30
DISTRIBURTOR DN85FRO2 ............. 3-24
DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04 ............. 3-21
DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ....... 3-25
DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC .............. 4-6
ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04 ....... 4-3
ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING ............. 2-33
EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054
ASSEMBLY ... ... .. ... 3-9

EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY .

2-38

EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY ..... 2-39
FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054 ................. 2-37
FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 ... ... ... .. .. 2-44
FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH 2-49
FLOATING BOOM HOSEKIT ................... 3-3
FRO4 DISTRIBUTOR ............................ 3-23
FRAME AND LIGHTSFRO4 ... ... .............. 2-9
FRAME AND PINSFRO4 ... .................... 2-10
FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC ... ................. 4-8
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10 2-21
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5 ..2-16
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8 ..2-19
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9 ..2-20
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1 . 2-12
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2 . 2-13
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3 . 2-14
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4 . 2-15
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6 . 2-17
FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7 . 2-18
HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054 ....... 3-1

HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA

PUMPSICC ... .. 3-20
HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC ................ 3-13
HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC ................... 3-14
INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC ...... 2-6
JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC ....................... 4-1
KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS ...... 5-3
LEVELINGBUBBLE ............................. 2-8
LEVELING CYLINDER FRO4 ................. ... 3-7
LIFTING CYLINDER ........................... 3-11
LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING .......... 4-5
LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH ............. 2-45
LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FRENCH ........... 2-48

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 A-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

OIL TANK ASSEMBLY .................. 3-26
PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04 .... 2-35
PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION ............. 4-10
PNPWIRED SENSOR ..................... 4-4
POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY ...3-16
POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9

INCH ... 2-34

DN85-5 FROO VERSION 2 .. ... ... .. ... ... 3-22
PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC ...... 4-7
QUICK RELEASE HOSEKIT ............. 3-5
REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1 ..
2-22

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2 ..
2-23

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3 ..
2-24

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4 ..
2-25

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE S ..
2-26

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6 ..
2-27

REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7 ..
2-28

REAR AXLE LOCK HOSEKIT ............ 3-6
REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT
............................................ 3-4
REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR

TELEHANDLERS ......................... 2-3
SR1054 GENERAL INFORMATION ...... 1-1
SR1054 HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHEMATIC
T141745220 ... ... ... . 6-1

SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

T4 74.4 CT38A569720F43 ... .. ................ 6-3
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ
T4 74.4 CT38A5697200F43 ... ................ 6-21

SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 A-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

T4 74.4 CT38A5697 25 OF 43
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 26 OF 43 ... 6-27
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 27 OF 43 ... 6-28
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 28 OF 43 ... 6-29
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 29 OF 43 ... 6-30
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 3 OF 43
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 30 OF 43 . ... 6-31
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 31 OF 43 ... 6-32
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 32 OF 43 ... 6-33
SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 33-43

DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 9 OF 43 .. ... 6-10
STABILIZER CYLINDER ... ............. 3-8
STABILIZER FRO4 ... ... ... ............. 2-29
STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY ......... 3-15

SUSPENSION BOOM HOSEKIT ................. 3-2
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING ........... 5-2
TILTING CYLINDERFRO4 ... .................. 3-10
TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC ............... 2-11
UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH ............ 4-9
WRIST RESTS CLASSIC ......................... 4-2

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 A-3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

B

"SN-230012003 ... 3-26
U 3-13, 3-14, 3-15, 3-16, 3-17, 3-18
OI13885FN ... ... ..., 2-46, 2-46
OI13885FR ... ... .. ... ... 2-47
10001-005 ... ... ... 5-3
10004-032 ... 2-41, 2-42
10822-010 .. ... .o 2-43
10900-008 ........ .. ... 2-41, 2-42
11001-005 ... ... ... 5-3
11001-006 ........ ... ... .o 2-43
11001-008 .......................... 2-41, 2-42
11002-020 ........ ... ..o 2-41, 2-42
11691-003 ... ... ... 5-3
L11712-004 ... .. 5-3
11734-003 .. ... 5-3
13983-000 ........ .. ... 2-31
13983-024 . ... 2-31
13983-109 ... ... .. 2-31
13983-221 .. . 2-31
14851-000 .. ... ... 2-42
14853-000 ... ... ... 2-41
157-0027-000 A ... ... 2-45
157-0027-000FR A ... ... ................. 2-48
159-0027-001FN ... ...................... 2-45
159-0027-001FR . .......... ... ... ... ..., 2-48
159-0027-002FN ......................... 2-45
159-0027-002FR . ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-48
159-0027-003FN ......... ... ... ..., 2-45
159-0027-003FR .......................... 2-48
159-0029-000FR A ... ... ................. 2-49
159-0029-001 ... . ... .. ... 2-49
159-0029-002 ... .. ... ... 2-49
159-0029-003FR .......................... 2-49

159-0029-004FR ... ............. ... ..., 2-49, 2-49
159-0029-005 ... ... .. . 2-49
159-0029-006FR . ..... ... ... ... ... ...l 2-49
159-0029-007FR . ... ... ... ... 2-49
159-0029-008FR . ... ... ... ... ...l 2-49
159-0029-009FR ... .. ... .. ... ...l 2-49
159-0029-010FR ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 2-49
159-0030-000 ........ ... ... 2-46, 2-47
159-0032-000FN ... ... .. ... ... .o 2-46
159-0032-000FR A ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-47
159-0045-000 ... ... ... . 2-44
159-0045-001 ... ... ... . 2-44
159-0045-002 ... ... . 2-44
159-0045-003 ... ... 2-44
159-0045-004 ... .. ... 2-44
159-0045-005 ... .. ... 2-44
159-0045-006 ... .. ... . 2-44
159-0045-007 ... ... 2-44
159-0045-008 ... .. ... . 2-44
159-0045-009 ... ... . 2-44
159-0045-010 .. ... ... . ... 2-44
1590048 . . 5-3
1590049 ... 5-3
1590055-1 . . o 5-3
1590056 ... .. . 5-3
240100151 ..o o 2-34
240100152 ... o 2-34
240100153 . . o 2-34
240100154 . . 2-34
240100155 ... . 2-34
240100156 ... 2-34
25103-000 ... ... 2-41, 2-42
25106-001 ... ... 2-43
25106-001-SP ... ... ...l 2-41, 2-42

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-1



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

25184-001 ... ... 2-43
25383-000 ... 2-43
25389-000 ... 2-41,2-42
25419-010 ... 2-41
27432-000 ... 2-42
3028929 2-3
3028930 ... 2-3
602478201 ... ... 2-17
606657301 ... ... .. 2-17
610136601 ... .. ... ... .. ... ... 2-17
613557201 ... ... . 2-17
613596401 ... ... ... ... 2-17
613596501 ... ... ... 2-17
613596601 ... ... ... 2-17
613599801 ... .. ... ... 2-17
613611201 ... ... ... ... ... 2-17
613615501 ... ... .. ... 2-17
613664801 ... ... ... ... 2-17
614193501 ... ... ... 2-17
614193601 ... ... ... ... 2-17
614193701 ... ... ... 2-17
614193801 ... ... ... ... 2-17
614193901 ... ... .. ... 2-17
614581501 ... ... ... 2-17
TO631265 .. 2-31
T631380 ... . 2-31
TO31381 2-31
TO31382 2-31
TO631383 2-31
TO631384 2-31
TO631385 2-31
TO631386 ... 2-31
TO31387 2-31
TO31388 2-31

8030051 ... 2-3
8040149 . . . 2-31
CT0202464 .. .. . 4-6
CTO99L468 ... . 4-3
CTI40816 ... .. 4-10
CTI46483 . . 4-4
CT266U466 ........ .. ... i, 4-8
CT2685465 ... 4-7
CU2147467 ... 4-5
CU2393114 . 4-9
F-35140029A . . ... 3-9
SN-100040401 ... . ... 4-2
SN-100121001 ... ... ... . 4-1,4-2
SN-100180001 ... ... ... 2-18
SN-101050501 ... ... .. ... 2-30
SN-101061001 . ...... ... ... ... .......... 2-7,2-30
SN-101061002 ... ... ... ... . i 2-40
SN-101080801 ............................. 2-30, 2-38
SN-101101001 ......................... 2-7,2-30, 2-35
SN-101141001 ... ... ... 3-26
SN-101202201 ... ... . ... 2-7
SN-102001201 ... .. ... 2-11
SN-111200801 ... ... .. ... . i, 2-7
SN-120062001 . ...... ... .. ... 2-30
SN-120063001 . ...... ... ... .. . 2-30
SN-120080801 . ... ... ... 2-2
SN-120081101 ... ... ... 2-30
SN-120082501 ... ... ... 3-18
SN-120083001 ... ... .. ... 2-2
SN-120083501 ... ... .. ... 2-30
SN-120085001 ... ... .. ... 2-39
SN-120086001 . ...... ... ... . ... ... ..... 2-1,3-11
SN-120087001 ... ... ... ... 2-30
SN-120102001 ... ... .. ..o 3-16

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-2



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-120103001 ........................... 2-32
SN-120103501 ........................... 2-30
SN-120121101 ........... 2-11, 2-29, 2-37, 2-38
SN-120121301 ...................... 2-37,2-39
SN-120129001 ...................... 2-10, 2-38
SN-120148001 ........................... 3-26
SN-120161102 ........................... 2-30
SN-120165501 ........................... 3-13
SN-120201001 ........................... 2-39
SN-121124001 ........................... 2-38
SN-122051001 ... ... ... . ... . ..., 4-2
SN-122051601 ....................... 2-9, 2-30
SN-122052001 .................... 2-2,4-1,4-2
SN-122061001 ........................... 3-26
SN-122061601 ................... 2-1,2-9,2-40
SN-122062001 ............. 2-1,2-2,2-30, 3-23
SN-122062501 ........................ 2-1,2-7
SN-122063001 ....................... 2-9, 2-40
SN-122082001 ........................... 2-30
SN-122082501 ... ... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-122083001 ....................... 2-9,3-23
SN-122086001 .............. ... .. .. ...... 2-2
SN-122122001 ................ 2-37,2-38,2-39
SN-122124001 ................ 2-37,2-38,2-39
SN-123482200 ........................... 2-35
SN-124123501 ............... ... ... ... 2-11
SN-125062001 ........................... 3-26
SN-125068001 ........................... 3-24
SN-125082001 ...................... 2-38, 3-26
SN-125082501 ... ... ... . ... 5-1
SN-125084001 ....................... 3-8, 3-15
SN-125085001 ... . ... 3-7
SN-125103001 ........................... 3-19
SN-125104501 ............... ... ... ... 3-10

SN-125105001 ... . ... ...l 2-30, 3-9
SN-125241401 ... ... ... 3-26
SN-125242801 ... . 2-11
SN-130050001 ................. 2-2,2-9,2-29,4-1,4-2
SN-130050005 . ... ... 2-2
SN-130080001 . ...... .. ... . 2-7
SN-130140001 ... ... ... ... 3-26
SN-130240301 ... ... . ... 2-11
SN-140060101 . ...... ... ... ... ... 2-11
SN-140060102 ... ... ... ... 2-38
SN-140100101 ... ... ... 2-39
SN-145501502 ... ... ... ... ... 2-37,2-38
SN-145501503 ... ... .. ... 2-37,2-38
SN-150380301 . ...... ... 2-39
SN-150900301 ... ... ... ... 2-38
SN-155063001 . ...... ... ... ... . 2-38
SN-155180401 ............................. 2-37,2-39
SN-160221001 . ...... ... ... 2-38
SN-165004101 ... ... .. ... .. 2-8
SN-165005101 ... .. ... . 2-2
SN-165006101 . ...... ... ... ... ... 2-30
SN-165061301 ............................... 2-2,2-9
SN-165081501 ... ... .. ... ... 2-2
SN-170048501 ... ... ... .. . 2-7
SN-170321801 ............... ... ........ 2-37,2-39
SN-190201501 ... ... . ... 2-7
SN-204019001 ... ... .. ... 3-16
SN-205002001 ... ... ... . 3-17
SN-205002601 ............................. 3-17, 3-24
SN-206001001 . ...... ... ... . .. 3-17
SN-206001501 ... ... ... ... . . 3-18
SN-208101401 ... . ... 3-24
SN-208121003 ... ... 3-14
SN-208141200 . ... 3-14

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-3



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-208141501 ........................... 3-17
SN-208150001 . .......................... 3-25
SN-208181510 ........................... 3-18
SN-208189601 ........................... 3-17
SN-208262200 ........................... 3-14
SN-208263400 ........................... 3-14
SN-208289010 ........................... 3-13
SN-208423500 ................ ... 3-14
SN-209143801 ........................... 3-24
SN-209341303 ....... ... ... 3-21
SN-210051101 ... ... ... 3-8
SN-210051301 ........................... 3-12
SN-210051302 .................. 2-39, 3-9, 3-10
SN-210051303 ................ ... 3-12
SN-210121800 ........................... 3-14
SN-211142001 ........................... 3-21
SN-212000501 ................ 2-35, 3-20, 3-26
SN-212001615 ........................... 2-30
SN-212011202 ... . ... ... ..., 2-30
SN-212012215 ... 2-30
SN-212112350 ... ... ... ....... 3-26
SN-212112420 ... .. ... . ... .. .. 3-25
SN-212121208 ... ... ... ... 2-35
SN-212121402 ... ... ... 3-25
SN-212141501 ... ... ... .. ... ... 3-17
SN-212342002 ...................... 3-19, 3-21
SN-212343001 ........................... 3-21
SN-212382501 ....... ... ... .. ... 3-23
SN-212383802 ... 3-24
SN-213001401 ............... ... ... ... 3-21
SN-213001402 ................ .. ... 3-17
SN-213001602 ........................... 2-30
SN-213002215 ... 2-30
SN-214001205 ................ .. ... 2-39

SN-215002001 ... ... ... 3-15
SN-215301706 . ...... .. ... 3-22
SN-215301707 ... 3-22
SN-215301708 ... ... ... ...l 3-21,3-22
SN-215301754 ... ... ... 3-21,3-22
SN-215301755 .. . 3-22
SN-215301756 ... ... ... 3-22
SN-215301757 . o 3-22
SN-215301759 ... .. . 3-22
SN-215301761 ... ... . 3-22
SN-215500302 ... ... . . 3-23
SN-215500351 ... ... 3-23
SN-216000101 . ...... ... ... ... .. 3-14
SN-216141401 ... ... ... ... 3-19
SN-217101005 ... ... 2-30
SN-217101006 . ...... ... ... i 2-30
SN-218000101 ... ... .. ... 3-14
SN-218011401 ............................. 3-13, 3-19
SN-218301730 ... ... 3-12
SN-218301740 ... ... 3-8
SN-218301750 ... ... 3-7
SN-218301760 . ........ ... 3-10
SN-218353651 ... .. 3-26
SN-220101704 B ........ ...l 3-1, 3-1
SN-220101810 ... ... 3-1
SN-220120104 .. ... .. . 3-6
SN-220120113 ... 3-1
SN-220120120 ... ... 3-4,3-4
SN-220120125 ... o 3-1
SN-220120127 .. . 3-1
SN-220120131 ... 3-1
SN-220120140 ....... ... i 3-4,3-4
SN-220120177 .o 3-1
SN-220120707 ... o 3-1

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-4



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-220120804 ... . ... .. ... 3-1
SN-220121006 .............. ...l 3-1
SN-220121511 ... 3-1
SN-220122405 ... ... .. ... ... 3-1
SN-220123501 ..................... ... 3-1, 3-1
SN-220123803 ... ... 3-1
SN-220127103 ... ... .. 3-1
SN-220127104 ... ... .. .. ... . 3-1
SN-220140107 ... ... 3-1
SN-220140110 ... ... .. ..., 3-1
SN-220140111 ........................ 3-1, 3-1
SN-220140116 ........................ 3-1, 3-1
SN-220140138 ... ... ... 3-5
SN-220140141 ... ... ... . ... ... 3-1
SN-220140305 ... . ... 3-1
SN-220140401 ....................... 3-1, 3-17
SN-220163002 ....... ... .. ...l 3-1
SN-220340211 ... 3-1
SN-220340216 ... ... 3-1
SN-220340217 ... 3-1
SN-220340218 ... ... ... 3-1
SN-220340418 ... ... ... 3-1
SN-220380104 ........................ 3-1,3-6
SN-220380105 ... ... 3-1
SN-220380107 ... ..o 3-1
SN-220380108 ... .. ... i 3-1
SN-220380112 ... . ... o 3-1
SN-220380119 ... ... ... 3-1
SN-220380120 ... ... 3-1
SN-220380130 ........................ 3-1, 3-1
SN-220380134 ... ... ... . 3-5
SN-220380137 ... 3-2,3-3
SN-220380138 ................ 3-1, 3-1, 3-1, 3-1
SN-220380139 .................. ..., 3-1, 3-1

SN-220580106 ....... ... 3-1, 3-1
SN-220580108 ... ... .. ... 3-1, 3-1
SN-220961001 . ...... ... .. ... . 3-17
SN-221042000 . ... ... 2-30
SN-221042010 ... ... 2-30
SN-221152301 ... o 5-2,5-2
SN-222905450 ... ... . 2-30
SN-222907550 ... ... . 2-30
SN-223003201 ... ... ... 2-30
SN-224385100 . ..., 3-1, 3-20
SN-224455100 ... ... 2-30
SN-225120001 ... ... .o 3-1
SN-225120003 ... ... 3-1
SN-225141003 ... ... 3-1
SN-225250601 ... ... ... ... 3-24
SN-228001401 ... ... ... 3-24
SN-230012501 ... ... ... . 2-35
SN-230202003 ... ... 2-30
SN-231010010 ....... ... ... 3-26
SN-231013002 ... ... ... 2-35
SN-240004001 ... ... ... 3-26
SN-240038003 ... ... .. .. 2-35
SN-240040070 . ... ... 2-2
SN-240100120 . ...... ... 2-30
SN-240100121 ... ... ... 2-34
SN-240100122 ... ... 2-34
SN-240100412 .. ... ... 2-30
SN-240100413 .. ... . 2-30
SN-240100416 . ...... ... ... i 2-30
SN-240100417 ... ... 2-30
SN-250003403 ... ... 3-14
SN-250110301 ... ... . 3-7, 3-8
SN-250170301 ... ... . 3-10
SN-25055550 ... . 2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-5



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-250650301 ........... ... ... 3-9
SN-250650351 ... ... ... 3-9
SN-300016501 ............. ... ... ..., 2-9
SN-308411850 ........................... 3-25
SN-308419850 ....................... 3-7,3-26
SN-308428950 . ...... ... 3-21
SN-308494650 ................ .. ... 3-23
SN-308503550 ........... 3-19, 3-23, 3-24, 3-25
SN-308503650 ........................... 3-24
SN-308527850 . ...... .. ... 2-30
SN-308527950 ................ 3-14, 3-21, 3-26
SN-308528050 ................ ... 3-25
SN-308528150 ................ 3-16, 3-23, 3-25
SN-308528250 ...................... 3-23,3-24
SN-308528350 ... 3-19
SN-308539160 ........................... 3-26
SN-308539161 ........................... 3-26
SN-308539162 . .......................... 3-26
SN-308539180 ... 3-26
SN-308551250 . ............... .. ... 2-30
SN-308553050 . ... 3-26
SN-308573150 ................ 3-16, 3-19, 3-24
SN-320001001 ........................... 3-22
SN-366062801 ........................... 3-22
SN-366270101 ........................... 3-24
SN-366430601 ........................... 3-15
SN-377717901 ... ... .. ... . ... 2-13
SN-400190601 ........................ 4-1,4-2
SN-414018750 ........................ 2-1, 2-1
SN-414025000 ............ ... ..l 2-2

SN-414025950 2-11, 3-19, 3-23, 3-24, 3-25, 3-
26

SN-414026050
SN-414026150

...................... 3-23,3-24
............ 3-7, 3-20, 3-23, 3-26

SN-414026250 ................ ... 3-14, 3-21
SN-414026350 ... ... ... . 3-25
SN-414026450 .. ... ... 3-25
SN-414026550 . ...... ... ... 3-25
SN-501000601 . ...... ... .. ... ... 2-1
SN-502070001 ... ... .. ... 2-7
SN-510200501 ... ... ... ... 2-11
SN-510225003 ... ... 2-11
SN-510225003FOA ... ... .. ... .. 2-11
SN-510240103 ... ... . 2-11
SN-510240112 ... . 2-11
SN-510240112FOA ... ... ... ... ... 2-11
SN-512014950 ............. 2-11, 3-21, 3-24, 3-25, 3-26
SN-512039050 ............ .. ...l 2-11, 3-21
SN-513009050 . ...... ... 3-25
SN-520161602 ... ... ... ... . . 2-37
SN-520161603 ... ... ... .. ... . 2-37
SN-520181802 ... ... 2-29
SN-520181803 ... ... 2-29
SN-520222202 ... ..o 2-39
SN-520222203 ... ... 2-39
SN-521000402 ... ... . . 3-17
SN-521008601 . ...... ... ... . ... 2-32
SN-521011501 ... 3-18
SN-521501001 ............... ... ........ 2-30, 3-20
SN-521502001 ... ... ... 2-4
SN-522305001 ... ... ... 2-30
SN-522306001 . ...... ... ... .. 2-30
SN-522601302 ... ... . ... 2-2
SN-522603001 . ...... .. ... .. . 2-2
SN-523403103 ... ... . 2-7
SN-523403104 ... ... .. ... 2-1,2-7
SN-523403105 ... ... . 2-1
SN-530256604 ... ... ... ... 2-37,2-39

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-6



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-530256608 ...................... 2-37,2-39
SN-541102003 ........................ 2-1,2-7
SN-541172301 ... .. ... .. ... .. ..., 2-5
SN-542508001 ........................... 3-12
SN-542608001 ........................ 3-8,3-9
SN-542708001 ....................... 3-7,3-10
SN-545912301 ...................... 2-13,2-23
SN-550504501 ................ .. ... 3-12
SN-550605801 .............. 3-7, 3-8, 3-9, 3-10
SN-555509004 ... .. ... 2-38
SN-585001401 ................ ... ..., 2-7
SN-585150201 ........................... 3-10
SN-585922601 ...................... 2-13,2-23
SN-600009001 ........................... 2-30
SN-600009053 ....... ... 2-30
SN-600009054 . ........ ... 2-30
SN-600009055 ......... ... 2-30
SN-600009056 . ............... ... ....... 2-30
SN-600009058 . ...... ... ... 2-30
SN-600009060 ........................... 2-30
SN-601050000 ........................... 2-30
SN-601050010 ........................... 2-30
SN-601070117 ............... . ... . ... 2-30
SN-601080020 ........................... 2-32
SN-601080030 ........................... 2-32
SN-601080060 ........................... 2-32
SN-602049001 ...................... 2-19, 2-28
SN-602065603 ........................... 2-33
SN-602086401 ........................... 2-20
SN-602086801 ........................... 2-20
SN-602090011 ........................... 2-33
SN-602090012 . .......................... 2-33
SN-602090030 ................ .. ... 2-33
SN-602109701 ...................... 2-20,2-23

SN-602133401 ... . ... . 2-12
SN-602136401 ... ... ... ... ... 2-12
SN-602141201 ... . ... 2-20
SN-602143401 ... ... ... .. 2-20
SN-602149401 ... ... ... ... . 2-12
SN-602156701 ... ... ... ... . 2-12
SN-602213101 ............................. 2-13,2-23
SN-602243101 ............................. 2-13,2-23
SN-602421001 ............................. 2-13,2-23
SN-602425801 ... ... .. ... 2-22
SN-602478901 ... ... ... ... 2-24
SN-602479301 ... ... .. ... .. ... 2-19, 2-28
SN-602481601 . ...... ... ... . ... ... 2-21
SN-602574101 ... ... ... 2-21
SN-602574201 ... ... ... 2-21
SN-602574301 ... ... ... . 2-21
SN-602582001 . ...... ... .. ... 2-21
SN-602725601 ... ... .. ... ... ......... 2-15, 2-25
SN-602735001 ................ .. ... 2-14,2-24
SN-602769301 ... ... ... ... 2-22
SN-602811101 ... ... ... 2-12
SN-602835201 .............. .. ... 2-13,2-23
SN-602837001 .............. ... ... ..., 2-19, 2-28
SN-602849801 ... ... ... ... 2-22
SN-602853201 . ...... .. ... 2-24
SN-602853401 ... ... ... ... .. 2-12
SN-602856201 . ...... ... ... ... 2-12
SN-602861101 . ...... ... ... ... ... ... 2-20
SN-603074001 ... ... .. ... .. 2-12
SN-603075501 ... ... . ... 2-13
SN-604416201 ............................. 2-16, 2-26
SN-604416301 ............................. 2-16, 2-26
SN-604516001 . ...... ... .. ... ... ... .. 2-12
SN-604622001 .............. ... ... ..., 2-16, 2-26

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-7



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-604622101 ...................... 2-16,2-26  SN-610047702 ... .. ... ... .. ... ... 2-18
SN-604622201 ...................... 2-16,2-26  SN-610110601 .............. ... ... ............. 2-15
SN-604902901 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-610114301 ... .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ...... 2-15
SN-604907401 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-610114401 ... . ... ... ... ... .. .. ...... 2-15
SN-604913801 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-610115701 ............................. 2-15,2-25
SN-604933301 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-610116301 ............................. 2-15,2-25
SN-606609301 ........................... 2-24  SN-610125501 ... ... ... .. ............ ... 2-15,2-25
SN-606618501 ........................... 2-15  SN-610128401 ............................. 2-15,2-25
SN-606618601 ........................... 2-25 SN-610132165 ... .. ... ... ............ ... 2-16, 2-26
SN-606628701 ...................... 2-19,2-28 SN-610136101 .............. ... ... ............. 2-15
SN-606831301 ...................... 2-18,2-27  SN-610262501 ... ... . ... ... .. ... 2-11
SN-607078701 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-610262502 ... .. ... ... .. ... ... 2-11
SN-607201204 ... ... ... .. ..., 3-19  SN-610498801 ........................ 2-12,2-20, 2-22
SN-607223501 ......... ... ... .......... 2-22 SN-610660901 ....... .. ... ... ... ... ........... 2-14
SN-607225901 ......... .. ... .. ... ... 2-20  SN-610777801 ... ... ... ... .. ..l 2-25
SN-608766001 ........................... 2-22 SN-610974701 ... ... .. .. ... . .l 2-20
SN-609020950 ... 3-15  SN-611201801 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 2-11
SN-609021950 ........... ... ... ... 2-11  SN-611371701 ... ... ... .. ............... 2-14,2-24
SN-609022650 ........................... 2-11  SN-611505401 ............................. 2-14,2-24
SN-609036350 ........................... 3-17  SN-611652901 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ......... 2-22
SN-609053750 ............. ... 2-30  SN-611653001 ....... .. ... ... ... ... ... ....... 2-22
SN-609063450 ...l 2-9  SN-611679201 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .. 2-12
SN-609063570 . ........ .. ... ..., 2-2 SN-611837001 ...... ... ... ... ... . ... 2-18
SN-609076750 ......... .. ... .. 3-26  SN-611854701 ............................. 2-12,2-22
SN-609077015 ........... .. ..., 3-20  SN-612009112 ... ... ... ... .. . 2-22
SN-609080954 ... .. ... ...l 5-2 SN-612009117 ... ... . 2-22
SN-609080956 ......... ... .. ..., 5-2 SN-612009118 ... ... .. .. . 2-22
SN-609080957 ... ... ... 5-2 SN-612036101 ........ ... ... ... ... ... 2-25
SN-609080958 ... .. ... ...l 5-2 SN-612038701 ... ... ... ... ... 2-23
SN-609080959 ... ... ...l 5-2 SN-612041200 ........................ 2-29, 3-16, 3-25
SN-609227001 ............... .. ... ...... 2-22 SN-612041300 ....... .. ... ... ...l 3-21
SN-6100180001 .......................... 2-27  SN-612041500 ... ... ... .. ... ...l 3-21
SN-610025296 ........................... 2-21  SN-612078001 ....... .. ... ... .. .. .. ...l 2-22
SN-610028603 ........................... 2-18  SN-612171001 ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ....... 2-20
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-8



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-612262001 ........................... 2-13  SN-613227401 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 2-14,2-24
SN-612320601 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-613251201 ... ... . ... ... . ... 2-22
SN-612340201 ........................... 2-24  SN-613294301 ... ... ... ... ... ...l 2-24
SN-612516101 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-613429801 ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-18
SN-612528001 ................ 2-12,2-19,2-28  SN-613429901 ... ... .. .. ... ... .. ... 2-18
SN-612534401 ........................... 2-18  SN-613471401 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-22
SN-612544201 ........................... 2-21  SN-613536601 ............................. 2-19,2-28
SN-612579201 ...................... 2-15,2-25 SN-613594701 ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-19,2-28
SN-612580601 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-613615201 ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-12
SN-612582701 ......... ... ... ... ...... 2-22 SN-613687801 ... .. ... ... ... ...l 2-20
SN-612582901 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-613717801 ... ... .. ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-23
SN-612600301 ........................... 2-13  SN-613758901 ... ... .. ... ... .. ...l 2-21
SN-612634401 ........................... 2-22 SN-613794401 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-22,2-22
SN-612692301 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-613794501 ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-23
SN-612795901 ... ....... ... ... ... ... 2-21  SN-613981501 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-12
SN-612805001 ........................... 2-20  SN-613981601 ..... ... ... ... ... ... .. ......... 2-12
SN-612853401 ........................... 2-13  SN-613992201 ... ... .. ... ... .. .. ... 2-12
SN-612863101 ...................... 2-12,2-22 SN-613995501 ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-12
SN-612863201 ...................... 2-12,2-22 SN-614025901 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-18
SN-613063101 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-614052001 ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-12
SN-613063201 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-614119601 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 2-18
SN-613066701 ........................... 2-12 SN-614359701 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-16, 2-26
SN-613067901 ........................... 2-18  SN-614367701 ... ... .. ... ... .. ...l 2-20
SN-613175701 ........................... 2-21  SN-614367801 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-20
SN-613176201 ........................... 2-22 SN-614455801 ... ... ... ... ..., 2-12,2-22
SN-613226501 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614502101 .......................... ... 2-13,2-23
SN-613226601 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614502201 .......................... ... 2-13,2-23
SN-613226701 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614505001 ... .. ... ... ... .. ... 2-24
SN-613226801 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614543501 ... ... . ... ... ... ... 2-22
SN-613226901 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614557801 ....... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-13,2-23
SN-613227001 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614601401 ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 2-12
SN-613227101 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614694401 .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-16, 2-26
SN-613227201 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614697801 ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-16, 2-26
SN-613227301 ...................... 2-14,2-24  SN-614710601 .......................... ... 2-15,2-25
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-9



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-615003101 ........................... 2-22° SN-706011001 ... .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 2-4
SN-616022401 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-706012001 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-4
SN-616910101 ...................... 2-12,2-22 SN-706032001 ......... ... ... .. ... ... 2-5
SN-618004250 ............... ... ........ 3-25  SN-706163101 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-5
SN-622006750 ........... ... ...l 3-1  SN-706172301 ... ... ... ... .. ..l 2-5
SN-622010514 ............... ... ........ 2-23  SN-707301702 ... ... ... . 2-2
SN-628029350 ... 3-25  SN-710011506 ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 2-7
SN-628053250 ...l 2-2 SN-710011551 ... .. ... ... .. 2-7
SN-628058850 ...l 5-1  SN-710011552 ... ... 2-7
SN-628072650 ............. .. ..., 2-2 SN-710062502 ... ... ... ... .. 2-1
SN-631047001 ........................... 2-30  SN-710062551 ... ... ... .. 2-1
SN-635011864 ... ....................... 3-11  SN-715182701 ... ... .. 2-5
SN-635011865 ........................... 3-13  SN-716172301 ... ... ... ... . ... 2-4
SN-635011866 ........................... 3-13  SN-716211001 ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ...... 2-4
SN-635011869 ........................... 3-13  SN-800106020 .......................... 2-2,2-9,2-11
SN-635040001 ...................... 2-13,2-23  SN-800106030 ......... ... .. ... ... .. 2-1
SN-6610028603 .......................... 2-27  SN-800108016 ........... ... ... ... ..., 2-30
SN-6610047702 . ......................... 2-27  SN-800108020 ........................ 2-30, 2-38, 3-17
SN-6611837001 .......................... 2-27  SN-800108025 ......................... 2-9, 2-30, 2-32
SN-6612534401 .......................... 2-27  SN-800108035 ....... ... ... ..., 2-37,3-25
SN-6613067901 . ......................... 2-27  SN-800110030 ......... ... ..., 2-9
SN-6613429801 . ......................... 2-27  SN-800110040 ....... ... ... ... ... .. 2-2
SN-6613429901 . ......................... 2-27  SN-800110045 ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-7
SN-6614025901 . ......................... 2-27  SN-800112030 ......... ... ... .. .l 2-30
SN-6614119601 .......................... 2-27  SN-800112035 ... ... .. .. ... ...l 3-14
SN-664198401 ........................... 2-20  SN-800112040 ....... ... ... ... . il 2-11
SN-675559000 ........... ... ............ 2-30  SN-800112045 ... ... .. ... .. . 3-13
SN-690300702 ............... .. ..., 2-30  SN-800112050 ....... ... ... ... 2-37
SN-701001201 ........................... 2-39  SN-800112100 ......... ... ... .. ..., 2-29
SN-701004001 ....................... 2-9,2-11  SN-800112140 ... ... ... ... ... . . ... 2-7
SN-703072001 ........... ... ... ..., 2-11  SN-800114030 ....... ... ... .. ... 3-19
SN-704000201 ............. ... .. ... 2-9  SN-800116050 .......... ... ... 2-30
SN-704061001 ............................. 2-2 SN-800208050 .......... ...l 2-2,2-37
SN-706000101 ............................. 2-5  SN-800210060 ........ ... ... ..., 2-35
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-10



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-800210085 ............. ... ..., 2-37  SN-804002024 ... ... .. ... 2-11
SN-800212040 ........................... 2-29  SN-804002216 ......... ... ... .. 2-30
SN-800212120 ................. ... ...... 2-10  SN-804003006 ..... 2-1,2-2,2-9, 2-30, 3-23, 3-24, 3-26
SN-800212150 ................. ... ...... 2-10  SN-804003008 2-1, 2-2,2-9, 2-29, 2-30, 2-38, 3-11, 3-
SN-800214040 ........................... 3-14 15, 3-17, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25

SN-800220100 ........................... 2-11  SN-804003010 ......... 2-7,2-9,2-30,2-32,2-37, 3-16
SN-800220120 ............. ... ... 2-2 SN-804003012 . 2-10, 2-11, 2-29, 2-30, 2-37, 2-38, 2-39
SN-800412130 ........................... 2-30  SN-804003014 ....... ... ... ... 3-14, 3-19
SN-800504020 ............... ... 2-2 SN-804003016 ............................. 2-30, 3-13
SN-800504030 ............. ...l 2-8  SN-804003018 ... ... ... ... ... 2-1
SN-800505040 ....................... 2-9,2-29  SN-804003020 ........ ... ... ... 2-11
SN-800506020 ............... .. ..., 5-1  SN-804003024 . ... .. ... ... ... 3-26
SN-800506090 ............................. 5-1  SN-804003105 ... ... ... i 2-30
SN-800508035 ........... ... 2-38  SN-804003106 ........... 2-1,2-7,2-11, 2-30, 2-40, 5-1
SN-800508901 ........................... 3-25 SN-804003108 ................... 2-2,2-30,2-32, 3-18
SN-800512040 ............... ... ........ 2-39  SN-804003110 ......................... 2-2,2-32,2-35
SN-801208060 ........................... 2-29  SN-804003112 ... ... ... ... . 2-7
SN-801704016 ............................. 4-2  SN-804003120 ...... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-801705016 ............... ... ... ...... 2-2 SN-804003206 .2-1,2-7,2-9,2-30, 3-23, 3-24, 3-26, 5-1
SN-801706020 ........................ 2-1,2-2  SN-804003208 ........ 2-2,2-30, 2-32, 3-15, 3-18, 3-23
SN-803108025 ........... ... . ..., 3-21  SN-804003210 ......................... 2-2,2-32,3-16
SN-803108060 ........................... 3-21  SN-804003212 .................. 2-30, 2-37, 2-38, 2-39
SN-804001610 ........................ 4-1,4-2  SN-804003214 ... ... ... . . 3-19
SN-804001620 ........................... 2-37  SN-804003216 ......... ... .. ... ...l 2-30
SN-804002005 .......... 2-2,2-9,2-29,4-1,4-2  SN-804801800 ........ ... ... ... ... ... .......... 2-37
SN-804002006 2-1,2-2,2-9, 2-11, 2-30, 2-40, 5-  SN-805007044 ... ... . ... ... ... ............ 2-30, 3-20
1 SN-805007050 ............. .. ...l 2-30, 3-20
SN-804002008 2-1, 2-2, 2-9, 2-29, 2-30, 3-21, 3-  SN-805007058 ......... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... ....... 2-30
25 SN-805007077 ... . 2-30
SN-804002010 ................ 2-30,2-32,2-37  SN-805007087 ... ... .. . . 2-30
SN-804002012 2-7, 2-10, 2-11, 2-29, 2-37,2-38,  SN-860550001 .................................... 5-1
2-39 SN-861109001 .............................. 2-30, 5-2
SN-804002018 ... .......... .. ... 2-1  SN-861109002 .............................. 2-30, 5-2
SN-804002020 ............... ... 2-2 SN-900006011 ... . ... .. ... . ... ... 2-2

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-11



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-905161101 ............................. 2-8  SN-MEI10778906 ........ ... ... ..., 2-2
SN-CRI95555 ... ... . 2-9  SN-MEI10852917 ... ... .. .. . . 2-2
SN-CT0202464 ... .. ... ................... 4-6 SN-ME11082B53 ... ... ... . ... .. ............... 2-2
SN-CTO99L468 ... ... .. ... ... ... ........ 4-3  SN-ME11095A39 ... ... .. .. . .l 2-9
SN-CT140816 ............................ 4-10  SN-MEI11096A40 ................................. 2-9
SN-CT146483 ... ... .. ... ... ... .......... 4-4  SN-ME11496222 ... .. .. ... ... ... ... 2-9
SN-CT266U466 ........................... 4-8 SN-ME11497223 . .. .. . . 2-9
SN-CT2685465 ... .. ... ..., 4-7 SN-MEI12362262 ........................... 2-29, 2-37
SN-CU2147467 ... ... ... ..., 4-5 SN-MEIA865CS3 ... ... . . 2-2
SN-CU2393114 . ............. .. ... .. ...... 4-9  SN-ME35065D44 ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... 2-9
SN-CUK443501 ........................... 2-2 SN-ME96382330 ........ ... ... ..., 2-2
SN-F30170055A . ......................... 3-12 SN-T12804750 ... ... ... . 3-19
SN-F30170201A ... ................. 2-29,3-8  SN-T17001150 ... ... ... ... ... . 3-2
SN-F30170202A ... ................. 2-29,3-8  SN-T17001250 ... ... ... ... ... 3-2
SN-F30170206A .................... 2-39,3-10  SN-T24018250 ... ... ... ... . i 2-1
SN-F30170208A ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 3-7  SN-T24018750 ............. ... ... .......... 4-1,4-2
SN-F35140029A ... ... .............. 2-36,3-9  SN-T24018850 ....... ... ... ... .. 3-21
SN-MEO05020211 .......................... 4-3  SN-T25004750 ... ... ... .. 2-39
SN-ME07035025 ... ....................... 2-2 SN-T25026350 ... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-ME07039261 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25031550 ....... .. ... i 4-1,4-2
SN-ME07406381 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25031650 ........... ..., 4-1,4-2
SN-MEQ07493597 ... ... ... ... ... 2-2 SN-T25053950 ... ... ... . 2-2
SN-ME07534640 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25054950 ... ... ... ... . . 2-40
SN-ME09066027 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25055050 ....... ... i 2-40
SN-ME09072A69 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25055150 ... ... ... 2-40
SN-ME09080328 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25055350 ... ... . 2-9
SN-ME09088335 ... .. ... ... ... ......... 2-9  SN-T25055450 ... ... . . 2-9
SN-MEQ09397A86 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25056150 ... ... ... .. i 2-1
SN-ME09466562 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25056250 ....... ... .. 2-1
SN-ME09523B44 ... .............. 2-2,4-1,4-2  SN-T25056350 ....... .. ... i 2-1
SN-ME09529635 ... ... .................... 2-9  SN-T25056550 ....... ... .. i 2-1
SN-MEQ09725853 ... .. ... ... .. ..., 5-2° SN-T25056650 ........ ... ... ... i, 2-1
SN-ME10079C81 ......................... 2-37  SN-T25056750 ... .. ... . . . 2-1
SN-ME10401353 .......................... 2-2 SN-T25056850 ... ... ... i 2-1
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-12



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T25056950 ............ ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28045250 ... ... ... . 2-30
SN-T25057050 ................ ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28047450 ... .. ... ... 2-30
SN-T25057850 ... .. 2-1  SN-T28047550 ... ... ... 2-30
SN-T25058050 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28047850 ... ... ... i 2-30
SN-T25058150 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28048050 ....... ... ... 2-32
SN-T25058250 ....... ... ... ... .. ...... 2-1  SN-T28050050 ....... ... ... i, 2-30
SN-T25058350 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28050850 ....... ... .. i 2-7
SN-T25058750 .................. .. ........ 2-1  SN-T28052050 ....... ... .. 2-7
SN-T25058850 ....... ..., 2-1  SN-T28052150 ... ... ... .. 2-7
SN-T25058950 ....... ... . ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28052250 ... ... ... 2-30
SN-T25059050 ....... ... ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28055450 ... ... ... 3-21
SN-T25059350 ................ ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28055550 ... ... .. 2-30
SN-T25059450 ................ ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28055750 ... ... . 2-7
SN-T25059550 ... ... .. ... .. ........ 2-1  SN-T28056650 ......... ... ..o, 2-2
SN-T25059650 ....... ... ... ... .. ........ 2-1  SN-T28057450 ... ... ... 2-7
SN-T25059750 ... ... ... .. ........ 2-1  SN-T28057550 ... ... .. i 2-30
SN-T25059850 ........................ 2-1,2-7  SN-T28057650 ...... ... ... ... ... ... 2-30
SN-T25059950 ... ... ... ... ... .. ........ 2-1  SN-T28057750 ... ... . 2-30
SN-T25060550 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28057850 ... ... . i 2-30
SN-T25061550 ........................... 2-37  SN-T28058450 ....... ... ... . 2-30
SN-T25061750 ....... ... ... ... .......... 4-2  SN-T28058550 ... ... ... . 5-1
SN-T25061850 ............................ 4-2  SN-T28058750 ... ... ... 2-2
SN-T25062250 ....... ... ... ... .. ........ 4-2  SN-T28060350 ....................... 2-37, 2-38, 2-39
SN-T25062350 ................ ... ........ 2-1  SN-T28062450 ..... .. ... ... i 3-26
SN-T25062650 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28064850 ....... ... .. i 3-26
SN-T25063050 ............................ 2-1  SN-T30003150 ....... ... ... i, 2-38
SN-T28015950 ....... ... ... ... .. ........ 2-7  SN-T30003250 ....... ... ... 2-38
SN-T28040250 ............................ 2-7  SN-T30003350 ....... ... .. i 2-38
SN-T28040550 ............................ 2-7  SN-T30003450 ... .. ... ... 2-38
SN-T28041450 ........................... 2-30  SN-T30003550 ....... ... ... . i 2-37
SN-T28043950 ............................ 2-7  SN-T30003650 ....... ... ... ... 2-38
SN-T28044150 ................ ... ........ 2-7  SN-T30004150 ... ... .. ... ... 2-38
SN-T28044850 ........................... 2-30  SN-T30004250 ... ... ... ... .. 2-39
SN-T28044950 ........................... 2-30  SN-T30005250 ....... ... ... .. i 2-29
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-13



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T30005750 ........................... 2-10  SN-T30074950 ... .. ... ... ... il 2-37
SN-T30005850 ........................... 2-29  SN-T30075350 ... ... .. i 2-39
SN-T30005950 ........................... 2-29  SN-T30075650 ....... ... ... ... i 2-39
SN-T30006450 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30084350 .......... ... ..., 2-38, 2-39
SN-T30008250 ........................... 2-38  SN-T30084450 .......... ... ... ... ........ 2-37,2-38
SN-T30008950 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30084550 ....... ... ... .. i, 2-38
SN-T30009050 ........................... 2-29  SN-T30093450 ... ... ... ... .. ..l 2-29
SN-T30011650 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30100250 ....... ... ... .. .., 2-38
SN-T30011850 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30100950 ....... ... ... ... ... ., 2-29
SN-T30016150 ............................ 3-1  SN-T30102850 .......... ... ... 2-10
SN-T30016250 ............................ 3-1  SN-T30103250 ... ..., 2-7
SN-T30016350 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30104050 ....... . ... .. ... ... ..., 2-37
SN-T30019550 ........................... 2-11  SN-T30177750 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-7,2-9
SN-T30019850 ...................... 2-37,2-39  SN-T30179650 ..... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-7
SN-T30020450 ........................... 2-37  SN-T30180660 ............ ... ... .. ..., 2-8
SN-T30020650 ........................... 2-37  SN-T30180680 .......... ... ... ..., 2-8
SN-T30021150 ........................... 2-38  SN-T30181450 ... ... ... ... .. i 2-2
SN-T30021950 ........................... 2-39  SN-T30181550 ... .. ... ... . i 2-2
SN-T30023850 ...................oooi... 2-29  SN-T30181650 ....... ... ... ... .. i 2-2
SN-T30024050 ........................... 2-29  SN-T30181750 ... ... .. . . 2-2
SN-T30024750 ................ 2-37,2-38,2-39  SN-T30182050 ......... ... ... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-T30025350 ..., 2-7  SN-T30182051 ... ... ... 2-4
SN-T30025750 ......... ... ... ..., 2-11  SN-T30182054 ... ... ... ... .. . 2-4
SN-T30029450 ................ ... .. ...... 2-7  SN-T30182250 ... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-T30033650 ................ 2-37,2-38,2-39  SN-T30182751 ... ... ... ... . 2-6
SN-T30038250 ....................coo.... 2-9  SN-T30182752 ... .. 2-6
SN-T30038350 ...t 2-11  SN-T30182753 ... ... .. 2-4,2-6
SN-T30047950 ........................... 2-37  SN-T30182754 ... .. . . . . 2-6
SN-T30054550 ........................... 2-39  SN-T30182755 ... ... . 2-6
SN-T30064150 ........................... 2-37  SN-T30182756 ... ... ... . 2-6
SN-T30067050 ........................... 2-10 SN-T30182758 ... .. . 2-6
SN-T30073450 .................. .. ........ 2-7  SN-T30182760 ....... ... ... .o, 2-6
SN-T30073850 ................ 2-37,2-38,2-39  SN-T30182761 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ..., 2-6
SN-T30074850 ........................... 2-37  SN-T30182762 ....... ... ... ... 2-6
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-14



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T30182763 ....... ... ... ... ..., 2-6  SN-T30189350 ....... ... .. i 2-7
SN-T30182764 ... ... ... ... ... ........ 2-6  SN-T30190250 ....... ... ... ... i, 2-7
SN-T30182765 ....... ... ... ..., 2-6  SN-T30190350 ....... ... ... i, 2-7
SN-T30182766 ......................c..... 2-6  SN-T30190450 ... ... ... . ... ... 2-7
SN-T30182767 ....... ..., 2-6  SN-T30190550 ....... .. ... ... ... 2-7
SN-T30182768 ... ... .. ... ... .. ............ 2-6  SN-T30190650 ....... ... ... .. ..., 2-7
SN-T30182769 ....... ... ... ... ... ...... 2-6  SN-T30192150 ... ... ... .. i 2-2
SN-T30182770 ....... ... ..., 2-6  SN-T30193350 ... ... ... 2-2
SN-T30183162 ....................coo.... 5-2 SN-T30193450 ... ... ... . 3-21
SN-T30183163 ............................ 5-2° SN-T30194150 ... ... 2-7
SN-T30183550 ....... ... ... ... ........ 2-2 SN-T30194550 ... ... ... .. 2-2
SN-T30184350 ........................... 2-30 SN-T30194650 ....... ... ... ... .. .. .. ... 2-2
SN-T30184450 ........................... 2-30 SN-T30197850 ... ... ... . . 2-2
SN-T30184550 ....... ... .. ... ... ........ 2-7  SN-T30199550 ....... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-7,2-9
SN-T30184650 ............................ 2-7  SN-T30199650 ....... ... ... ... ... 2-9
SN-T30184850 ............................ 2-7  SN-T35000150 ............................. 2-36, 2-37
SN-T30185050 ...................... 3-23,3-25  SN-T35000250 .................... ..., 2-36, 2-38
SN-T30186550 ............................ 2-7  SN-T35000350 ............................. 2-36, 2-39
SN-T30186650 ............................ 2-7  SN-T35001650 ....... ... ... ... ... 2-38
SN-T30186850 ............................ 2-7  SN-T35001750 ... ... . .. .. . 2-38
SN-T30187351 ... ... ... .. ... ........ 5-2° SN-T35001850 ............. ... . ... ... 2-38
SN-T30187352 ........................ 5-2,5-2  SN-T35001950 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-38
SN-T30187355 ... ... ... 2-2 SN-T35006350 ....... ... ... i 2-38
SN-T30187362 ....... ... ..., 5-2° SN-T35010950 ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-37
SN-T30187363 ....... ... ..., 5-2 SN-T35011150 ... ... . . . 2-37
SN-T30187366 ....................... 2-30,5-2  SN-T42000450 .................... 2-7,2-9,2-10, 2-29
SN-T30187367 ....... ..., 5-2° SN-T42000550 ... ... ... 2-7
SN-T30187368 ....... ... ..., 5-2° SN-T42000650 ........ ... ... ... i, 2-9
SN-T30187373 ... . . 5-2° SN-T42000750 ... ... ... i 2-9
SN-T30187375 ... ... . 5-2° SN-T42000850 ........ ... i, 2-9
SN-T30187382 ... ... ... 5-2° SN-T42000950 ... ... .. ... . 2-7
SN-T30187388 ... ... 5-2° SN-T42001050 ... ... ... ... ... .. 2-7
SN-T30188250 ............................ 2-2 SN-T42001150 ... ... ... .. . . 2-7
SN-T30188550 ............................ 2-7  SN-T42001250 ... ... ... .. .. 2-7
Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-15



SR1054 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T42001350 ............................ 2-7  SN720000012B ............ ... ..., 2-46, 2-47
SN-T42001450 ................ ... ........ 2-7  SN720000013C ... .. ... .. ...l 2-46, 2-47
SN-T42001550 ............................ 2-7  SN720000015B ............ ... ..., 2-46, 2-47
SN-T42001650 ............................ 2-7  SN720000022B ... 2-46, 2-47
SN-T42001950 ........................... 2-29  SN720000034B ... 2-46, 2-47
SN-T60001050 ............................ 2-2 SN720000046A ... ... ... .. ............... 2-46, 2-47
SN-T70002450 ........................... 2-10  SN720000179 ... ... ... .. ... 2-46, 2-47
SN-T70003150 ............................ 2-7  SN720000195 ... ... ...l 2-46, 2-47
SN-TA2506043 ... ... ................... 2-37  SN720000196 ........ ... .. ... 2-46, 2-47
SN-TA2506087 ............................ 2-2 SN720000197 ... .. ...l 2-46, 2-47
SN-TA3007070 ........................... 2-39  SN725191001A ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-46, 2-47
SN-TI2800550 .....................oo ... 3-17  TI141745220 A ... . . 3-1
SN-TI2801250 ........................ ... 3-26  T35000150 ... ... ... . .. 2-37
SN-TI2801450 .............. ... ... ...... 3-25  T35000250 ... 2-38
SN-TI2802150 ..................... ..., 3-26 T35000350 ... ... ... 2-39
SN-TI2802251 ... ... .. 3-14  TA2506062A ... ... ... .. ... 2-1
SN-TI2804750 ... ... ... .. 3-19  TA3007040A ... . . . . . .. . 2-2
SN-TI2805050 ................. ... ...... 3-11
SN-TI2805350 ....................... 3-1, 3-20
SN-TI2806150 ............................ 2-35
SN-TI2806250 ............................ 2-35
SN-TI3000750 ....................... 3-1, 3-20
SN-TI3002650 ............................ 3-14
SN-TI3002850 ..., 3-13
SN-TI4200750 ..., 2-37
SN-TI4200850 . ..., 2-37
SN-TI4200950 ................. . ..., 2-37
SN-TI4201050 ................ . ... ...... 2-37
SN-TI7000150 ............................ 3-11
SN-TI7000151 .............. ... ... ...... 3-11
SN-TI7000250 ............................ 3-11
SN70000031 ........................ 2-46, 2-47
SN720000010B ..................... 2-46, 2-47
SN720000011B ..................... 2-46, 2-47

Tue Mar 23 06:40:54 UTC 2021 B-16



	GENERAL INFORMATION
	SR1054 GENERAL INFORMATION 

	REPAIR PARTS
	CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00
	CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP
	REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS
	CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 1
	CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR 2
	INNER COATINGS CABIN FR04 CLASSIC
	CASTING AND PROTECTIONS FR04
	LEVELING BUBBLE
	FRAME AND LIGHTS FR04
	FRAME AND PINS FR04
	TRANSMISSION FR04 CLASSIC
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 1
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 2
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 3
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 4
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 5
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 6
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE-SPEED TABLE 7
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 8
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 9
	FRONT AXLE 26.25 SINGLE SPEED TABLE 10
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 1
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 2
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 3
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 4
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 5
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 6
	REAR AXLE 26.16 OSCILLATING TABLE 7
	STABILIZER FR04
	DEUTZ ENGINE 90KW TCD 3.6 L4 ASSEMBLY
	DEUTZ ENGINE 134HP TCD3.6L4-EAT T4F REPLACEMENT PARTS
	DEUTZ 90kW IIIB ENGINE EXHAUST
	ENGINE-PUMP COUPLING
	POWERCORE COMPLETE AIR FILTER 9 INCH
	PLASTIC DIESEL FUEL TANK FR04
	ARM FR04-14M, SR1054 ASSEMBLY
	FIXED ARM FR04 14M SR1054
	EXTENSION FR04-14M-SR1054 ASSEMBLY
	EXTENSIONFR0414MSR1054 ASSEMBLY
	BOOM INCLINOMETER
	CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 72 INCH HEAVY DUTY
	CARRAGE ASSEMBLY 60" FIXED
	CARRIAGE PIN ASSEMBLY
	FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244
	LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FINISH
	DECAL KIT SR1054 FINAL
	DECAL KIT SR1054 FRENCH
	LOAD CHART SET SR1054 FRENCH
	FLIP CHART SET SR1054 SR9244 FRENCH

	HYDRAULICS
	HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHENATIC SR1054
	SUSPENSION BOOM HOSE KIT
	FLOATING BOOM HOSE KIT
	REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT
	QUICK RELEASE HOSE KIT
	REAR AXLE LOCK HOSE KIT
	LEVELING CYLINDER FR04
	STABILIZER CYLINDER
	EXTENSION CYLINDER 14M SR1054 ASSEMBLY
	TILTING CYLINDER FR04
	LIFTING CYLINDER
	COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR04
	HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 160CC
	HYDROSTATIC PUMP 71CC
	STEERING VALVE ASSEMBLY
	POWER STEERING FR04 ASSEMBLY
	BRAKE PEDAL FR04 ASSEMBLY
	BRAKE ACCUMULATOR FR04 ASSEMBLY
	CASAPPA PUMP 51CC
	HYDRAULIC SERVICE PUMP ITAKE CAPAPPA PUMP 51CC
	DISTRIBUTION DN85 FR04
	PROPORTIONA EXTENSION DISTRIBUTION DN85-5 FR00 VERSION 2
	FR04 DISTRIBUTOR
	DISTRIBURTOR DN85 FR02
	DRAIN HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD
	OIL TANK ASSEMBLY

	ELECTRICAL
	JOYSTICK FR04 CLASSIC
	WRIST RESTS CLASSIC
	ENGINE DEUTZ TCD 3.6 KW FR04
	PNPWIRED SENSOR
	LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTOR WIRING
	DRIVER SEAT FR04 BASIC
	PUSHBUTTON PANEL FR04 BASIC
	FRAME TELAIO FR04 BASIC
	UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH
	PLATE LIGHT EXTENSION

	OPTIONS
	CLEANFIX FAN CLASSIC
	TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING
	KIT LARGE FARESIN BOBCAT FITTINGS

	SCHEMATICS
	SR1054 HYDRAULIC HOSE SCHEMATIC T141745220
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 1 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 2 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 3 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 4 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 5 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 6 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 7 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 8 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 9 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 10 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 11 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 12 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 13 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 14 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 15 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 16 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 17 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 18 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 19 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 20 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 21 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 22 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 23 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 24 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 25 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 26 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 27 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 28 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 29 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 30 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 31 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 32 OF 43
	SR1054 SR9244 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DEUTZ T4 74.4 CT38A5697 33-43

	別表A：ページ インデックス
	別表B：部品インデックス

